Bellet Press Pre	Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Perfect Perf	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Perfect Perf	Highways & Transport Services	EXTERIOR LIGHTING SOLUTIONS UK (ELS)		No	4862.5 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Auth Sead Care CHE INCEPTIONALE TO CHE AND REPORTACE TO CHE AND	Highways & Transport Services	EXTERIOR LIGHTING SOLUTIONS UK (ELS)	10-02-2025	No	170 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Aud Scoal Ce	Highways & Transport Services	EXTERIOR LIGHTING SOLUTIONS UK (ELS)	20-02-2025	No	2232 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
And Social Cer CARE & BIOPEPRAMENT ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF And Social Cer And Social Cer And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF And Social Cer And Social Cer And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF And Social Cer And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF AND SOCIAL CER And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF AND SOCIAL CER And Social Cer CARE & BIOPERRAMET ITD 14-02 2023 No. 15- PIRICKNESS OF EQUIPMENT/ASS-CHIEF AND SOCIAL CER AND SOC	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	05-02-2025	No	591.9 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Sould Cise CARE A ROPETMONACH TOT 14.00 2005 And TO SOULD SHOW THE PROPERTY AND STATES AND	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	05-02-2025	No	12.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Sould Cise CARE A ROPETMONACH TOT 14.00 2005 And TO SOULD SHOW THE PROPERTY AND STATES AND	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	10-02-2025	No	12.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
And Scoral Circ CARE A ROPERDINACE LTD 14-02-2022 10 12-07-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	10-02-2025	No	211 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	
And Scient Cere ONE SHOUTPENDANCE LTD 140-02255 And Scient Cere ONE SHOUTPENDANCE LTD Inter Inter Inter Inter Inter Inter Inter Inter Inter Inter	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	14-02-2025	No	110 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Auth Scarial Care	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	14-02-2025	No	25 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Scial Circ	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	14-02-2025	No	150 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
And Scanic Care And Sc	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	14-02-2025	No	10 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Auth Sceal Care TO CRESS ON TO CRES ON TO C	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	21-02-2025	No	1485 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Authors Control Co	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	21-02-2025	No	60 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Cubral & Related Services TICKETS.COM					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cultural Resided services TICKTS.COM 39-2-7205	Adult Social Care	CARE & INDEPENDANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	300 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Colured Related Services TICKTS.COM 19-02-2025 No 20.1 MRNING Training Colured Related Services TICKTS.COM 19-02-2025 No 23.1 OTHER FEES CHARGES Events Colured Related Services TICKTS.COM 19-02-2025 No 23.1 OTHER FEES CHARGES Events Colured Related Services TICKTS.COM 19-02-2025 No 23.1 OTHER FEES CHARGES Events Colured Related Services TICKTS.COM 19-02-2025 No 23.1 OTHER FEES CHARGES Events Columnal Related Services Columnal Related Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSSpecialist Notes - Other Colliders & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025	Cultural & Related Services	TICKETS.COM		No		
Cultural Related Services						
Columnal Released Services TICKTS.COM 2.1 0.2-2025 No 9.3 13.1 O'INEFECTS & CLANGES E-vents Columnal Released Services BROUAR LID 1.7 0.2-2025 No 9.5 0'O'INEE CONTRACTO SERVICES Land Protection Columnal Released Services BROUAR LID 1.0 0.2-2025 No 9.5 0'O'INEE CONTRACTO SERVICES Land Protection Columnal Released Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 9.5 0'O'INEE CONTRACTO SERVICES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 3.00 PROTESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.7 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.7 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.7 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.7 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.0 0.2-2025 No 4.00 PROFESSONAL PES C.C. Specialist Needs - O'Ther Collidate of Education Services PROSPRIO TECHNIS 1.						
Cultural Brieder Services SROWP TD 1-02-2025 No -659 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES Land Protection						
Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 6-59 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES Land Protection Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 5-59 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 5-59 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Cultiment & Readers Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-02-2025 No 4-09 PROFISSORAL FEES C.C Specialis Needs - Other						
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 18-02-2025 No						
Dillidera & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 19-2-2025 No						
Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 19-02-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 17-02-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 17-02-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 17-02-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 13-02-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 13-02-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 13-02-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 459 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Other Dillideria & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHNING 10-12-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FES CS Specialist Needs- Othe						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERIO TEACHING 19-22-2025 No						
Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 2-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 17-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 49.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 40.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 50.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2025 No 50.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES C.C Specialist Needs - Other Childran & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 1-02-2						
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 19-2-2025 No 499-5 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 495-5 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 495-5 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 495-5 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FES C.C Specialis Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 140-2-20						·
Children R. Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10.02-2025 No						
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10.07.2025 No						· · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 9-80-98-SROPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-2-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499-SPROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499-SPROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250-PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 9-80-98-ROSPESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TRACHING 10-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PR						
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 10-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 49.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 49.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 49.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC						·
Children & Education Service PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No						
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 49-95. PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 49-95. PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 29-90 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHINING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education						
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 49-95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 499 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 270 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 270 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No. 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-						·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No SOD PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No SOD PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No SOD PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No SOD PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No SOD PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 495.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 495.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 495.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 495.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 270 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 270 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 29.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 27-95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499. PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499. PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 259-55 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 259-55 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 259-55 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279-55 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 450 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 270 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 03-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER A						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 270 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 270 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 250 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESS						·
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 279.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 03-02-2025 No 279.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Child						
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 03-02-2025 No 259.9 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2699.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2699.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Othe	Children & Education Services	PROSPERO TEACHING	14-02-2025	No	270 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 14-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 03-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 03-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Speciali	Children & Education Services	PROSPERO TEACHING	14-02-2025	No	250 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CS	Children & Education Services	PROSPERO TEACHING	14-02-2025	No	400 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 27-02-2025 No 499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services PROSPERO TEACHING 21-02-2025 No 500 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 499.98 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 499.98 PROFESSIONAL FEE	Children & Education Services	PROSPERO TEACHING	14-02-2025	No	500 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services FROSPERO TEACHING Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED TEACHER & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED TEACHER A	Children & Education Services	PROSPERO TEACHING	27-02-2025	No	500 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 103-02-2025 TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 103-02-2025 TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 105-02-2025 TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITE	Children & Education Services	PROSPERO TEACHING	27-02-2025	No	499.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No 27-02	Children & Education Services	PROSPERO TEACHING	21-02-2025	No	500 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419-93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419-93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419-93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279-95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279-95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699-88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699-88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699-88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419-93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419-93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other	Children & Education Services	TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other	Children & Education Services	TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED	26-02-2025	No	2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other CSC - Specialist Needs - Other CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						·
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						· · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 2659.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 419.93 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						·
·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Children & Education Services 1EACHER ACLIVE LIMITED 26-02-2025 No 279.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES CSC - Specialist Needs - Other						·
	Criticien & Education Services	TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED	Z0-UZ-2UZ5	INU	Z/3.95 PKUFESSIUNAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other

	Camilas Avas Catanaulisation	DUDUCUED VENDOD NAME	Daymant Data	Cond Transaction 8	that Amount Dumana of Smand	Durante and Classification, DuraClass Labol
	Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME TEACHER ACTIVE LIMITED	26-02-2025	No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 699.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
		ALLPAY.NET LTD	17-02-2025	No	1325.9 PAYMENT CHARGES	PAYMENT CHARGES
	Housing Revenue Account Central Services to the Public	ALLPAY.NET LTD	17-02-2025	No	1106.01 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No.	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Adult Social Care	DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD	18-02-2025	No	361.44 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
	Adult Social Care	DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD	21-02-2025	No.	375 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
	Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	275 CLEANING	Cleaning Materials - Other
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	13-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Children & Education Services	JP Safeguarding Improvement Consultancy Ltd	11-02-2025	No	1950 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	13-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
	Cultural & Related Services	Wecommunic8 Ltd	13-02-2025	No	3600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
(Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
(Cultural & Related Services	Archaeology in Mind (AiM)	18-02-2025	No	500 MATERIALS	Library Books
,	Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARS LTD	05-02-2025	No	240 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
(Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
(Central Services to the Public	Around Again Charity	05-02-2025	No	2475 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
	Environmental and Regulatory Services	Poplar Tree Landscapes Ltd	27-02-2025	No	6840.6 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
	Environmental and Regulatory Services	Poplar Tree Landscapes Ltd	27-02-2025	No	-6840.6 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
- 1	Environmental and Regulatory Services	Poplar Tree Landscapes Ltd	27-02-2025	No	5700.5 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
(Children & Education Services	Entrust Care Partnership	13-02-2025	No	5325.25 OTHER GRANTS	OTHER GRANTS
(Children & Education Services	Entrust Care Partnership	13-02-2025	No	4147.75 OTHER GRANTS	OTHER GRANTS
,	Adult Social Care	VSS & SONS LTD	25-02-2025	No	1638 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
(Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL CARS LTD	03-02-2025	No	44104.41 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
(Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL CARS LTD	03-02-2025	No	19436.62 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
(Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
(Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
(Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	-600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
(Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	300 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
(Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	300 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	25-02-2025	No	350 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Central Services to the Public	DEEPSTORE	03-02-2025	No	1406.77 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES	Document Archiving & Storage
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	25-02-2025	No	1020 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	25-02-2025	No	350 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Environmental and Regulatory Services	Redacted Personal Data	29-01-2025	No	300 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
	Children & Education Services	Local Radio Cars Ltd	10-02-2025	No	5400 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Children & Education Services	Local Radio Cars Ltd	10-02-2025	No	53394 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Adult Social Care	RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd	21-02-2025	No	-300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
	Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services ASC - Mental Health Services
		,				
	Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES -300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services ASC - Mental Health Services
		,				
	Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services ASC - Mental Health Services
	Adult Social Care	RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd	21-02-2025	No	-300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
	Adult Social Care	RMN, BIA and AMHP Services Ltd	21-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
	Cultural & Related Services	Giraffe Dance	25-02-2025	No	300 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
	Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
	Planning & Development Services	Shepherd Commercial Limited	21-02-2025	No	360 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Facilities & Management Services
	Children & Education Services	CITY LINK TRANSFERS	05-02-2025	No	2140.95 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Children & Education Services	CITY LINK TRANSFERS	05-02-2025	No	2520 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	8346.64 BLOCK CONTRACTS	ASC - Block Contracts - Community and Voluntary Sector
	Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	05-02-2025	No	14180.56 BLOCK CONTRACTS	ASC - Block Contracts - Community and Voluntary Sector
	Planning & Development Services	FUNDAMENTAL MOVEMENT ACADEMY	15-01-2025	No	3875 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
	Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	144.57 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
	Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	108.23 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
(Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	240.66 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
	Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	-14.7 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
(Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	-5.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
	Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	144.9 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
(Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	65.45 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
	Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	-0.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
(Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	43.54 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transacti	on Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	137.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	44.93 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	-0.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	28.99 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	55.57 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	154.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	47.8 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	15.94 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	150.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	36.41 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	143.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	146.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	3.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	51.13 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	74.89 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	347.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	54.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	126.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD		No	129.1 CATERING PROVISIONS	g g
		10-02-2025			Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	13.56 CATERING PROVISIONS 21.46 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
					Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	25.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	13.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	123.72 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	63.46 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	85.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	79.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	39.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	113.54 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	49.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	11.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	69.24 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	84.49 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	78.96 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	151.66 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	248.23 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	93.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	107.71 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	90.94 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	27.21 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	171.08 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	127.66 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	167.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	95.7 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	4.8 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	71.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	120.69 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	51.5 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	86.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	207.22 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	25.8 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	65.77 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	102.81 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	100.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	66.61 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	116.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	92.29 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	-1.45 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	87.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	64.88 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	30.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	10.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	40.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No	44.88 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	•	Card Transaction N		• •	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No No		CATERING PROVISIONS CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
		10-02-2025				Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	Catering - Food & Beverages CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No No		PROFESSIONAL FEES OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	26-02-2025				Vehicles - Maintenance
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	20-02-2025	No		OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Maintenance
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	20-02-2025	No		OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Maintenance
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	20-02-2025	No		OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Maintenance
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	20-02-2025	No No		OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Maintenance
Cultural & Related Services	Essential Music	19-02-2025			GENERAL RECEIPTS IN ADVANCE	Payment of 3rd Party Ticket Sales
Adult Social Care	GATEWAY FAMILY SERVICES CIC	05-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	TARGETED PROVISION LTD	05-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	TARGETED PROVISION LTD	05-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	TARGETED PROVISION LTD	13-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Central Services to the Public	ADARE LTD	10-02-2025	No		POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Environmental and Regulatory Services	MOTT MACDONALD LTD	27-09-2024	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Environmental and Regulatory Services	MOTT MACDONALD LTD	20-01-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Children & Education Services	Halo Transfers Ltd	05-02-2025	No		CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Central Services to the Public	ST BASILS	03-02-2025	No		RENTS FOR PREMISES	RENTS FOR PREMISES
Central Services to the Public	ST BASILS	03-02-2025	No		RENTS FOR PREMISES	RENTS FOR PREMISES
Central Services to the Public	ADARE LTD	04-02-2025	No		POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Central Services to the Public	ADARE LTD	04-02-2025	No		POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Central Services to the Public	ADARE LTD	04-02-2025	No		POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Central Services to the Public	CRITIQOM LTD	10-02-2025	No		POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Central Services to the Public	CRITIQOM LTD	13-02-2025	No		POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Central Services to the Public	CRITIQOM LTD	25-02-2025	No		POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Children & Education Services	Booked Cars Ltd	03-02-2025	No		CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Planning & Development Services	NETVISION IP LIMITED	26-02-2025	No		OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Security - Equipment
Corporate & Democratic Core	RJS CATERING	05-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Banquet & Catering
Environmental and Regulatory Services	WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL	25-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Technical Equipment - Other
Adult Social Care	SIMPLE STUFF WORKS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	SIMPLE STUFF WORKS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	SIMPLE STUFF WORKS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	SIMPLE STUFF WORKS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Central Services to the Public	Anglian Water Business (National) t/as Wave Utilities	05-02-2025	No		GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Central Services to the Public	Anglian Water Business (National) t/as Wave Utilities	20-02-2025	No		GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	18-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	18-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	18-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	10-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	10-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	10-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	10-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No	-1038.6	AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Doument Date	Card Transaction Not	et Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No	865.5 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	14-02-2025	No	228.91 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	-1046.58 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	1046.58 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	872.15 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	-343.38 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	343.38 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	286.14 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	1046.58 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	-1046.58 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	872.15 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Berkeley Scott Ltd	26-02-2025	No	220.74 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	SHELLIES FLOWERS	03-02-2025	No	280 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Office Business Equipment (Shredders, Guillotines, Laminators, etc)
Central Services to the Public	SECURITY PLUS + LTD	10-02-2025	No	289 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Cash Collection
Planning & Development Services	STRIKE9T CIC	03-02-2025	No	5000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No	4691 RENTS FOR PREMISES	Rents
Highways & Transport Services	TAILOR MADE SYSTEMS LTD	10-02-2025	No	3060.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Cultural & Related Services	SLMusic	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Children & Education Services	Arbour Cross Associates Ltd	05-02-2025	No	686.7 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	1186.23 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	906.42 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	760.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	96.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	722.58 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	678.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	663.43 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	653.6 CATERING PROVISIONS 627.16 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	626.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	621.89 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	590.09 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	588.32 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	583.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	562.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	555.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	545.91 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	528.22 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	526.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	510.59 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	510.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	508.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	497.73 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	496.91 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	489.02 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	483.94 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	481.16 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	474.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	470.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	469.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	464.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	447.91 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No No	440.3 CATERING PROVISIONS 438.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	425.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	423.87 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	418.72 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	417.81 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	417.58 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	389.63 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	371.48 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	369.41 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	360.43 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	359.83 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	357.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	357.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	on Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	347.14 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	332.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	329.9 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	327.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	308.49 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	294.68 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	294.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	284.62 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	282.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	271.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	267.02 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	251.82 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	243.55 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	238.7 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	230.27 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	227.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	222.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	208.42 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	172.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	160.62 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	155.53 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	142.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	141.46 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	126.94 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	124.79 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	123.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	123.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	123.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	123.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	123.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	113.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	110.23 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	103.99 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	98.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	98.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	98.26 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	97.96 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	867.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	92.5 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	91.65 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	90.1 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	73.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	73.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	73.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	73.94 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	73.92 CATERING PROVISIONS 73.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
					Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No No	73.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025		73.63 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No No	71.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No No	69.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025		69.7 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	65.11 CATERING PROVISIONS 60.85 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD		No.	59.93 CATERING PROVISIONS	9
		19-02-2025	No No		Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No No	59.83 CATERING PROVISIONS 53.55 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
		19-02-2025 19-02-2025			Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	49.3 CATERING PROVISIONS 49.3 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	49.3 CATERING PROVISIONS 49.3 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS 49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No	49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS 49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS 49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS 49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Cimaren & Education Services	DIVAVE BUOS LOODSELAICE FLD	19-02-2025	NO	49.20 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - rood & beverages

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Daymont Data	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	48.68 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	48.68 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	46.3 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	42.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	39.6 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	36.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	36.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	36.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	32 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	31.47 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	30.1 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	27.24 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	27.04 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.65 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.65 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.65 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	24.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	23.58 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	22.7 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	22.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	22.14 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	21.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	21.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	18.08 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	15.07 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	13.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	12.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	10.9 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	9.38 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	7.5 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	7.12 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	5.27 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-3.22 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-4.06 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-5.27 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-7.46 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-9.69 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-9.69 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-9.77 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-13.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-24.65 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-25.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-25.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-32.8 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-56.12 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Corporate & Democratic Core	MERIDEN ADVENTURE PLAYGROUND ASSOCIATION	17-02-2025	No	375 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Adult Social Care	ORDINARY MAGIC	05-02-2025	No	43776.15 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Subscriptions
Planning & Development Services	ORDINARY MAGIC	03-02-2025	No	3902 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Highways & Transport Services	NUNEATON SIGNS	03-02-2025	No	900 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Technical Equipment - Environmental
Central Services to the Public	PMD MAGNETICS	03-02-2025	No	501.5 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Central Services to the Public	PMD MAGNETICS	03-02-2025	No No	10 HARDWARE PURCHASE 3000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	ICT - Hardware
Planning & Development Services	SOLIHULL MOORS FOUNDATION Trulifo Limited	27-02-2025			Grants - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Trulife Limited	05-02-2025	No No	594 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Trulife Limited Trulife Limited	05-02-2025	No No	1188 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY 390 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	LIVING OPTIONS DEVON	05-02-2025 17-01-2025	No No	304.8 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Mental Health Services
Highways & Transport Services	Hi-Lite Contracting Limited	05-02-2025	No	153.6 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Engineering
Highways & Transport Services	Hi-Lite Contracting Limited	05-02-2025	No	124 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Engineering
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	4551.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	26-02-2025	No	-5596.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No	2850.43 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
	TEELTT TEETTIGEOUT SERVICES ETD	05 02 2025		2000. IS OTHER CONTINUED SERVICES	Street & Traine Management Traine control

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No	7902.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No	1242.68 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	5596.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	-5596.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	5596.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	19-02-2025	No	529.4 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	5634.98 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No	3282.61 RENTS FOR PREMISES	Rents
Adult Social Care	Trulife Limited	18-02-2025	No	97.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	Trulife Limited	18-02-2025	No	576 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	Trulife Limited	27-02-2025	No	990 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	Trulife Limited	27-02-2025	No	195 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Environmental and Regulatory Services	IDOX SOFTWARE LTD	10-02-2025	No	3710.56 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Environmental and Regulatory Services	IDOX SOFTWARE LTD	10-02-2025	No	3710.49 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Environmental and Regulatory Services	IDOX SOFTWARE LTD	10-02-2025	No	1546.04 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Environmental and Regulatory Services	IDOX SOFTWARE LTD	10-02-2025	No	2473.66 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Adult Social Care	KATNIC LTD	03-02-2025	No	631.3 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	KATNIC LTD	03-02-2025	No	310.3 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	KATNIC LTD	03-02-2025	No	2.63 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY
Adult Social Care	KATNIC LTD	03-02-2025	No	5.36 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY
Adult Social Care	KATNIC LTD	03-02-2025	No	2369.9 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Central Services to the Public	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	14-02-2025	No	152445.52 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Central Services to the Public	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	14-02-2025	No	-1725.95 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025	No	833.35 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025	No	1683.03 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Central Services to the Public	Sports & Playground Services UK Ltd	10-02-2025	No	480 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Works
Highways & Transport Services	E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD	05-02-2025	No	-5846.03 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD	05-02-2025	No	5846.03 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD	05-02-2025	No	4871.69 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Children & Education Services	Restorative Engagement Forum LTD	20-01-2025	No	-1680 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	Restorative Engagement Forum LTD	20-01-2025	No	1680 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	Restorative Engagement Forum LTD	20-01-2025	No	1400 TRAINING	Training
Adult Social Care	Alcohol Change UK	13-01-2025	No	9998 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Cultural & Related Services	NOBISCO	17-02-2025	No	-208.82 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Children & Education Services	Child 1st Coleshill	03-02-2025	No	2700 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	Alcohol Change UK	03-02-2025	No	-9998 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	159.22 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	94.84 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	260.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	81.21 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	79.01 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	3.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	20.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	35.74 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	48.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	100.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	19.46 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025 18-02-2025	No No	35.62 CATERING PROVISIONS 120.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025 18-02-2025	No No	15.2 CATERING PROVISIONS 111.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No		
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	73.27 CATERING PROVISIONS 86.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No.	16.4 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	185.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	88.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	167.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No.	79.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	12.26 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	91.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	250.35 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	61.14 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	42.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	3.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	47 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
			-		J

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Dat	e Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No No	78.04 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	177.58 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	83.81 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	63.83 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	79.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	31.21 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	134.82 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	27.29 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	44.69 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	88.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	13.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	147.87 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	3.8 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	22.24 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	27.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	25.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	254.67 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	-17.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	18.62 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	61.6 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	164.94 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	52.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No No	58.32 CATERING PROVISIONS 56.29 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
		18-02-2025			Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025 18-02-2025	No No	2.6 CATERING PROVISIONS 94.13 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	18.5 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	85.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	84.32 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	86.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	79.19 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	88.09 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	106.61 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	86.54 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	128.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	6.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	98.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	188.76 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	106.06 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	18.5 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	66.85 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	23.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	18-02-2025	No	92.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	MEADWAY COACHES	03-02-2025	No	10000 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	MEADWAY COACHES	03-02-2025	No	14250 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	MEADWAY COACHES	03-02-2025	No	8550 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Adult Social Care	MIDLAND FOODS	21-02-2025	No	414.12 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care Children & Education Services	FAMILY CARE TRUST MIDLAND FOODS	03-02-2025	No	7769.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
		06-02-2025	No No	300.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	36.51 CATERING PROVISIONS 73.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	73.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	19.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	7.57 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	73.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	10.94 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	24.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	24.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	36.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	73.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	12.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	673.89 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	576.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	551.03 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	611 CATERING PROVISIONS 554.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	392.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	298.55 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	372.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	330.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	345.83 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	265.9 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	160.68 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	139.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	12.46 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	77.67 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No No	61.96 CATERING PROVISIONS 45.8 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	37.16 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	36.8 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	31.54 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	25.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	12.88 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-5.77 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-5.77 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	123.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	42.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	49.28 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	58.38 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	22.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No No	27.84 CATERING PROVISIONS 86.32 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	24.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	33.35 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	49.3 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	12.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	49.3 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	690.65 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	489.58 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	443.26 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	421.83 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	463.46 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	435.48 CATERING PROVISIONS 356.4 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	392.9 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	331.61 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	329.74 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	321.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	206.09 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	255.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	208.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	197.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	197.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	103.26 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	26.69 CATERING PROVISIONS 40.35 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	29.3 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	23.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	22.71 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	18.26 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	14.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	11.45 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	-6.76 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	-8.27 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	13-02-2025	No	-9.45 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	73.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	48.68 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	48.68 CATERING PROVISIONS 24.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Ciniuren & Education Services	DIVAVE DIVOS LOCIOSEVAICE FID	13-02-2023	INU	24.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No No	19.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	21.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	771.72 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	509.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	454.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	423.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	415.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	374.35 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	364.08 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	344.77 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	304.13 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	315.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	284.99 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	209.24 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	222.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	155.09 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	149.35 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	119.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	75.48 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	41.08 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	34.26 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	32.85 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	26.62 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	25.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	23.89 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	21.85 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	21.26 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	11.64 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-6.27 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-18.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-48.09 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	19-02-2025	No	-140.88 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Central Services to the Public	BYTES TECHNOLOGY GROUP	03-02-2025	No	6649.5 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Adult Social Care	Loudmouth Education &Training Ltd	03-02-2025	No	13000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	5022 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	-5022 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	5022 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	2664 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	-2664 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	2664 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	-3800 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	3800 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	AFJ LTD	06-02-2025	No	3800 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Bus & Coach Services
Adult Social Care	Loudmouth Education &Training Ltd	10-02-2025	No	-13000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	03-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	03-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	03-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	03-02-2025	No	545 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	10-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	10-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	10-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	10-02-2025	No	545 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	17-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	17-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	17-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	17-02-2025	No	545 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	27-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	27-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	27-02-2025	No	350 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Industrial
Highways & Transport Services	SMART PLATFORM RENTAL LTD	27-02-2025	No	545 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	Multibrand Services LTD	10-02-2025	No	315 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Other
Adult Social Care	SCF Healthcare Furniture Ltd	10-02-2025	No	1003 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Other
Children & Education Services	P B SPORTS	26-02-2025	No	320.7 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Fees - Other (Schools)
Adult Social Care	SCF Healthcare Furniture Ltd	25-02-2025	No	1520 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Other
Adult Social Care	SCF Healthcare Furniture Ltd	25-02-2025	No	3690 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Murray's Medical UK Ltd	03-02-2025	No	-4068 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	Murray's Medical UK Ltd	03-02-2025	No	4068 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	Murray's Medical UK Ltd	03-02-2025	No	3390 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Children & Education Services	BIRMINGHAM INTERNATIONAL COACHES LTD	03-02-2025	No	4940 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	BIRMINGHAM INTERNATIONAL COACHES LTD	27-02-2025	No	3900 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Cultural & Related Services	First Service Frozen Foods	21-02-2025	No	434.43 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Adult Social Care	SNACKLINE DIRECT LTD	10-02-2025	No	312.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Cultural & Related Services	SNACKLINE DIRECT LTD	21-02-2025	No	-497.54 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Cultural & Related Services Cultural & Related Services	SNACKLINE DIRECT LTD SNACKLINE DIRECT LTD	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	497.54 CATERING PROVISIONS 414.62 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Central Services to the Public	DWELLP	14-02-2025	No	3441.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-3441.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	1096.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	2460 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-2460 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	2435 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-2435 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	2660 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-2660 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	3258.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-3258.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	631 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	1955.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER -1955.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager) Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	1400 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-1400 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	453.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	4115 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-4115 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	14616 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-14616 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	384 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-7532.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	7532.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	8182.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025	No	-8182.5 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Central Services to the Public Central Services to the Public	DWF LLP	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	1452 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER -1452 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS OTHER	Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager) Insurance - Claim Payments (Insurance Manager)
Children & Education Services	ACCESS UK LTD	03-02-2025	No	-3040 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Planning & Development Services	CENTRAL EDUCATION GROUP LTD	17-02-2025	No	1450 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Central Services to the Public	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	24-02-2025	No	202999.95 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Central Services to the Public	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	24-02-2025	No	9266.6 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	151.34 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	129.72 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	237.82 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	26.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	268.44 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No No	5.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No	61.2 AGENCY STAFF 175.95 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	6.75 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	13.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	18.9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	33.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	997.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1402.56 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	2805.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	75.6 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	52.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF 90.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	60.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
SIdi Cii & Eddeddoll Sel Vices	13.13 S. COMEST REGROTTMENT ETD	00 02-2023		00.5 AGENCI STALL	AGENCI SIMI

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		et Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	37.8 AGENCY STAFF 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD			43.65 AGENCY STAFF	
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	1076.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No.	1076.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1297.69 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1627.69 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	874.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	695.62 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	807.06 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	120.15 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	49.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Planning & Development Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1076.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	807.06 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	298.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	533.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	681.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	27.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	79.02 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	450.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	554.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1799.98 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	177 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	242.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	717.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1178.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1368.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	517.5 AGENCY STAFF 933.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1501.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	9.9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	10.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	130.05 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	129.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	803.67 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1121.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1302.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1760.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1767.51 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	26.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	766.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	90.6 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	493.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	22.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1581.73 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	63 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	3006.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1408.96 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No No	528.96 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	264.5 AGENCY STAFF 1076.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	7.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1076.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	16.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1008.47 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
					-

Page	Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Dayment Dai	to Card Transaction	Not Amount Durnoso of Spond	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Defense A Expector Services						
Chain-one Foundating Services IMPS SPECIALS TRECULATION TO 10 600-2005 No. 195.35 A GENEVATION CONTROLLED TO 10 100-2007 No. 195.35 A GENEVATION CONTROLLED TO 10 No. 195.35 A GENEVAT						
Colories A Engineens berview MASS SECREMON SECREMON TO BE 10.255 No. 125.27 AGRICOS STAFF AGRICOS STAF	Children & Education Services			No	1655.76 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Control Services to the Pablic MANS SECOLATIF RESIDENTIFICATION 0.00 - 2005 No. 2.215.4 AGENCY TAFF AG	Environmental and Regulatory Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1382.99 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Delane Relication ferviews	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1655.73 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Colores Education Services MAYS SPECALITY SECURITY (UT 100 - 20 - 20 - 20 100 - 20 - 20 100 - 20 - 20 100 100 - 20 -	Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	2385.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Chicken & Réscrieto Services MASS SPÉCALISES RECULTIONED 11 0 60 62-2025 No. 186-11 ACRES (YSTAFF ACRES) TEXT PROPERTY IN CRISICAL SPECIAL SPECI	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Collabor of Encication Services MAYS SPECIALST REQUIREMENT TO 66-02-2025 May 7.2 ALENCY STAFF ACCESS TO STAF	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1655.73 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Clusters & Scienciston Services MAYS SPECIALST RECOUNTMENT OF 06.00.2025 No. 72.0 AGENCY STAFF AGEN						
Cuttural in Assignment services MASS-SPECIALIST RECOUNTINEST LEGIT 1.00						
Analysis of Services MAY SPECIALS REQUIREMENT ITD 68-02-2025 No 27-14 AGRIN'STAFF AGRIN'						
Add Scoal Case AND SPECIALS PRECURSINEST THE AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF						
AMERISON CAPE MAY SPECIALS REQUIREMENT LTD MED 2025 NO						
Delicition Adults Services MAYS SPECIALIST RECOUNTMENT TO 0.00 2.0025 No 1.57.5.1 AGRECY STAFF AG						
Adult Scalaciane HANS SPECIALIST RECOUNDMENT TO 60.0.2025 No. 1236.A AGRICY STAFF AGRICY STAFF (Children & Sciucian Service HANS SPECIALIST RECOUNDMENT TO 60.0.2025 No. 1227.7 AGRICY STAFF AGRICY STAF						
Children & Résultation Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECOURTMENT LTD GR-02-2025 No 167-76 A GRBNCY STAFF AGBNCY STAFF Children & Résultation Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECOURTMENT LTD GR-02-2025 No 86.6 & AGBNCY STAFF						
Children & RéLuczion Services MAS SEPECLAST RECRUITADNI 'LTD 60-02-2025 No. 127.17 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY						
Children & Education Services MAYS SPECALIST RECRUITMENT L'TD 60-22-2025 No. 10-27-26, AGENCY STAFF AGE						
Children & BéLOURIN Services MAYS SPECALIST RECRUITMENT L'IT G.G.D.250 No. 3256 & ABENCY STAFF AGRICY STAFF						
Central Services to the Public MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD G.G. 2, 2025 No. G.B.27 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Children & Education Services MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD G.G. 2, 2025 No. 1, 100 L. 2 AGENCY STAFF AGENC	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD				AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT II TO G0-02-2023 No 175.5 F7 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1627.62 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Dilition & Education Services MAYS SPECALIST RECRUITMENT IT D 06-02-2025 No. 10-02-2045 No. 10-12-2056 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF ADMITS SPECALIST RECRUITMENT IT D 06-02-2025 No. 73-5.26 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STA	Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	638.27 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Childen & Réuxation Services MAYS SPÉCALIST RECRUITMENT ITD 06-02-2025 No 18.2 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1755.67 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Children & Education Services Children & Educati	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1090.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 826.41 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Children & Education Services MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 826.41 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Children & Education Services MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 826.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 125.36 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUIT SOCIAL RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 125.36 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUIT SOCIAL CREW MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 125.36 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUIT SOCIAL CREW MAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 160.88 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY ST	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	16.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services MAYS SPECIALST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 27 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF						
Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No						
Children & Edwardton Services HAYS SPECIALSE RECRUITMENT LTD G0-Q-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-						
Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT ITD 06-02-2025 No 2-53.02 AGENCY STAFF A						
Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUTIMENT LTD 66-02-2025 No 169.73 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUS CONTRIBUTION 10 6-02-2025 No 189.73 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STA						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD G-60-2025 NO 1331.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD G-60-2025 NO 1381.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF CENTRAL SPRICES TO THE Public Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD G-60-2025 NO 110-11 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF CINIDRON & BOULD STAFF AGENCY STAFF AG						
Central Services to the Public						
Central Services to the Public						
Central Services to the Public	Central Services to the Public			No		AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services						
Children & Education Services	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1991.19 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF ACUNT STAFF ACUN	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1196.1 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF (Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1319.68 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF (Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAF	Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	271.44 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	1091.19 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF (Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF (Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1649.11 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF (Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGUN	Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	1196.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF (Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1649.11 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 4-97.08 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 528 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1212.12 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1212.12 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1656.6 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUAL SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1179 AGENCY STAFF AGE					1319.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1649.11 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNCY						
Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 497.08 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 497.08 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1212.12 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE ADMIN SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1212.12 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE ADMIN SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1556.6 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE ADMIN SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE ADMIN SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE ADMIN SOCIAL CARE ADMIN SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1179 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE ACTION SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1179 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF CUltural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 305.44 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF CUltural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 305.44 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LITD 06-02-2025 No 1226.18 AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE AGENCY STAFF AGE						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 528 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STREED THE STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STREED THE STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGE						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD O6-02-2025 No 1212.12 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGULT SOCIAL CARE Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD O6-02-2025 No 1212.12 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGULT SOCIAL CARE Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD O6-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGULT SOCIAL CARE Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD O6-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGULT SOCIAL CARE AGULT SOCIAL CARE AGULT SOCIAL CARE CILITURAL RELATED SOCIAL SOCIAL CARE CHAPTS SPECIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL CARE CHAPTS SPECIAL SOCIAL CARE CARL SOCIAL CARE CARE C						
Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1212.12 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1556.6 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1179 AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1292-78 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395-64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395-64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1656.6 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT STAFF AGUNT STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT STAFF AGUNT STAFF AGENCY STAFF AG						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 549.76 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGULT Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1179 AGENCY STAFF A						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 549.76 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1179 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF CUltural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 305.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF CUltural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 122.78 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNT SOCIAL STAFF AGENCY						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1179 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Cultural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 305.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Cultural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1292.78 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGULT SOCIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1226.18 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 165.28 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 165.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1635.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Ofther Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1635.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Ofther Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1635.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Ofther Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Ofther Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF						
Cultural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 305.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF (Cultural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 292.78 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUIT Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUIT Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1065.28 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUIT Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1065.28 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUIT Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 386.53 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STA						
Cultural & Related Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 292.78 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGUNCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF AG						
Children & Education Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1226.18 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1065.28 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 386.53 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1635.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 673.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Other Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF						
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1395.64 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1065.28 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 386.53 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1635.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 673.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Other Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD NG-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF				No	1226.18 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 386.53 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1635.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 673.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Other Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF	Adult Social Care		06-02-2025	No		
Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1635.84 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 673.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Other Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF						
Central Services to the Public HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 673.5 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF Other Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629.92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF	Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	386.53 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Other Housing Services HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 1629-92 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF						
AGUIT SOCIAL CARE HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD 06-02-2025 No 224.52 AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF	=					
	Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	224.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-	Card Transaction Net Amo		Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 81.		AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 7:		AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 466	6.31 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 1327	7.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 232	2.26 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 1272	1.32 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 1433	3.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 1:	15.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 10	0.58 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 206	6.42 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 193	3.72 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 1226	6.56 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025		6.43 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025		2.44 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 207		AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 350	0.03 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 158	87.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 1535	5.76 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 143	1.15 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 1583	1.74 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025		7.51 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No 225	5.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025 06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF
Cimarcii & Education Services	HATO ST EGIALIST RECRUITIVENT ETD	00-02-2023	1.	1.25 AGENCI STAIT	AGENCI SIAIT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction Net	t Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	418.41	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	240.87	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	426.53	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	515.55	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	639.88	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	221.4	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	749.25	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	641.13	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	1099.08	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	502.18	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	101.4	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Planning & Development Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	1076.8	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	347.4	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	221.1	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	432.86	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	44.08	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1799.98	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	226.32	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	13.72	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	2000.22	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1302.4	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	1649.11	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	29.7	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	420.54	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	1387.82	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	39.8	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		. AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction Ne	t Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	228.15	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	493.1	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	197.61	. AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	241.2	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1649.11	. AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1649.11	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	274.5	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	110.04	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17	' AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1655.73	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1575.11	. AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		' AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No			
	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025			A A CENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No No		A A GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025			AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		. AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		. AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Environmental and Regulatory Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		' AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		' AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1627.61	. AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1319.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1760.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	703.39 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	41.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	2506.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1212.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	3006.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1882.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	297.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1473.75 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1450.01 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	558.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	339.66 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1473.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Other Housing Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1413.26 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	449.04 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1147.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No No	2726.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025		655.54 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	1207.32 AGENCY STAFF 1581.74 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1627.62 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1885.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	528 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	292.76 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	811.04 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	38.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1225.9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	901.85 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	32.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	246.07 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	13.05 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	31.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1434.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	827.69 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1300.18 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	11.7 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	2805.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	826.41 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	31.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	134.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	241.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	221.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No No	22.04 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	11.02 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No No	103.51 AGENCY STAFF 479.91 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	253.46 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	1058.15 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	242.44 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No No	265.95 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	746.9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	242.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	240.87 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	108.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
		0, 02 2023	-		

Complete Access Control Control	PURILCUES VENIGOS MANAS	B B	C T	Not Assessed Bossessed	December of Charles and Charles
Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 10.8 AGENCY STAFF	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	221.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	221.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1271.32 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1578.42 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	761.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	20.9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	852.92 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1128.33 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	35.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1518.09 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	215.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	228.36 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	207.02 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1121.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	462.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	461.09 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	241.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	225.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1261.35 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	1147.84 AGENCY STAFF 717.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No No	1506.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	749.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	939.18 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	95.49 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	785.14 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	449.82 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	31.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	650.83 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	382.56 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	997.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	2259.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	2259.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1587.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	-226.32 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	140.72 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	226.32 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	1433.12 AGENCY STAFF 471.24 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	471.24 AGENCY STAFF 412.44 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1441.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	07-02-2025	No	1441.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	533.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	533.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1226.56 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1209.97 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	2506.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	15.16 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	844.95 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	101.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1302.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	11.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1296.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	33.75 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	2057.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No No	2000.22 AGENCY STAFF 2000.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	NO No	398.31 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
central services to the Public	TIMES SECURES ENCOUTIVIENT LED	20-02-2023	140	330.31 AGENCI STAFF	AGENCI SIAIF

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction Net	t Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	313.56	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	483.06	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	242.44	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	221.14	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	462.3	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.17	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.17	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
			No No			
Planning & Development Services					AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No	1655.76	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1655.73	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1655.73	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1649.11	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1649.11	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	2581.4	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1760.11	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	1037.1	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	278.85	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1501.11	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	2605.44	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.2	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	18.9	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1147.84	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	4.8	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1755.67	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.17	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No	1649.11	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No		AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	17.8	AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF

Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	Card Transaction No			Procurement Classification: ProClass Label AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1627.61 AC	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Environmental and Regulatory Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1212.49 AC	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.17 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	422.16 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1319.42 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1279.11 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1885.4 AC	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1587.3 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Other Housing Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.17 AC	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1287.25 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1362.24 AC	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No			AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1327.17 AC	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	22.95 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No			AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025	No	1312.02 AG	GENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date C	Card Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 113.85 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		lo 603.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 934.79 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 1121.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 226.66 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 21.6 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1058.15 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 33.06 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 452.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 221.4 AGENCY STAFF 108.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 231.15 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 451.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 44.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 225.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 241.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N		AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 569.31 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 221.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 216.43 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 1271.32 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		lo 655.9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	lo 766.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 847.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 18.9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 1434.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 1261.35 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 745.89 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 673.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 378.58 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1506.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 800.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N 20-02-2025 N		AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services			No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 211.08 AGENCY STAFF No 264.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 254.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N 20-02-2025 N		AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 211.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 160.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 225.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 682.23 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 462.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	lo 717.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 462.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 141.15 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 231.15 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N	No 225.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 221.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 461.09 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 226.32 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 638.27 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1581.74 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 220.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 550.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 131.74 AGENCY STAFF No 942.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No 942.48 AGENCY STAFF 1264.76 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 N 20-02-2025 N		AGENCY STAFF
, addit Social Care	1 S. ECIALIST RECROTTMENT ETD	20 02-2025 N	1570.72 AGENCI STAIT	AGENCI SIAIT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date Card Transact	ion Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	95.49 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	785.14 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	16.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1183.69 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	27 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	2259.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1076.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	785.14 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	650.82 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	749.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	515.55 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1473.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1111.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	20-02-2025 No	1441.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	170.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	483.06 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	5.58 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	10 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	11.02 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1587.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	24.49 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1317.72 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	475.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	519.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Planning & Development Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1021.58 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	240.87 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1302.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	134.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	997.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	997.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	152.64 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1402.16 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	739.64 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	269.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	264.96 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	98.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	420.54 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	1667.94 AGENCY STAFF 773.55 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	7.74 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	1799.98 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1760.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1760.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	16.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	905.28 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1076.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	1767.51 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1767.51 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1655.76 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	3097.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	703.39 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	62.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	1037.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	15.75 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 No	219.7 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Saltarar & Nelated Services	31 ECINEIST REGROTTIVIENT ETD	27-02-2023 NO	213.7 AGENCI STAIT	AGENCI SIAIT

Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD		No No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 1408.96 AGENCY STAFF	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label AGENCY STAFF
		27-02-2025			
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	1327.2 AGENCY STAFF 21.82 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	857.04 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	5.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	13.46 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1296.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	874.49 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1524.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1434.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	252 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	10.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1279.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Environmental and Regulatory Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1401.94 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	769.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	6.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1755.67 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	968.49 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1313.85 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	40.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1581.73 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	67.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1655.73 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	152.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	560.96 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	203.79 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	1291.33 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD			736.26 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	1575.11 AGENCY STAFF 457.34 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1240.33 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1111.48 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1756.91 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	3256.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1291.65 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	32.85 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Other Housing Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1512.79 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1300.18 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1655.73 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1325.82 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	348.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	2506.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	805.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	3.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No	22.95 AGENCY STAFF 711.6 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	569.16 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	717.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	35.87 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	107.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1165.77 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1212.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1279.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	7.83 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	361 AGENCY STAFF 1450.01 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
					AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	2726.4 AGENCY STAFF 1506 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	1627.62 AGENCY STAFF 167.29 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	885.74 AGENCY STAFF	
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1226.18 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1501.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Cultural & Related Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	462.78 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1331.6 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	673.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1581.74 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	2000.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.18 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	44.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1432.67 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	109.8 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1563.62 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	277.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	68.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1297.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1649.11 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	3.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	43.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	526.14 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	224.51 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	776 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	132.75 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	106.65 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	9 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	3006.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1578.42 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1312.02 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1261.35 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1121.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Environmental and Regulatory Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	308.7 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1357.92 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1433.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	484.88 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	419.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	1518.09 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025		1518.09 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	811.04 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFE
Children & Education Services Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	26.1 AGENCY STAFF 1196.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	NO No	36.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	135.72 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	22.04 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	241.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	207.02 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1627.61 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1016.31 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
	5. 253 EGT RECOGNITION CTO	2. 52 2025		LOZUIGE MODIFICE STATE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transac	tion Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	639.88 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	66.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	221.1 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	994.52 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	237.6 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	423.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	33.06 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	241.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	470.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	224.38 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	242.44 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	140.7 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	539.98 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	197.45 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	211.08 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	241.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	451.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	376.4 AGENCY STAFF 189.09 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	225.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1327.17 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	2805.12 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1885.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	550.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	225.84 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1506.25 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1473.75 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	6.75 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	698.95 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	582 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	826.41 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1264.76 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	2518.22 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	514.51 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1183.69 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	785.14 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	6.3 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	241.2 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	376.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	235.62 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No No	1387.82 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	515.72 AGENCY STAFF 785.14 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Adult Social Care	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1473.5 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	505.73 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Children & Education Services	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	343 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1345.4 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	1179.14 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Central Services to the Public	HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	27-02-2025	No	2249.68 AGENCY STAFF	AGENCY STAFF
Planning & Development Services	CORE MARKETING & EVENTS LTD	28-01-2025	No	4375 MARKETING	Advertising
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	7356.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	1578.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-1315.5 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	1578.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	4998.9 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	7366.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-1417.2 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	19001.76 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	-612.96 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC. NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	1062.9 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	5788.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	24X7 LTD (WARWICKSHIRE)	05-02-2025	No	21807.83 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	24X7 LTD (WARWICKSHIRE)	05-02-2025	No	6675 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	03-02-2025	No	453.12 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	03-02-2025	No	621.49 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	04-02-2025	No	481.24 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	04-02-2025	No	436.6 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	04-02-2025	No	496.05 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	04-02-2025	No	513.46 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	03-02-2025	No	244.06 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	432.59 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	635.78 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	566.95 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	522.46 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	482.06 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	661.29 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	251.27 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	-635.78 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	468.38 GAS	Gas
Adult Social Care	CORONA ENERGY	20-02-2025	No	-251.27 GAS	Gas
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	800 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Adult Social Care	AGE UK SOLIHULL	03-02-2025	No	73340.3 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	AGE UK SOLIHULL	03-02-2025	No	17273.09 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Planning & Development Services	Staffordshire Winter Sports Club	05-02-2025	No	400 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	Staffordshire Winter Sports Club	05-02-2025	No	400 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	Staffordshire Winter Sports Club	05-02-2025	No	2700 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	17-02-2025	No	518.7 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	17-02-2025	No	648.38 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	17-02-2025	No	639.73 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care			No	686.86 AGENCY STAFF	
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd Pure Staff Ltd	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	518.7 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	06-02-2025	No	518.7 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	9 ,
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	06-02-2025	No	-648.38 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	06-02-2025	No No	648.38 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd		No	648.38 AGENCY STAFF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Pure Staff Ltd	06-02-2025	No No	639.73 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	06-02-2025 14-02-2025	No	708.18 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	14-02-2025	No	-708.18 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care			No	708.18 AGENCY STAFF	
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd Pure Staff Ltd	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No	-717.75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Agency Staff - Other Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
			No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	14-02-2025		717.75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd Pure Staff Ltd	14-02-2025	No	717.75 AGENCY STAFF 717.75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	-717.75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	14-02-2025	No	717.75 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	19-02-2025	No	708.18 AGENCY STAFF	
Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	19-02-2025	No	717.75 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	430.65 AGENCY STAFF 210.54 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
	Pure Staff Ltd		No		Agency Staff - Other Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Pure Staff Ltd Pure Staff Ltd	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No	708.18 AGENCY STAFF 818.24 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	05-02-2025	No No	1002.6 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	05-02-2025	No	1222.6 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	05-02-2025	No No	872.6 SECURITY 320 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD ATKINS LTD	27-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	2205 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services					Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	AtkinsRealis UK Limited	26-02-2025	No No	2390 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	AtkinsRealis UK Limited	27-02-2025	No	7863.14 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	495 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	27-02-2025	No	715 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Children & Education Services	ON TRACK EDUCATION SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	6786 CAPITATION	Educational Placements
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VIVEDIA LTD	10-02-2025	No No	1336 ICT GENERAL 498 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Internet Service Provision ICT - Internet Service Provision
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VIVEDIA LTD	10-02-2025	INU	430 ICI GENERAL	ici - internet service Provision

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	OS EDUCATION LIMITED	•	No	146327.17 CAPITATION	Educational Placements
Children & Education Services	FIELD OF ENTERPRISE TRAINING & CONSULTATION		No	500 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VIVEDIA LTD		No	1904 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Internet Service Provision
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VIVEDIA LTD		No	460 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Internet Service Provision
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD		No	495 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	756.45 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	579.86 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD		No	-570 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	03-02-2025	No	570 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD		No	570 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	03-02-2025	No	230 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	03-02-2025	No	-230 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD		No	230 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	06-02-2025	No	305 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	579.86 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	579.86 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	579.86 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	579.86 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	723.9 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	28-02-2025	No	579.86 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Children & Education Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	05-02-2025	No	565 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Security - Alarms
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	05-02-2025	No	495 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	26-02-2025	No	384 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-384 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	26-02-2025	No	320 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Adult Social Care	PATROL ALARM SYSTEMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	1575 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Security - Alarms
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	14-02-2025	No	609.37 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	14-02-2025	No	609.37 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	14-02-2025	No	609.37 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	05-02-2025	No	756.45 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	05-02-2025	No	756.45 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	05-02-2025	No	756.45 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	05-02-2025	No	756.45 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	14-02-2025	No	415.9 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	415.9 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	14-02-2025	No	415.9 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive	05-02-2025	No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	766.76 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	609.37 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	ALD Automotive		No	579.86 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARERS CENTRE		No	61030.71 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARERS CENTRE		No	61030.71 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	SMITCARE LTD		No	2450 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	SMITCARE LTD		No	2205 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Children & Education Services	FLOURISH AT THE FARM	** ** ***	No	3225 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Healthy Minds Together Ltd		No	1100 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	FLOURISH AT THE FARM		No	220 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	FLOURISH AT THE FARM		No	5670 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	ZENITH CONTRACTORS		No	390 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Other
Children & Education Services	Doughty Street Chambers		No	450 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Planning & Development Services	THE BUGS GROUP		No	1150 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	Healthy Minds Together Ltd		No	1100 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd		No	37921 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd		No	39670 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Planning & Development Services	RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD		No	591.57 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Works - Other
Adult Social Care	SMIRTHWAITE LTD		No	2150 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Children & Education Services	National Autistic Society	22-01-2025	No	398 TRAINING	Training

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Baumont Data	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	Reprotec Ltd	18-02-2025	No	360 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Office Business Equipment (Shredders, Guillotines, Laminators, etc)
Planning & Development Services	STREETWISE	10-12-2024	No	12840 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Adult Social Care	RS COMPONENTS LTD	03-02-2025	No	-619.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	RS COMPONENTS LTD	17-02-2025	No	-231 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Environmental and Regulatory Services	CAR HIRE DAY OF SWANSEA LTD	03-02-2025	No	704.63 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	03-02-2025	No	-13737.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	03-02-2025	No	13737.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	03-02-2025	No	11447.79 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	14-02-2025	No	7200 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	14-02-2025	No	-7200 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	14-02-2025	No	6000 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	26-02-2025	No	-4273.84 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	26-02-2025	No	4273.84 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	26-02-2025	No	3561.53 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Housing Revenue Account	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	10-02-2025	No	697500 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges from SCH
Housing Revenue Account	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	10-02-2025	No	355500 GENERAL CREDITORS	SLA Charges from SCH - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	GRADKO INTERNATIONAL LTD	14-02-2025	No	215.7 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Technical Equipment - Environmental
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	1824 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	2500 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	2280 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	2090 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	3600 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	6380 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Adult Social Care	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	1530 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Children & Education Services	Take Me Services Ltd	04-02-2025	No	170 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Children & Education Services	ST ANDREWS R C J&I SCHOOL	05-02-2025	No	5199 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HEART OF ENGLAND SCHOOL	28-02-2025	No	92897 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	208.74 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	102.1 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	1.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	182.93 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	111 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	42.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No No	130.45 CATERING PROVISIONS 61.13 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	146.61 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Environmental and Regulatory Services	BANNOCKS SOLIHULL	03-02-2025	No	388.5 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
Environmental and Regulatory Services	BANNOCKS SOLIHULL	14-02-2025	No	388.5 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
Environmental and Regulatory Services	BANNOCKS SOLIHULL	14-02-2025	No	388.5 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
Children & Education Services	ACCESS UK LTD	21-01-2025	No	3040 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Central Services to the Public	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	737.5 MATERIALS	MATERIALS
Children & Education Services	CENTREX CARS	19-02-2025	No	12180 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLANDS EMPLOYERS	26-02-2025	No	2419.19 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Contributions to OLAs/ Public Bodies
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	13-02-2025	No	300 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	KHIPU NETWORK LTD & DATA COMM	14-02-2025	No	36568.81 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
Children & Education Services	City Elite Cars Ltd	03-02-2025	No	4694.61 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	City Elite Cars Ltd	03-02-2025	No	9827.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Planning & Development Services	FAIRWAYS CONTRACTING LTD	05-02-2025	No	184.52 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
Planning & Development Services	FAIRWAYS CONTRACTING LTD	05-02-2025	No	30.44 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
Planning & Development Services	FAIRWAYS CONTRACTING LTD	05-02-2025	No	21.9 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
Planning & Development Services	FAIRWAYS CONTRACTING LTD	05-02-2025	No	106.06 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
Planning & Development Services	FAIRWAYS CONTRACTING LTD	05-02-2025	No	69.41 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	18-02-2025	No	1866.88 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	14-02-2025	No	1300.07 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	14-02-2025	No	664.54 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	14-02-2025	No	1024.53 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	18-02-2025	No	757.78 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	18-02-2025	No	754.18 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	18-02-2025	No	850.2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	18-02-2025	No	-757.78 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	26-02-2025	No	917.59 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	National Grid Electricity Distribution (West Midlands) PLC	26-02-2025	No	778.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Adult Social Care	JOERNS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	249.75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	JOERNS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	99.9 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	JOERNS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	5.71 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	JOERNS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No.	14.29 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY
Other Housing Services	BOARDROOM KNOWLEDGE LTD	10-02-2025	No	600 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Children & Education Services	SENtre Childcare LTD	03-02-2025	No	261 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SENtre Childcare LTD	05-02-2025	No	502 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SENtre Childcare LTD	03-02-2025	No	735 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	25-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	25-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	25-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	25-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	25-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	17-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	17-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	17-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	17-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	Sonova UK Ltd	17-02-2025	No	75 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Educational
Children & Education Services	City Elite Cars Ltd	25-02-2025	No	3479.7 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	City Elite Cars Ltd	25-02-2025	No	7701.9 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	SENtre Childcare LTD	17-02-2025	No	4485 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	PHOENIX PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	940 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	03-02-2025	No	8676 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	03-02-2025	No	-8676 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	03-02-2025	No	7230 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	31-01-2025	No	3150.86 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	31-01-2025	No	-3150.86 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	31-01-2025	No	77.21 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	31-01-2025	No	-77.21 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	31-01-2025	No	77.21 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	26-02-2025	No	2118.42 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	26-02-2025	No	-2118.42 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	26-02-2025	No	1309 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	26-02-2025	No	-1309 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Adult Social Care	Disability Resource Centre	18-02-2025	No	6201.74 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	26-02-2025	No	1458.76 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Highways & Transport Services	BRISTOW & SUTOR	26-02-2025	No	-1458.76 CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES	CIVIL PARKING PENALTIES
Cultural & Related Services	CIA Fire & Security Limited	25-02-2025	No	682 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Children & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	27-02-2025	No	5422.5 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Cultural & Related Services	Calico Theatre CIC Ltd	27-02-2025	No	1250 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
Cultural & Related Services	JCS ONLINE RESOURCES	04-02-2025	No	1673.85 MATERIALS	Library Books
Cultural & Related Services	JCS ONLINE RESOURCES	04-02-2025	No	209.23 MATERIALS	Library Books
Cultural & Related Services	JCS ONLINE RESOURCES	04-02-2025	No	6317.83 MATERIALS	Library Books
Cultural & Related Services	JCS ONLINE RESOURCES	04-02-2025	No	789.73 MATERIALS	Library Books
Adult Social Care	MR PHOTOGRAPHY	26-02-2025	No	600 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Central Services to the Public	MR PHOTOGRAPHY	19-02-2025	No	275 MATERIALS	Design & Photography
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	250 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Central Services to the Public	DAISY CORPORATE SERVICE TRADING LTD	24-02-2025	No	36849.6 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
Children & Education Services	SPECIALISING IN SPORT	05-02-2025	No	500 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Fees - Other (Schools)
Children & Education Services	SPECIALISING IN SPORT	05-02-2025	No	625 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Fees - Other (Schools)
Cultural & Related Services	Lux Gallery Ltd	21-02-2025	No	600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	First Response Training & Consultancy Services Limited	14-02-2025	No	-480 TRAINING	Training
Central Services to the Public	First Response Training & Consultancy Services Limited	14-02-2025	No	480 TRAINING	Training
Central Services to the Public	First Response Training & Consultancy Services Limited	14-02-2025	No	400 TRAINING	Training
Corporate & Democratic Core	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	03-02-2025	No	-12091 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Accountancy
Corporate & Democratic Core	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	12091 PROFESSIONAL FEES -12091 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Accountancy
Corporate & Democratic Core Corporate & Democratic Core	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	10-02-2025	No No	-12091 PROFESSIONAL FEES -59951 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Accountancy Financial Services - Other
•	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP GRANT THORNTON UK LLP			-59951 PROFESSIONAL FEES 59951 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other Financial Services - Other
Corporate & Democratic Core Corporate & Democratic Core	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	5951 PROFESSIONAL FEES 5951 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other Financial Services - Other
Corporate & Democratic Core Corporate & Democratic Core	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	10-02-2025	No No	54000 PROFESSIONAL FEES 54000 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other Financial Services - Other
corporate & Democratic Core	GIONNI THOMNION ON LEF	10-02-2023	110	STOOD FROI ESSIONAL LEES	i manetar del vices - Otriei

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Corporate & Democratic Core	GRANT THORNTON UKILIP	13-02-2025	No.	58000 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Accountancy
Corporate & Democratic Core	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	26-02-2025	No	41750 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Environmental and Regulatory Services	CRAEMER UK LTD	10-02-2025	No	12780 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Waste Management - Consumables
Environmental and Regulatory Services	CRAEMER UK LTD	10-02-2025	No	150 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Waste Management - Consumables
Environmental and Regulatory Services	CRAEMER UK LTD	14-02-2025	No	13350 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Waste Management - Consumables
Environmental and Regulatory Services	CRAEMER UK LTD	14-02-2025	No	150 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Waste Management - Consumables
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025 23-01-2025	No No	351.92 VEHICLE HIRE 428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Hire
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing Vehicles - Leasing
Planning & Development Services	SOLO Life Opportunities	03-02-2025	No	1818.2 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	SOLO Life Opportunities	05-02-2025	No	23440.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	Bodens Psychology Services Ltd	27-02-2025	No	7700 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	163.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	119.33 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	252.72 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	136.95 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	36.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	135.53 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	39.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	78.84 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	3.4 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	05-02-2025	No	87 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	40.88 CATERING PROVISIONS 11.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	54.51 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	54.57 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	27.2 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	53.35 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	79.61 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	77.01 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	1.18 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	83.55 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	174.35 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	81.5 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	141.23 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	254.07 CATERING PROVISIONS 61.74 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	113.52 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	78.04 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No.	120.09 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	99.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	123.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	178.47 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	14.76 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	28.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	65.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	65.16 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	95.12 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	114.15 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	173.5 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	85.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	72.44 CATERING PROVISIONS 82.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No No	-1.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	151.76 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	164.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	144.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	85.53 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	174.62 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	73.83 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025	No	101.49 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date Card Tran	nsaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	291.55 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	12.61 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	43.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	101.82 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	77.36 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	114.71 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	84.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	72.86 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	20.6 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	1.25 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	84.24 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	35.93 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	95.06 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	0.99 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	127.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	69.57 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	96.97 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	70.06 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	109.12 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	145.32 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	4.17 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No 03-02-2025 No	83.13 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD		99.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	86.57 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No 03-02-2025 No	163.96 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No 03-02-2025 No	129.92 CATERING PROVISIONS 5.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No 03-02-2025 No	38.9 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	141.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Children & Education Services	ARTHUR BRETT CATERING LTD	03-02-2025 No	91.3 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Corporate & Democratic Core	BARCLAYCARD	12-02-2025 No	230 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	OTHER FEES & CHARGES
Corporate & Democratic Core	BARCLAYCARD	12-02-2025 No	832.56 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	OTHER FEES & CHARGES
Corporate & Democratic Core	BARCLAYCARD	12-02-2025 No	11111.3 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	OTHER FEES & CHARGES
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	1071.12 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	446.32 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	535.56 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	446.32 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BOLINDA UK LTD	24-02-2025 No	236.97 MATERIALS	Library Books
Cultural & Related Services	BOLINDA UK LTD	24-02-2025 No	709.1 MATERIALS	Library Books
Cultural & Related Services	BOLINDA UK LTD	24-02-2025 No	783.54 MATERIALS	Library Books
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	357.04 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	446.32 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	446.3 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	446.3 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BOLINDA UK LTD	26-02-2025 No	602.53 MATERIALS	Library Books
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025 No	446.3 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	-89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	89.26 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	17-02-2025 No	357.04 CAPITATION	Education - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Dayment Date	Card Transaction N	let Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025	No	446.3 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	640.76 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	351.92 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Hire
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Kinto UK Ltd	23-01-2025	No	428.83 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025	No	446.3 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Children & Education Services	TEACHING PERSONNEL	14-02-2025	No	446.32 CAPITATION	Education - Other
Central Services to the Public	PROTECT	25-02-2025	No	3103 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	904.41 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	90.44 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	-90.44 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	513.03 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	1490.55 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	884.03 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	870.03 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	608.43 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	CIPFA	05-02-2025	No	2745 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Professional & Advisory Services - HR
Planning & Development Services	CIPFA	26-02-2025	No	995 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Subscriptions
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	1077.45 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Central Services to the Public	SHELL UK OIL PRODUCTS LTD	04-02-2025	No	5627.19 GENERAL CREDITORS	GENERAL CREDITORS
Central Services to the Public	SHELL UK OIL PRODUCTS LTD	04-02-2025	No	219.45 GENERAL CREDITORS	GENERAL CREDITORS
Central Services to the Public	SHELL UK OIL PRODUCTS LTD	21-02-2025	No	6742.68 GENERAL CREDITORS	GENERAL CREDITORS
Planning & Development Services	EVERYONE ACTIVE	05-02-2025	No	1009.44 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Children & Education Services	EVERYONE ACTIVE	10-02-2025	No	1404.32 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Children & Education Services	EVERYONE ACTIVE	05-02-2025	No	926.28 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	27-02-2025	No	2598.6 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No No	3908.58 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP DODD GROUP	26-02-2025 26-02-2025	No	1421.1 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS 2814.2 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	2566.32 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	1072.83 REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL	REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	1531.05 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	656.21 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	07-02-2025	No	-42952.5 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	07-02-2025	No	42952.5 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	711.26 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	683.05 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	1095.46 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	109.55 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	-109.55 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	480.2 REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL	REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	480.2 REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL	REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	2474.91 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	3948 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	618.46 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	3528 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	815.02 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1537.2 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	3316.62 MECHANICAL	MECHANICAL
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1394.62 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1186.16 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	2029.35 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP DODD GROUP	12-02-2025 12-02-2025	No No	603.36 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY 988.97 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No		
Children & Education Services Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	713.8 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS 632.23 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	63.22 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	-63.22 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	638.62 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Children & Education Services	JOHAL DAIRIES LTD	05-02-2025	No	383.04 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - School Meals Service
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	8305.88 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1764.96 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1587.29 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1273.57 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	5564.41 MECHANICAL	MECHANICAL

Sorvice Area Categorication	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Baumant Data	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	2332.67 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	1314.43 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Highways & Transport Services	Marwood Electrical Company Limited	03-02-2025	No	1747.14 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1221.68 GAS SERVICING	GAS SERVICING
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	1038.43 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	1139.5 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	280.88 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	476.58 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	433.78 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	420.81 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	3345.53 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	532.57 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	399.86 SERVICING	SERVICING
Adult Social Care	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	743.77 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	255.17 SERVICING	SERVICING
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	221.2 SERVICING	SERVICING
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	-29.93 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	845.76 SERVICING	SERVICING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP DODD GROUP	12-02-2025 12-02-2025	No No	269.95 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS 221.2 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	726.6 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No.	242.65 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	24.27 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	-24.27 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	410.47 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	41.05 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	-41.05 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	483.71 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	48.37 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	-48.37 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	216.48 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	21.65 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	-21.65 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	464.91 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	221.89 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	225.31 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	270.77 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	227.22 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP DODD GROUP	12-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	361.67 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS 923.09 GAS SERVICING	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS GAS SERVICING
Planning & Development Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No No	247.44 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	398.78 GAS SERVICING	GAS SERVICING
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	211.8 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	4236.38 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	371.01 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	12-02-2025	No	764.75 MECHANICAL	MECHANICAL
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	908.81 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	691.5 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	443.25 MECHANICAL	MECHANICAL
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	437.12 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	915.63 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	335.66 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	652.97 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	416.44 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	663.39 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	356.81 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	369.45 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	295.71 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No No	866.95 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP DODD GROUP	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	440.75 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS 371.24 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	648.79 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	471.38 FEES & CHARGES	FEES & CHARGES
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	298.67 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	-37.72 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Dayment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No No	370.65 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	-36.88 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	228.8 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	-36.37 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	-26.74 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	363.82 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	507.12 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	241.07 GAS SERVICING	GAS SERVICING
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	532.57 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	1567.06 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	14-02-2025	No	458.89 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	2442.48 MECHANICAL	MECHANICAL
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	850.63 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	686.9 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	352.08 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	689.63 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	445.94 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	468.36 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	478.8 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	459.2 SERVICING	SERVICING
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	1288 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	450.16 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	277.2 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	379.47 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	430.01 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	490 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	864.5 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	221.2 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	726.6 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	726.6 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	726.6 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	298.95 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	225.76 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	453.66 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	221.76 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	22.18 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	-22.18 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	438.85 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	413.41 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	302.26 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	30.23 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	-30.23 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	1841.92 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	1369.26 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP DODD GROUP	19-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	582.9 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS 1501.09 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Planning & Development Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	388.89 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	285.78 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	254.97 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	25.5 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	-25.5 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	241.05 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No No	24.11 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	-24.11 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	361.65 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	509.28 GAS SERVICING	GAS SERVICING
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	217.59 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Planning & Development Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	233.53 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Children & Education Services	DODD GROUP	19-02-2025	No	450.02 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	8871.46 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	16096.22 PLANNED WORKS LANDLORD	PLANNED WORKS LANDLORD
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No	8321.26 PLANNED WORKS LANDLORD	PLANNED WORKS LANDLORD
Other Housing Services	ASSETTRAC LTD	05-02-2025	No	2500 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Planning & Development Services	SUEZ RECYCLING AND RECOVERY UK LTD	05-02-2025	No	251.85 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Other
Children & Education Services	LRC Transport	14-02-2025	No	-66480 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date C	Card Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	LRC Transport	14-02-2025 N	· · ·	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	LRC Transport	14-02-2025 N		Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	LRC Transport		No 34095 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Adult Social Care	LRC Transport		No 2700 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Adult Social Care	CROWN GAS AND POWER LIMITED	14-02-2025 N		Gas
Children & Education Services	W V HOWE LTD	05-02-2025 N	No 274.62 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Furniture - Commercial
Children & Education Services	W V HOWE LTD	05-02-2025 N		
Children & Education Services	ABSOLUTE INTERPRETING & TRANSLATION LTD		No 2870 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	W V HOWE LTD		469.6 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cultural & Related Services	W V HOWE LTD	13-02-2025 N	No 233.7 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Furniture - Domestic
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025 N	lo -158007.54 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025 N	No 158007.54 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025 N	lo 131672.95 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025 N	lo -4038.22 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025 N	No 4038.22 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Highways & Transport Services	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	17-02-2025 N	No 3365.18 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Children & Education Services	MINDJAM	05-02-2025 N	No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	MINDJAM	10-02-2025 N	No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	MINDJAM	21-02-2025 N	No 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	MINDJAM	14-02-2025 N	No 750 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	ETAC LTD		No 76 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	
Adult Social Care	ETAC LTD	21-10-2024 N	No 3171 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	ETAC LTD		No -67 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	, ,,
Planning & Development Services	WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (UK) LLP	03-02-2025 N	No -283.56 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Other
Planning & Development Services	WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (UK) LLP	03-02-2025 N		Consultancy - Other
Planning & Development Services	WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (UK) LLP	03-02-2025 N	No 236.3 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Other
Children & Education Services	Midhire Self Drive Rentals Ltd.		No 492.9 OTHER TRANSPORT COSTS	Vehicles - Maintenance
Adult Social Care	ETAC LTD	18-02-2025 N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Adult Social Care	ETAC LTD	20-02-2025 N		
Adult Social Care	ETAC LTD	20-02-2025 N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
Children & Education Services	CHERWELL PACKAGING LTD		No 466.52 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy	05-02-2025 N		CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy	05-02-2025 N		CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy		No 462 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy		No 300.3 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy		No 457.8 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy		No 449 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy	05-02-2025 N		CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy		NO 449 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy Catchup Academy	05-02-2025 N 05-02-2025 N	NO 449 PROFESSIONAL FEES NO 449 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy Catchup Academy	05-02-2025 N		CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy		NO 449 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy Catchup Academy		No 457.8 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy Catchup Academy		NO 449 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy Catchup Academy	21-02-2025 N		CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Catchup Academy		No 449 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD		No 252.85 WATER	Water
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	03-02-2025 N		Advertising - Statutory
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	03-02-2025 N		Advertising - Statutory
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD		No 247.58 MARKETING	Advertising - Statutory
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD		No 381.67 MARKETING	Advertising - Statutory
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	03-02-2025 N	No 214.38 MARKETING	Advertising - Statutory
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	20-01-2025 N	No 500 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Other
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	03-02-2025 N	No 831.52 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Other
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	03-02-2025 N	No 243.53 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES		No 399.48 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	14-02-2025 N	NO 1011.19 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	17-02-2025 N	No 384.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	21-02-2025 N	No 593.56 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	21-02-2025 N	No 421.95 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES	27-02-2025 N	No 215.34 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	RY Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	NOPAC MIDLAND SUPPLIES		No 240.94 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINE	
Planning & Development Services	BARLOW ASSOCIATES		No 600 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
Planning & Development Services	BARLOW ASSOCIATES	17-02-2025 N	-600 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	BARLOW ASSOCIATES	17-02-2025	No	500 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	Open Spaces - Other
Planning & Development Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	05-02-2025	No	390.14 MARKETING	Advertising
Planning & Development Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	14-02-2025	No	411.17 MARKETING	Advertising
Children & Education Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	14-02-2025	No	925.92 RECRUITMENT COSTS	Advertising - Promotional & Recruitment
Planning & Development Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	14-02-2025	No	238.18 MARKETING	Advertising
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	14-02-2025	No	238.17 MARKETING	Advertising
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	14-02-2025	No	284.61 MARKETING	Advertising
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	14-02-2025	No	350.39 MARKETING	Advertising
Planning & Development Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	21-02-2025	No	240.78 MARKETING	Advertising
Planning & Development Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	21-02-2025	No	337.63 MARKETING	Advertising
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	25-02-2025	No	454.9 MARKETING	Advertising
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	25-02-2025	No	279.7 MARKETING	Advertising
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	25-02-2025	No	265.57 MARKETING	Advertising
Highways & Transport Services	TMP WORLDWIDE LTD	25-02-2025	No	492.03 MARKETING	Advertising
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	26-02-2025	No	6591.31 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	26-02-2025	No	-6591.31 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	26-02-2025	No	13302.35 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	26-02-2025	No	-13302.35 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	3860.48 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	-3860.48 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	HANDLING MOVEMENT & ERGONOMICS LTD	03-02-2025	No	491.6 TRAINING	Training
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	3998.28 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	-3998.28 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	1288.52 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	-1288.52 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	4840.42 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	-4840.42 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	6371.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	-6371.88 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	04-02-2025	No	5929.55 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	04-02-2025	No	-5929.55 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	04-02-2025	No	1348.7 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	04-02-2025	No	-1348.7 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	04-02-2025	No	1562.53 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	04-02-2025	No	-1562.53 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	12-02-2025	No	5981.81 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	12-02-2025	No	-5981.81 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	4315 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No	-4315 PROTESSIONALTEES -4315 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	18-02-2025	No	4325.19 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	18-02-2025	No	-4325.19 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	18-02-2025	No	1584.31 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	18-02-2025	No No	-1584.31 PROFESSIONAL FEES -1584.31 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025	No No	8170 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Central Services to the Public Central Services to the Public	JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD JACOBS ENFORCEMENT LTD	28-02-2025 28-02-2025	No No	-8170 PROFESSIONAL FEES -8170 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Environmental and Regulatory Services	Memsafe Ltd	28-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	3249.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Outsourced Service
• ,				-3249.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	
Environmental and Regulatory Services	Memsafe Ltd	13-02-2025	No No		Outsourced Service
Environmental and Regulatory Services	Memsafe Ltd	13-02-2025		3236.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Outsourced Service
Children & Education Services	PEARSON EDUCATION LTD	21-02-2025	No	1585 MATERIALS	Healthcare - Equipment
Children & Education Services	PEARSON EDUCATION LTD	21-02-2025	No	-1585 MATERIALS	Healthcare - Equipment
Children & Education Services	PEARSON EDUCATION LTD	21-02-2025	No	2.72 MATERIALS	MATERIALS
Children & Education Services	PEARSON EDUCATION LTD	21-02-2025	No	1.03 MATERIALS	MATERIALS
Children & Education Services	PEARSON EDUCATION LTD	21-02-2025	No	436.16 MATERIALS	Healthcare - Equipment
Children & Education Services	PEARSON EDUCATION LTD	21-02-2025	No	1148.84 MATERIALS	Healthcare - Equipment
entral Services to the Public	SPECSAVERS OPTICAL SUPERSTORES LTD	05-02-2025	No	1700 OTHER EMPLOYEE COSTS	HR - Other
lighways & Transport Services	W COX & SON	10-02-2025	No	1290 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Engineering
Central Services to the Public	W COX & SON	10-02-2025	No	-128 INLAND REVENUE	INLAND REVENUE
Environmental and Regulatory Services	Teleshore UK Ltd	03-02-2025	No	1595 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
Environmental and Regulatory Services	Teleshore UK Ltd	03-02-2025	No	1595 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
Adult Social Care	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD	21-02-2025	No	756.03 WATER	Water
Children & Education Services	CITY SPRINT (UK) LTD	10-02-2025	No	1985.64 POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Couriers
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLAND PENSION FUND	25-02-2025	No	13658.31 OTHER EMPLOYEE COSTS	Early Retirement Costs
central services to the rubilc					
Central Services to the Public	ORACLE CORP UK LTD	29-01-2025	No	155820.89 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Cloud Services
	ORACLE CORP UK LTD ORACLE CORP UK LTD TRADEBE HEALTHCARE NATIONAL LTD	29-01-2025 03-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	155820.89 ICT GENERAL 28750 ICT GENERAL 2591.43 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	ICT - Cloud Services ICT - Cloud Services

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	TRADEBE HEALTHCARE NATIONAL LTD	10-02-2025	No		5 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Other
Planning & Development Services	R Birmingham Operating (as Crown plaza NEC)	06-02-2025	No	314	4 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No	490.5	5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No		B PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No	983	1 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No	2759.06	5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	10-02-2025	No		5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No		2 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No	588.6	6 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No		1 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No		B PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No		1 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No		5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	05-02-2025	No		7 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Croy Education Services Ltd (Trading as Tutor Doctor)	06-02-2025	No		5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	PROTEC ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Facilities & Management Services
Environmental and Regulatory Services	PROTEC ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Facilities & Management Services
Environmental and Regulatory Services	PROTEC ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		O OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Facilities & Management Services
Cultural & Related Services	PROTEC ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No		4 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Cultural & Related Services	PROTEC ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No		4 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Cultural & Related Services	PROTEC ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No		7 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Central Services to the Public	WARWICKSHIRE COMMUNITY & VOLUNTARY ACTION	17-02-2025	No		5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		2 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		2 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		B BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		B BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		1 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		1 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		1 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		2 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		2 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		9 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		9 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		8 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		8 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		8 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		8 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		2 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		1 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		2 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		9 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		5 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		6 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		5 BSF UNITARY CHARGE 7 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No No			Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No		9 BSF UNITARY CHARGE 4 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services		17-02-2025	No No		9 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	. , , ,
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	17-02-2025	No		6 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
						Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL BSF SCHOOLS LTD	18-02-2025	No		9 BSF UNITARY CHARGE	Building Schools for the Future (BSF) - Unitary Charge
Central Services to the Public Children & Education Services	BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY Rees Foundation	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No		D TRAINING D PROFESSIONAL FEES	Training CSC - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SIGMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC SIGMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC	03-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No		5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SIGMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC	10-02-2025	No No		2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SIGMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC SIGMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC		No		4 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SIGMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC SIGMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No		2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
						SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No		4 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS 4 ASC DAY CARE	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No		4 ASC DAY CARE B ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No No		6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No No			ASC. HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC. HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No No		B ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No No		3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No No		5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Addit Social Care	HOWE CARE FOR TOO LID	13-02-2023	INU	955.10	A AGE HOIVE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	AGE TIOIVIE CARE SUFFORT SERVICES

Samiles Aven Catenaniastics	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Downsont Date	Coud Tuescasies	. Not Associate Discussion of Council	Durante and Classification, Dur Class Labol
Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend 684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1295.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1295.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	843.18 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	849.29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	849.29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	849.29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	2431.78 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1991.86 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	836.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	773.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	436.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	376.5 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025	No No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC DIRECT DAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025 24-02-2025	No No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	462.37 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	BONDCARE (BROMFORD) LTD	20-02-2025	No	3843.2 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	851.9 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1363.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1669.74 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	3556.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4732.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-321.28 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	-462 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	-1176 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	1326.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-1176 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	265.12 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	672.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	7005.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 1260 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-272.32 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	700.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1546.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-546.28 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3531.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	837.07 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1067.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1551.94 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025	No	3004.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	13-02-2025	No	15724.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	5121.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	6720 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6301.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1313.65 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HYLANDS HOUSE CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4190.2 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1024.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	507.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	368 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES

Complete Accordance Code and address	DUDUCUED VENDOD MANAS	D D		Towns No. No. No. No. No.	December of the Control of the Contr
Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	e Card No	Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend 562.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	568.23 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	5932.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	278.96 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1420.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	-488.18 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	348.7 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1034.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	421.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	5258.64 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1185.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	6451.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	25.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	-25.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	-25.56 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No No	-25.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT 25.56 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025 20-01-2025	No No	25.56 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC 25.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	25.56 PAYABLES ACCROAL ACCOUNT 25.56 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning Materials - Chemical Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	-25.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	-25.56 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	25.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	51.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	-51.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	51.16 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	222 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	3.72 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	25.8 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	25.8 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	21.06 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	105.24 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	1.25 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	0.26 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	0.26 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	0.04 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	20-01-2025	No	2.19 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	03-02-2025	No	106.32 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	03-02-2025	No	38 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	03-02-2025	No	86.7 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Waste Management - Consumables
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	0.66 GENERAL STOCK 1.84 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	03-02-2025	No	1.5 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	19.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	440.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	107.8 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	52.95 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	172.05 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Waste Management - Consumables
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	68.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	0.5 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	0.25 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	0.8 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	2.04 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	0.09 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	0.32 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	171.5 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	111 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	43.29 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	19.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025	No	0.5 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	1.29 GENERAL STOCK 1.99 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	1.99 GENERAL STOCK 0.22 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK GENERAL STOCK
Cimuleil & Education Services	ANNOVY COUNTY SUFFLIES	03-02-2023	INO	U.22 GEINERME STUCK	GLIVERAL STOCK

Caratas Assa Cabasastastas	DUDUCUED VENDOD MAAR	B B.A		No. Amount Downson of Council	December of the Mark to the December of the Land
Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 32.7 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	38 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	8.96 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	8.96 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	330.15 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	168.3 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	2.25 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	0.06 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	0.06 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	0.26 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	0.22 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	10-02-2025	No	1.15 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	317.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	76.8 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT 56.8 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	159.28 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	39.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	39.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	114.7 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Waste Management - Consumables
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	86.7 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Waste Management - Consumables
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	264.12 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	50.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.72 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	1.17 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.39 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.35 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.26 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.23 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.18 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.18 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.52 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	86.7 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT 99.55 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Waste Management - Consumables Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	220.1 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.16 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	2.08 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.82 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	0.94 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	17-02-2025	No	16.9 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	223.65 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	277.5 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	45.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	36.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	229.4 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Waste Management - Consumables
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No No	39.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025		24.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025 25-02-2025	No No	100.4 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT 10.35 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	66.39 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial Waste Management - Consumables
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	252.45 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	72.15 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	84.72 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	99.55 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	107.8 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	96 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	38.4 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	19.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	25.8 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	32.7 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.07 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.05 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.04 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK

Samiles Aves Categoriestics	DUDUCUED VENDOD NAME	Daymant Data	Coud Tuescesties	Nat Amount Dumass of Count	Dunas was and Classifications Dun Class Label
Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 0.08 GENERAL STOCK	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label GENERAL STOCK
	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.2 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.23 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.21 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.18 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.15 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.54 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.14 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.02 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.21 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.05 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.08 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.49 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.08 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.1 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.48 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Children & Education Services	ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES	25-02-2025	No	0.6 GENERAL STOCK	GENERAL STOCK
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	997.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1558.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1558.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1654.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	507.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1680.25 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3967.32 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BONDCARE (BROMFORD) LTD PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No No	3851.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
		20-02-2025 13-02-2025		4182.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No No	1197.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 1215.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No No	470.47 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	470.47 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4665.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PELHAM GROVE CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	-1116.3 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	573.44 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4800 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	337.6 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	468.58 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-268.84 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	3297.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 818.74 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	-321.08 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	611 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	1405.3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6301.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	6678 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT

Constant Association	PURUSHED VENDOR NAME	Down and Date Co.	Towns of Count	December of the Mark and December of the Indian
Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	JOB'S CLOSE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025 No	rd Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend 4228 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERIMANENT ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025 No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SIMT	20-02-2025 No	1175125 7150 FIGURE OF THE SERVICES	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025 No 20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	05-02-2025 No		ASC - Nursing Care Homes
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Central Services to the Public	PSL PRINT MANAGEMENT LTD	03-02-2025 No		Printing & Photocopying
Central Services to the Public	PSL PRINT MANAGEMENT LTD	03-02-2025 No		Printing & Photocopying
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025 No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Central Services to the Public	Kings Chambers	13-02-2025 No	-1500 LEGAL FEES	Legal Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	Kings Chambers	13-02-2025 No		Legal Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	Kings Chambers	13-02-2025 No	750 LEGAL FEES	Legal Services - Other
Adult Social Care	COUNTRY COURT CARE	20-02-2025 No	3121.72 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025 No	3442.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1209.78 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ACCORA	28-01-2025 No	1235 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025 No	1300 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Projects - Management, Support and Implementation Services (non consultancy)
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025 No	-1300 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Projects - Management, Support and Implementation Services (non consultancy)
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025 No	650 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Projects - Management, Support and Implementation Services (non consultancy)
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025 No	-650 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Projects - Management, Support and Implementation Services (non consultancy)
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025 No	650 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Projects - Management, Support and Implementation Services (non consultancy)
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025 No		ICT - Projects - Management, Support and Implementation Services (non consultancy)
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025 No	1084.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ACCORA	03-02-2025 No		ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	ACCORA	05-02-2025 No	,	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ACCORA	21-02-2025 No		ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	HEADWAY BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL	06-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	27-02-2025 No		ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 No 03-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025 No 03-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICHARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025 No 20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICHARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025 No	0.000 000 000	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025 No	1448.07 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 No	696.54 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025 No	6400 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FRONTIER THERAPUTICS	03-02-2025 No	1162.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction Ne	et Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	FRONTIER THERAPUTICS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	FRONTIER THERAPUTICS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	FRONTIER THERAPUTICS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	FRONTIER THERAPUTICS	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No		ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No		ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	964.16	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-289.24	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	FRONTIER THERAPUTICS	18-02-2025	No	2349.6	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	FRONTIER THERAPUTICS	18-02-2025	No	1287.2	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	4084.08	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	4800	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	844.2	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3142.86	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANDERS SENIOR LIVING LTD	20-02-2025	No	4944	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ST BERNARDS RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	4200	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	635.44	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	580.45	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	959.27	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE PROPERTY (2) LTD COLLECTION ACCOUNT	20-02-2025	No	3935.4	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOLLY HOUSE	20-02-2025	No	5926.76	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE PROPERTY (2) LTD COLLECTION ACCOUNT	20-02-2025	No	4047.68	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	782.08	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	587.34	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2210.88	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE	20-02-2025	No	3977.68	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	301.2	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HEADWAY BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL	06-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No		CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No		ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MAISON MOTI LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	03-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	03-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	03-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	05-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	05-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	05-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	10-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	10-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	10-02-2025	No		HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD CCS MEDIA LTD	10-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No		HARDWARE PURCHASE ICT GENERAL	ICT - Hardware ICT - Software
Cimulett & Education Services	CC3 WILDIA LID	13-02-2025	NO	1237.84	ICI GENERAL	ici - Joitwale

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction No	et Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	4186.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	CCS MEDIA LTD	20-02-2025	No	1066.72 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Central Services to the Public	QUALITY EDUCATION SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	297 ICT SOFTWARE	ICT - Software and Services Purchase - Schools and SCH
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	4182.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	611 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	611 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3954.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	549.9 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	611 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	4521.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	GREEN DESTINATIONS LTD	05-02-2025	No	1300 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	GREEN DESTINATIONS LTD	06-02-2025	No	210 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	4481.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	4481.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	4481.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE LAWNS	20-02-2025	No	4590.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1420.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1420.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3627.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RAYNER HOUSE & YEW TREES	20-02-2025	No	3780 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1209.78 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIORSLEE (HC-ONE)	20-02-2025	No	4541.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	928.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	6800 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1265.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	6916.56 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	27-02-2025	No	409.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	BONDCARE (BROMFORD) LTD	20-02-2025	No	4800 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	792.86 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3800 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	1653.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	433.81 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HAVENCROFT NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1050.92 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1063.14 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	507.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1084.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3414.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1448.07 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1386.97 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1191.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1380.86 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1185.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Highways & Transport Services	THE ACTIVE WELLBEING SOCIETY	13-02-2025	No	400 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	938.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	912.96 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			let Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	938.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	938.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	376.5 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC LIONAL CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	13-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	1759.68 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 4186.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care					
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No No	4186.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025		4186.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	1271.43 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	3560 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	-1398.57 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	317.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1112.02 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1527.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1527.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BONDCARE (BROMFORD) LTD	20-02-2025	No	5200 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1057.03 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ESSINGTON MANOR CARE HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	3427.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1191.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	507.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	903.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	903.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	629.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1692.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1570.27 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1270.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1649.7 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1674.14 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	959.27 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	-562.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	4195.52 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	714.87 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	665.99 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	439.92 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	798.18 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1075.36 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	-513.24 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	-1075.36 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No No	-708.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	-739.31 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	549.9 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT 470.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	436.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	592.67 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	5117.56 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Daymont Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-301.6 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	294.84 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	-767.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	-294.84 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	1534.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-342.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No	5000 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	708.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	708.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1404 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Central Services to the Public	BURLINGTON UNIFORMS LTD	24-02-2025	No	2023.71 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Central Services to the Public	BURLINGTON UNIFORMS LTD	24-02-2025	No	-2023.71 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Central Services to the Public	BURLINGTON UNIFORMS LTD	24-02-2025	No	1686.45 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Central Services to the Public	BURLINGTON UNIFORMS LTD	24-02-2025	No	-651.59 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Central Services to the Public	BURLINGTON UNIFORMS LTD	24-02-2025	No	651.59 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Central Services to the Public	BURLINGTON UNIFORMS LTD	24-02-2025	No	543.01 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	23030 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2368.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	549.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	4161.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	519.35 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	397.15 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	427.7 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	552 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 2230.15 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	2230.15 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 2230.15 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE	20-02-2025	No.	5180 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	540 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	692.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3606.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	887.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	887.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	3725.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Highways & Transport Services	WALSALL MBC	13-02-2025	No	400 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3635.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-3288.75 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	5028.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Highways & Transport Services	WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL	13-02-2025	No	800 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	360.49 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES

Complete Access Code and death and	DUDUCUED VENDOD MANE	D D.4.	C	I.A.A	December of Charles and Charle
Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	•	No	let Amount Purpose of Spend 1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1851.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 1680.25 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare		No	873.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD		No	586.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1084.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	782.08 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT		No	1688.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ANCHOR TRUST		No	1688.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	1601.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	-384.68 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD		No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	274.95 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	250.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	06-02-2025	No	4250.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	06-02-2025	No	566.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1796.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1796.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1661.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1020.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1265.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRISM MEDICAL UK LIMITED		No	468.65 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE		No	940.94 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE		No	806.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST		No	1669.12 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1024.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	REAL LIFE ROLE MODELS		No	331.48 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	REAL LIFE ROLE MODELS		No	331.48 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	500.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	439.92 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	433.81 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No No	1570.27 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 1558.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1698.58 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1680.25 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST		No	332.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD		No	3560 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	THE COURT OF LADY K LEVESON		No	4075.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	496.98 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data		No	250 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE		No	4379.86 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC		No	5392.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES		No	1380.86 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	311.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	737.94 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	737.94 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	609.93 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	609.93 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	944.66 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	944.66 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Baumant Data	Card Transa	action Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	467.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2335.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	WILLINBROOK HEALTHCARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	20217.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-321.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	818.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3519.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	BLACKMOOR CROFT	20-02-2025	No	17652.32 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	900.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-511.84 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	389.12 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	LINDALE HOMES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3542.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	4182.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	250.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	983.71 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	928.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	773.12 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1704.69 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1704.69 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DIGNUS HEALTHCARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	22833.72 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE PROPERTY (2) LTD COLLECTION ACCOUNT	20-02-2025	No	3247.16 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	20-02-2025	No	4523.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	27-02-2025	No	716.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	452.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY	22-01-2025	No	1400 TRAINING	Training
Adult Social Care	BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY	22-01-2025	No	1400 TRAINING	Training
Adult Social Care	BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY	22-01-2025	No	1400 TRAINING	Training
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1014.26 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Central Services to the Public	BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY	03-02-2025	No	750 TRAINING	Training
Central Services to the Public	BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY	03-02-2025	No	750 TRAINING	Training
Central Services to the Public	BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY	03-02-2025	No	750 TRAINING	Training
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	600 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	5600 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	LINDALE HOMES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3115.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1039.14 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	647.66 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	629.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	5378.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	323.83 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1904.64 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	527.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	647.58 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	604.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	580.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	David Gell Consultancy Social Care & Development	06-02-2025	No	500 TRAINING	Training
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1551.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1411.41 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1222 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	5548.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PHAROS CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	12923.12 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1215.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	-3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	557.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1124.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1057.03 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	256.02 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	7255.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Pillbox38 (UK) Ltd T/A Totally Wicked	18-02-2025	No	462 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	THE COURT OF LADY K LEVESON	20-02-2025	No	4940 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1160.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1136.46 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3907.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	542.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	286.14 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	REAL PCS LTD	06-02-2025	No	439.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1460.29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3900 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	317.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 646.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)				
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	19-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	-324.64 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME 3680 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	389 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	3851.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	14355.88 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	2761.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC. DOMICHARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CAREZHOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC. NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1301.43 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1301.43 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	782.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	843.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	971.49 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	861.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	783.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	690 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	4357.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1716.91 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Macc Care (Solihull) Ltd	20-02-2025	No	6401.92 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3920 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1600 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	256 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	389.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	737.94 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1001.49 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	677.7 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1631.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	305.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	1615.71 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	254.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	953.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	953.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1215.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Children & Education Services	AS PSYCHOLOGY	17-02-2025	No	2200 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	426.02 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC. DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1040 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	DIVERSE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DIVERSE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1564.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1509.17 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MAGNOLIA HOUSE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	4800 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC. RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1209.78 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4037.32 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	11129.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	1000.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	852.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	650 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	384.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3700 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1160.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1185.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD	21-02-2025	No	566.61 WATER	Water
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2395.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-576.8 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	507.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1049.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025	No	-391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025	No	-391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	728 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	4186.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	580.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	580.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	900.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	863.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Children & Education Services	Walsall Football Club	05-02-2025	No	208.33 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	17-02-2025	No	278.96 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	17-02-2025	No	431.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	17-02-2025	No	431.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	491.52 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	5000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3647 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	549.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	653.77 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	598.78 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	537.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	537.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	6852.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	993.35 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	432.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	531.57 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	10959.84 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	5861.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	2049.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	338.85 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	338.85 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	948.78 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	948.78 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	707.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	751.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	26012 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	17369 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3666 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	403.26 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Central Services to the Public	LG FUTURES	14-02-2025	No	8190 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Subscriptions
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	27-02-2025	No	430.08 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No	6764.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	368 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1441.96 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1588.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1692.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1692.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	-3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	2834.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	-3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3442.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	5362.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	4600.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	9128.25 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	888.58 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	1961.65 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	3741.66 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	1665.05 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	3476.09 CLEANING 3448.34 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
• '	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS		No		9
Planning & Development Services		05-02-2025	No No	739.1 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	NO No	372.83 CLEANING 372.83 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	8249.17 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	665.1 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	555.5 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	464.17 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	555.5 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	117.1 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No No	739.1 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
		03 02 2023		703.1 022.0000	and the second

	Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No No	555.5 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No	665.1 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	153.63 CLEANING 281.5 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	555.5 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	1480.62 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	1184.07 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	1710.58 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	372.83 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	665.1 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	653.16 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	592.04 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	05-02-2025	No	739.1 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
	Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	4320 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No	4065.88 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
	Adult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANEN	T ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
,	Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
,	Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1283.1 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
,	Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1289.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	14-02-2025	No	5522.14 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
	Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	150 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	-150 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	450 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	-450 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	-150 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Children & Education Services	PALMERS PRIVATE HIRE	06-02-2025	No	-450 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
	Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COST	
	Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1040.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COST	
	Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY HOUSING ASSOCIATION CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025	No	2277.04 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 246.08 CLEANING	SLA Charges - External Providers
	Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025 24-02-2025	No No	92.28 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	184.56 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	92.28 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	92.28 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	246.08 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	184.56 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	276.84 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	384 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
- 1	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	26-02-2025	No	1098.24 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
- 1	Planning & Development Services	CHURCHILL SERVICE SOLUTIONS	26-02-2025	No	1098.24 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - Internal
,	Adult Social Care	Wishmoor Limited	20-02-2025	No	3200 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANEN	T ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
,	Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	299.39 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
	Planning & Development Services	Bromsgrove District Council	03-02-2025	No	10185.17 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
	Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
	Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
	Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
	Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	
	Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	2040.74 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	
	Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	2040.74 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	
	Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	2040.74 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE 2028.52 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICE	
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	274.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	253.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	274.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	253.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	274.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	253.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	274.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
,	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	253.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
,	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	511.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
,	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	274.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
,	Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	253.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Trans	saction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	429.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	439.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	464.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	-304.96 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	10-02-2025	No	-800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-304.96 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No	4097.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT 3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	1500 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	PSS SHARED LIVES	20-02-2025	No	1808.68 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	3851.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	752.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1084.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	4361.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1136.46 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1270.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	659.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	4182.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	10995.32 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1044.81 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	-2035.71 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	439.92 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	436.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2737.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Central Services to the Public	CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025	No	3691.23 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Central Services to the Public Children & Education Services	CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	238.1 ICT GENERAL 101.75 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support ICT - Maintenance & Support
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025	No	90 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support ICT - Maintenance & Support
Children & Education Services	CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025	No	68.31 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Children & Education Services	CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025	No	50 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Central Services to the Public	CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025	No	5083.67 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Central Services to the Public	CAPITA MANAGED IT SOLUTIONS	19-02-2025	No	4231.41 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Adult Social Care	BONDCARE (BROMFORD) LTD	20-02-2025	No	5563.88 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	4182.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FOUNTAINS CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	5800 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-559.29 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-1305 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-3915 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	-5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD) BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	-5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT -5220 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	311.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC. DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ST BERNARDS RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	5117.56 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	5680 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1024.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	2412	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	400.32	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1112.02	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025	No	965.79	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	LINDALE HOMES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	2225.71	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3442.32	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	586.56	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	525.46	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	1690	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	3640	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No		ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No		ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	13-02-2025	No No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		20-02-2025				
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No No		DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SHEPHERDSON COURT DAY CENTRE	17-02-2025	No		ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	0.0.2	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	336.52	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	336.52	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	336.52	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	FOUNTAINS CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	5121.48	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	488.8	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	439.92	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	4694.76	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1280.1	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025			ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	13-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCOS LTD)	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCOS LTD)	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DAWSON GROUP VANS	05-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	DAWSON GROUP VANS	05-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	DAWSON GROUP VANS	05-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No		ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No		ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	304.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	624 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	364 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	354.38 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	953.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SATORI HOUSE	27-02-2025	No	3039.2 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	665.99 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1411.41 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	707.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1099.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1099.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	650 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	3203.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No	5563.88 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE	20-02-2025	No	4268.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	3427.76 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE	20-02-2025	No	5180 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	323.83 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	464.36 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	696.43 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	3900 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1370.46 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE COURT OF LADY K LEVESON	20-02-2025	No	3769.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4186.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	6400 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	757.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1191.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES PRIME LIFE PLC	13-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	1258.66 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No		
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	JOB'S CLOSE RESIDENTIAL HOME	13-02-2025 20-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 4228 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
	Iris Furnishing Ltd	14-02-2025	No	1680 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Soft Furnishings
Environmental and Regulatory Services Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3954.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SIMT	20-02-2025	No	1502.34 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	1688.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	4182.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No No	956.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No No	1983.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No.	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No No	4182.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	5137.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4161.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Addit Social Care	neddeted i ersonal Data	20.02-2023	110	TIOI.30 AGC RESIDENTIAL CARE FERIVIAINENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE FERIVIANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction N	let Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	647.58	S ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	481.92	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	546.25	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1380.86	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1124.24	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1283.1	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1539.72	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3477.6	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4419.52	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	806.52	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	800.41	. ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	293.28	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3700	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.8	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	293.28	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1466.4	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	5898.08	S ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1174.68	S ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8	B ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	838.56	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	258	B ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	5456.48	S ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1539.72	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	858.42	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No		S ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM		No		ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELIZABETH HOUSE	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Central Services to the Public	TAMESIDE MBC	27-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	Credit Services - Agencies
Central Services to the Public	TAMESIDE MBC	27-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	Credit Services - Agencies
Central Services to the Public	TAMESIDE MBC	27-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	Credit Services - Agencies
Central Services to the Public	TAMESIDE MBC	27-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	Credit Services - Agencies
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No		ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD THE PRIORY NH	13-02-2025	No No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care		20-02-2025			ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	19-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		S ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	DAWSON GROUP VANS	05-02-2025	No.		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	DAWSON GROUP VANS		No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	DAWSON GROUP VANS	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No.		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No.		S ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RAYNER HOUSE & YEW TREES	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CREATIVE CARE LTD	20-01-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
				.00		

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction N	let Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	CREATIVE CARE LTD	20-01-2025	No	6247	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	617.46	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	617.46	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	JOB'S CLOSE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4228	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	286.14	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No	4383.4	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	873.73	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	574.34	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	4182.64	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	293.28	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1240.33	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	892.06	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	892.06	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4182.64	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	3990.56	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	1038.36	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1597.68	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1591.34	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1026.48	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	940.94	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1597.68	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1597.68	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1597.68	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1597.68	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CREATIVE CARE LTD	10-02-2025	No	425	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	CREATIVE CARE LTD	10-02-2025	No	4682	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	TANDY COURT	20-02-2025	No	3680.6	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	513.24	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1026.48	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-439.36	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	467.04	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	855.4	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Quantum Care Limited	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No No		ASC HUBSING CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC NURSING CARE REPRANTENT
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	UVI	3083.4	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare		No	1040 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No No	586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 633.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	250.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care			No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			1820.78 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD			1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD			1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	1120 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST		No	655.36 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data			1539.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	-687.88 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	684.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	400 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	653.86 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	302.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3442.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	849.29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	837.07 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	600.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	495.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	1050.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			1197.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD		No	611 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD		No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD		No	366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	394.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			1050.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 1386.97 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			1386.97 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE			5121.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	331.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	967.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	659.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	635.44 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1551.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES			1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	210220		1103.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	305.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH			4195.52 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data			4228.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	481.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			1276.99 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 1276.99 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			1228.11 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	971.49 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	885.95 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC			3139.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC		No	3700 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED			1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED		No	989.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025 24-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No No	659.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 268.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No No	1008.15 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care			No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	19-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM		No No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE 267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	06-02-2025	No	2137.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No	576.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care			No	737.94 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025			
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3060 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6120 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	563.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	430.08 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
dult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	5680 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	612.96 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1246.44 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2101.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	SWINNERTON TRUST LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
ildren & Education Services	NATIONAL YOUTH ADVOCACY SERVICE	05-02-2025	No	9363.26 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
lult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	498.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
fult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3500.84 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	7276.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1460.29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	496.98 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
fult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1350.31 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
fult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1344.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
lult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
fult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	611 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
lult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4800 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	BUDDI LTD	19-02-2025	No	984 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
ult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No.	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care ult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	496.98 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD				
ult Social Care ult Social Care		24-02-2025	No	496.98 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 400 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No		
ult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	700.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC LIGATE CARE SURPORT SERVICES
ult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	501.02 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
ult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	354.38 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
ult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	2050.2 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1588.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
ult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1545.83 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
ult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1185.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
ult Social Care	KINGSLEIGH HOUSE	20-02-2025	No	4164.13 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	1157.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
fult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4051.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4051.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4051.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
iuit social care		20 02 2025			ASC NONSING CARETERINATED

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4051.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4051.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	3920 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1034.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-266.72 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1955.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1955.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-546.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	811.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1313.65 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1313.65 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1020.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1020.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1020.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1355.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	460 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-287.92 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	727.09 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1759.68 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1435.85 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE COURT OF LADY K LEVESON	20-02-2025	No	5600 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	NOVA TRAINING	26-02-2025	No	1477.6 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	782.08 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	806.52 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No No	5790.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care		17-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	2895.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 1955.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-387.88 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	4006.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	763.75 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	659.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	415.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	415.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC. HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1167.01 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1179.23 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	800.41 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1061.73 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	579.81 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	-2952.5 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	-3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	1521.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

S	ervice Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	•	No		3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Α	dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		SEATING MATTERS LTD		No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Α	dult Social Care	SEATING MATTERS LTD		No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Α	dult Social Care	SEATING MATTERS LTD		No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Α	dult Social Care	SEATING MATTERS LTD		No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Α		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Α	dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	537.68	3 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Α	dult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No	3601.08	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Α	dult Social Care	COLEBRIDGE TRUST		No	91152	PROFESSIONAL FEES	Public Health - Other
Α	dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	342.16	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Α	dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	647.58	3 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Α	dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	720.98	3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Α	dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	647.66	S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Α	dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	361.44	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Α	dult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8	3 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
C	nildren & Education Services	INTEC MICROSYSTEMS LTD	14-02-2025	No	5850	HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
C	hildren & Education Services	INTEC MICROSYSTEMS LTD	14-02-2025	No	10	HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Α	dult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Α	dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	1417.52	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Α	dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-560.6	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
	dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No		3 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Α	dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	959.27	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD		No		2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Α	dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	384.93	3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No		2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Α	dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-324	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
		UPWARD CARE LTD		No		S ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
		UPWARD CARE LTD		No		S ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		S ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		RAYNER HOUSE & YEW TREES		No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		ST GILES NURSING HOME		No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
		RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD		No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		Affinity Care Consortium Ltd		No		3 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		S ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		Redacted Personal Data		No		S ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	dult Social Care dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No		5 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
		Affinity Care Consortium Ltd		No		3 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		Affinity Care Consortium Ltd PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No No		3 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		ALD Automotive		No		2 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		ST GILES NURSING HOME		No		5 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD		No		3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No		S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No		L ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		S ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		PRIME LIFE PLC		No		B ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
A		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		GREENTREE ENTERPRISES LTD		No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		PRIME LIFE PLC		No		3 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transactio	on Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	JOB'S CLOSE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No No	4228 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	406.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1363.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1363.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	507.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1185.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1258.66 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	276 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SHEPHERDSON COURT DAY CENTRE	17-02-2025	No	1040.39 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RAYNER HOUSE & YEW TREES	20-02-2025	No	3780 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025	No	472.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025	No	1181 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1252.55 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	278.61 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	429.21 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	500 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	763.75 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	727.09 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	LINDALE HOMES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3280 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	527.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	775.97 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	321.3 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	529.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	529.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1252.55 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1258.66 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1234.22 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1246.44 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	659.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	-293.28 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Central Services to the Public	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	144.84 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	72.75 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Environmental and Regulatory Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	21.48 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	73.4 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	16.79 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Central Services to the Public	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	32.9 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025 28-01-2025	No No	4.5 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY 4.56 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services					Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025 28-01-2025	No No	1.72 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY 3.4 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	1.84 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	5.2 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No.	9.43 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Central Services to the Public	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	363.75 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Central Services to the Public	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	16.79 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Central Services to the Public	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	16.74 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Central Services to the Public	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	72.75 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Environmental and Regulatory Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	16.45 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	16.79 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	8.45 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	5.1 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	193.12 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Cultural & Related Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	11.34 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	5.1 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
	** *		-		

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	8.44 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	16.79 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	5.1 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	8.45 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Central Services to the Public	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	20.4 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	9.63 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	20.67 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	16.45 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	30.05 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Planning & Development Services	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	23.32 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Corporate & Democratic Core	LYRECO UK LTD	28-01-2025	No	129.99 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES	Printing & Photocopying
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1065.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	728 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1325.87 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC CAPERS DIRECT PAYAMENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data UPWARD CARE LTD	18-02-2025	No No	400 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT 884.3 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	1020.34 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care		27-02-2025	No No	394 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No No	460 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENI FA COURT	20-02-2025	No No	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3960 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	2932.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	2723.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	-2723.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	2639.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DWELL HOMECARE LIMITED	17-02-2025	No	2932.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SHEPHERDSON COURT DAY CENTRE	17-02-2025	No	1120.42 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	659.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1331.98 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1246.44 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	702.65 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3700 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1020.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	543.79 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	629.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1560 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No No	415.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE LTD	27-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 3960 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	13-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	529.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC. DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	1551.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	1551.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	5000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		- · · ·	-		

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		rd Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No	SSCIOS ASSETTIONS CALLS SOLVED SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Cove Care Transitions Limited	20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 No		DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 No	677.7 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 No	677.7 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Central Services to the Public	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025 No	1060 RENTS FOR PREMISES	RENTS FOR PREMISES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025 No	439.92 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025 No	268.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	460 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1234.22 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025 No	3960 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025 No		ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 No		ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No	6080 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No	6080 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No	6080 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025 No	6080 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE	20-02-2025 No	4268.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 No	1385.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025 No	1236.3 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 No		ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 No		ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD			
				ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025 No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 No		ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025 No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025 No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025 No	1708.57 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT

Sorvice Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Baumont Date	o Cor	rd Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	e Car		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025	No	3004.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1008.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025	No	3004.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Planning & Development Services	PHS GROUP PLC	03-02-2025	No		Washroom Sanitation Service
Planning & Development Services	PHS GROUP PLC PHS GROUP PLC	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No		Washroom Sanitation Service Washroom Sanitation Service
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	PHS GROUP PLC	03-02-2025	No		Washroom Sanitation Service Washroom Sanitation Service
Planning & Development Services	PHS GROUP PLC	03-02-2025	No		Washroom Sanitation Service
Planning & Development Services	PHS GROUP PLC	03-02-2025	No		Washroom Sanitation Service
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No		ASC. HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	317 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	329.68 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1065.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1084.14 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1242.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1242.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	331.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD	21-02-2025	No	652.15 WATER	Water
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	FOUNTAINS CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No		ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No		ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	KRCS GROUP LTD KRCS GROUP LTD	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No		ICT - Hardware ICT - Hardware
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No		ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	355.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	27-02-2025	No		ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	27-02-2025	No	1119.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	27-02-2025	No	1026.14 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	27-02-2025	No	2850.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No		ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No		ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT

Sarvice Area Categorication	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Baumont Date	Card Transact	tion Not Amount Durnose of Spand	Procurement Classification, ProClass Label
Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No No	tion Net Amount Purpose of Spend 3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	632.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	1484.73 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	5332 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	464.36 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOULTD	13-02-2025	No	837.07 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	-299.39 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	524.23 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	414 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	361.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	361.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1075.36 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1087.58 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	261.21 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1044.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1044.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1044.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1044.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	03-02-2025	No	1044.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1044.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1445.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	409.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	499.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1081.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	3920 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	317.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1423.63 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1380.86 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	753 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1050.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	10-02-2025	No	1906.34 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	10-02-2025	No No	-1906.34 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
	BRITISH GAS	10-02-2025		1815.57 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	10-02-2025	No No	1662.22 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	10-02-2025		-1662.22 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS BRITISH GAS	10-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	1583.07 ELECTRICITY -2695.51 ELECTRICITY	Electricity Electricity
Adult Social Care		14-02-2025		2695.51 ELECTRICITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No No	528.11 ELECTRICITY	Electricity Electricity
			No	-528.11 ELECTRICITY	•
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	-528.11 ELECTRICITY -2039.05 ELECTRICITY	Electricity Electricity
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No No	-2039.05 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	528.11 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	528.11 ELECTRICITY 54 FLECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	-54 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	1985.05 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	54 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	-1848.59 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No No	1848.59 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
urc ooddi care	=::::=:: =: =:	1. 02 2023		10 10103 EEEC 11110111	

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card T	Fransaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No No	1760.57 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	863.52 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	-863.52 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	822.4 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	758.67 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	-758.67 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	722.55 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	1552.19 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	-1552.19 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	1478.28 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	945 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	-945 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	14-02-2025	No	900 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	21-02-2025	No	860.49 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	21-02-2025	No	-860.49 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	21-02-2025	No	819.52 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025	No	266.64 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025	No	-266.64 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025	No	253.95 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1295.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	720.98 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	983.71 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	20-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	3756.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 562.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care		13-02-2025		586.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No No	1838.88 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	570 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3960 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	361.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	527.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	1392.86 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3900 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Planning & Development Services	Fit Kids Zone C.I.C	03-02-2025	No	1450 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	263.55 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	580.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	276 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	317.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	870 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	843.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	305.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	421.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	421.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1874.97 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1874.97 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	632.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 1159.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	436.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	436.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1385.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1385.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	549.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	549.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	959.27 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	953.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	677.7 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	843.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Trans	saction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	481.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	316.26 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	542.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	986.43 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	986.43 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	263.55 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	263.55 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	572.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	828.3 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1686.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	481.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	692.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	692.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	429.21 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	722.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	617.46 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC CAPERS PIECE DAYAGAIT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	500 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	481.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 1460.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	300 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT 1234.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1159.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	572.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No.	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC. DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	451.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	391.56 ASC DOMICHARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	391.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	843.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1234.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	632.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	572.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1340.34 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1460.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	361.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	715.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	715.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1460.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 24-02-2025	No No	1460.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	677.7 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	677.7 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	542.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	451.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	406.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	406.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	414.15 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	263.55 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1159.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1069.26 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1069.26 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	444.27 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICHARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	903.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1069.26 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	301.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	484 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	707.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	753 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	753 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	978.9 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	421.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	692.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	557.22 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	798.18 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	798.18 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	391.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	331.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	338.85 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	338.85 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	376.5 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	376.5 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	572.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	331.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	353.91 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	353.91 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	03-02-2025	No	1728 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	03-02-2025	No	474.1 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	10-02-2025	No	543.64 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	06-02-2025	No	7727.35 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	14-02-2025	No	860.2 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	17-02-2025	No	949.3 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	14-02-2025	No	2060.7 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	19-02-2025	No	1888 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	19-02-2025	No	474.65 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD	14-02-2025	No	414 ICT CONSUMABLES	ICT - Consumables
Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	24-02-2025	No	2556.25 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	24-02-2025 25-02-2025	No No	1981.2 HARDWARE PURCHASE 457 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	21-02-2025	No	4739 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	DELL COMPUTER CORP LTD	21-02-2025	No	496.15 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	256.02 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Children & Education Services	NHS Birmingham and Solihull Integrated Care Board	27-02-2025	No	12995.11 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Adult Social Care	DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL	25-10-2024	No	2485 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL	25-10-2024	No	0.2 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Fitted Equipment
Planning & Development Services	TRINITY FIRE AND SECURITY SYSTEMS	05-11-2024	No	240.54 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	TRINITY FIRE AND SECURITY SYSTEMS	05-11-2024	No	-240.54 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	TRINITY FIRE AND SECURITY SYSTEMS	05-11-2024	No	240.54 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	VPS (UK) LTD	17-02-2025	No	1339.76 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Security - Other
Adult Social Care	VEEZU MIDLANDS LTD	15-01-2025	No	-4304.52 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Adult Social Care	VEEZU MIDLANDS LTD	15-01-2025	No	4304.52 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Adult Social Care	VEEZU MIDLANDS LTD	15-01-2025	No	4304.52 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Adult Social Care	VEEZU MIDLANDS LTD	15-01-2025	No	-1573.55 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Adult Social Care	VEEZU MIDLANDS LTD	15-01-2025	No	1573.55 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Adult Social Care	VEEZU MIDLANDS LTD	15-01-2025	No	1573.55 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Adult Social Care
Planning & Development Services	TRINITY FIRE AND SECURITY SYSTEMS	03-02-2025	No	317.87 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL PARENT CARER VOICE	10-02-2025	No	7382 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Highways & Transport Services	SMARTER TRAVEL LTD	14-02-2025	No	-5340 MARKETING	Marketing
Highways & Transport Services	SMARTER TRAVEL LTD	14-02-2025	No	5340 MARKETING	Marketing
Highways & Transport Services	SMARTER TRAVEL LTD	14-02-2025	No	4450 MARKETING	Marketing
Planning & Development Services	TRINITY FIRE AND SECURITY SYSTEMS	26-02-2025	No	1256 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Environmental and Regulatory Services	SUEZ RECYCLING AND RECOVERY UK LTD	14-02-2025	No	14353.24 WASTE DISPOSAL	Waste Management - Waste Disposal
Environmental and Regulatory Services	SUEZ RECYCLING AND RECOVERY UK LTD	14-02-2025	No	17349.79 WASTE DISPOSAL	Waste Management - Waste Disposal
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025	No	-2143.36 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025	No	2143.36 ELECTRICITY	Electricity

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME BRITISH GAS	-	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend 2041.3 FLECTRICITY	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care				Electricity
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025 No 26-02-2025 No	-1699.14 ELECTRICITY 1699.14 ELECTRICITY	Electricity Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025 No	1618.23 FLECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BRITISH GAS	26-02-2025 No	2470.16 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Children & Education Services	FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY PRACTICE	02-01-2025 No	2096.95 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY PRACTICE FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY PRACTICE	23-01-2025 No	902.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY PRACTICE	17-02-2025 No	2639 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	137.37 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	19.6 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	22.85 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	5.97 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	36.44 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	38.96 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	38.52 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	19.27 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	25.84 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	84.71 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	44.53 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	130.53 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	106.87 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	30.63 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	77.41 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	47.11 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	99.55 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	88.71 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	93.21 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	27.82 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	3.41 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	102.69 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	25.97 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	115.1 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	42.11 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	80.38 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	86.55 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	36.89 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	113.07 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	34.49 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	19.26 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	122.22 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NOBISCO NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No 06-02-2025 No	43.61 MATERIALS 13.14 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers) Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NOBISCO NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No 06-02-2025 No	41.22 MATERIALS 3.99 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers) Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	36.44 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	264.26 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	22.77 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	71.75 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	70.8 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	46.35 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	184.84 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	69.5 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	47.43 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	150.37 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	15 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	112.61 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	59.94 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	99.16 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	78.25 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	120.6 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	92.92 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	113.98 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	100.8 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	71.98 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 No	54.37 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			d Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NOBISCO NOBISCO	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	76.71 CLEANING 162.05 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
	NOBISCO				Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	13.5 CLEANING 65.61 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	59.15 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	150.19 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	146.3 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	90.42 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	69.28 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	80.19 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	64.31 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	197.89 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	124.96 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	18.71 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	64.84 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	72.06 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	5.21 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	74.65 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	103.28 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	75.46 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	19.27 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	25.76 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	41.91 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	75.86 MATERIALS	Bottled Water Machines - Supplies & Services (Water Coolers)
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	23.38 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	171.99 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	44.34 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	103.9 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	61.52 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	100.69 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	06-02-2025	No	59.33 CLEANING	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NOBISCO NOBISCO	05-02-2025	No No	124.9 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT 104.04 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
	NOBISCO	05-02-2025			Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	74.94 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT 84.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	05-02-2025	No	38.28 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	05-02-2025	No	-0.12 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning & Janitorial - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	14-02-2025	No	20.88 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	14-02-2025	No	320.4 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	14-02-2025	No	-267 PAYABLES PRICE VARIANCE AC	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	14-02-2025	No	13.32 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Clothing - Protective
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	14-02-2025	No	130.05 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	NOBISCO	14-02-2025	No	17.82 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Highways & Transport Services	Swarco UK and Ireland Ltd	14-02-2025	No	658 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Highways - Other
Adult Social Care	NOTTINGHAM REHAB SUPPLIES	14-02-2025	No	920.9 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	NOTTINGHAM REHAB SUPPLIES	14-02-2025	No	288.9 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Highways & Transport Services	DWF LLP	03-02-2025	No	313.79 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Claim Handling Fees
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SHARED SERVICES	06-01-2025	No	952 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Animal Services - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SHARED SERVICES	06-01-2025	No	923 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Animal Services - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SHARED SERVICES	06-01-2025	No	252 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Animal Services - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SHARED SERVICES	06-01-2025	No	420 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Animal Services - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SHARED SERVICES	06-01-2025	No	664 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Animal Services - Other
Adult Social Care	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SHARED SERVICES	24-01-2025	No	52287.95 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Central Services to the Public	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	17-02-2025	No	4799.3 POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	-9000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	9000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	9000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No No	2500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	-2500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	6000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	-6000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	6000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	18362.35 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	4174.42 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
, ,					

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Baumont Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No No	-4174.42 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	4174.42 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	6395.83 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	-4843.17 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	4843.17 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	4843.17 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Court Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	14-02-2025	No	596717 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	WM MET Authorities
Central Services to the Public	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	21-02-2025	No	7308.92 POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Postage
Central Services to the Public	NEC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	25-02-2025	No	15750 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Children & Education Services	UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK	21-02-2025	No	1032.67 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Children & Education Services	UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK	21-02-2025	No	372.33 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Children & Education Services	BIRMINGHAM CHILDRENS TRUST	20-02-2025	No	978.67 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	11-02-2025	No	245.56 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	11-02-2025	No	262.7 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	11-02-2025	No	-57.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	11-02-2025	No	11.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	11-02-2025	No	390.88 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-423.14 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	423.14 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	10.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	412.75 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	378.66 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	458.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-458.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	10.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	447.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-395.22 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	395.22 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	8.31 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	386.91 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	398.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-398.37 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	29.89 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	368.48 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No No	-447.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025		447.44 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	9.79 CATERING PROVISIONS 437.65 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	-493.93 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	493.93 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	10.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	483.54 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	403.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-403.34 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	396.42 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	6.92 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	679.77 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	-679.77 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	11.98 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	667.79 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	457.7 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	577.53 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	-541.01 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	541.01 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	530.62 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	14-02-2025	No	10.39 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	457.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-457.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	9.11 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	448.67 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	294.83 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	-294.83 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	20.78 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Adult Social Care	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	10-02-2025	No	274.05 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	-548.34 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	-359.72	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	359.72	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	168.84	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	-168.84	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	-1066.73	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	237.82	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	997.75	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	-470.89	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	35.02	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	435.87	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No	-541.09	OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Planning & Development Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Planning & Development Services	BRAKE BROS FOODSERVICE LTD	21-02-2025	No		CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Adult Social Care	KINDERKEY HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Environmental and Regulatory Services	COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL	03-02-2025	No		WASTE DISPOSAL	Waste Management - Waste Disposal
Environmental and Regulatory Services	COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL	03-02-2025	No		WASTE DISPOSAL	Waste Management - Waste Disposal
Environmental and Regulatory Services	COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL	03-02-2025	No		WASTE DISPOSAL	Waste Management - Waste Disposal
Environmental and Regulatory Services	COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL	05-02-2025	No		WASTE DISPOSAL	Waste Management - Waste Disposal
Children & Education Services	BIRMINGHAM CHILDRENS TRUST	21-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	Professional & Advisory Services - HR
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	12-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No	209.9	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL	REACTIVE WORKS EXTERNAL
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No		INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No		BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No		GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
			-	55		

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	-2017.35 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	2017.35 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	-4556.32 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	4556.32 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	06-02-2025	No	1609.94 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	2458 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	291.96 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	243.68 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	24.37 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	-24.37 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	215.32 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	311.92 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	425.48 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	42.55 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	-42.55 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	310.49 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	220.04 WATER RISKS	WATER RISKS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	239.75 WATER RISKS	WATER RISKS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	05-02-2025	No	916 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	240.35 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-25.41 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	430.75 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-35.15 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Highways & Transport Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	280.01 REACTIVE WORKS TENANT	REACTIVE WORKS TENANT
Highways & Transport Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	28 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-28 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	399.35 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	819.1 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	12-02-2025	No	13656.54 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	712.66 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	341.63 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	557.96 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	55.8 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	-55.8 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	380.64 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	215.12 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	314.52 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No.	278.87 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	280.01 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	298.7 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	29.87 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	-29.87 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD		No	-22.21 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	244.19 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No No	24.42 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services					
Central Services to the Public Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	-24.42 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS 543.47 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
	IOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD		No No	267.63 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No	425.48 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	655.47 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	233.17 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	453.69 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	471.48 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	19-02-2025	No	1698.8 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	420.8 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	42.08 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-42.08 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-21.73 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	224.88 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	223.52 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-25.3 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Planning & Development Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	260.36 BUILDING WORKS	BUILDING WORKS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	273.69 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	481.65 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	48.17 INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	INTERNAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Central Services to the Public	JOHN GRAHAM HOLDINGS LTD	26-02-2025	No	-48.17	7 INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS	INTERNAL INCOMEMISCELLANEOUS
Children & Education Services	BRITA WATER FILTER SYSTEMS LTD	25-02-2025	No	235.78	B PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Commercial
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1075.36	5 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No			ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	GENESIS HOMES (ESSEX) LTD	20-02-2025	No	4683.84	4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	REAL PCS LTD	06-02-2025	No	488.8	B ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4054.68	B ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No		B ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No		6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No			ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No		B ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No		5 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No			ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No		8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No		4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No		2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No		8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No		O ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No			ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MIDSHIRES CARE LTD T/A HELPING HANDS	03-02-2025	No			ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MIDSHIRES CARE LTD T/A HELPING HANDS	27-02-2025	No No		4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025			8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No No		2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
riddic Social Care	7.5. ECTS OF ME ETS	13-02-2025			4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	19-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No		2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 3 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD OAKFIELD (EASTON MAUDIT) LTD	03-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No			ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	OAKFIELD (EASTON MADDIT) LTD	27-02-2025	No			ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No			ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No			ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No		4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No		1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No		1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE DAVID LEWIS CENTRE	20-02-2025	No			ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No			ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	624	4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-583.2	2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1367.76	5 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No			ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	2243.9	9 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Tra	ansaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	-1759.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	-1319.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	918.32 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	688.74 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	635.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	2737.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	-388.64 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	27-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	-777.28 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME 9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAWTHORNE HOUSE	20-02-2025	No	6297.76 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	5376.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	910 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE	20-02-2025	No	8638.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE ARK	06-02-2025	No	584.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE ARK	03-02-2025	No	584.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1760.64 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	THE ARK	24-02-2025	No	584.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	-470.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	470.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	-452.14 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 24-02-2025	No No	452.14 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 763.75 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 27-02-2025	No	268.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	-268.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	702.65 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	464.36 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	17-02-2025	No	5321.4 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE COURT OF LADY K LEVESON	20-02-2025	No	2996.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2828.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	7276.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	6490.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	863.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-527.48 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1934.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	454.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	1368.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS -326.84 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	8888.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	8888.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	6814.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No	4850.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1951.25 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Children & Education Services	Absolute ABA UK	05-02-2025	No	4300 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Planning & Development Services	CASTLE BROMWICH INFANT SCHOOL	21-11-2024	No	10725 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	13-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	15470 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	15676 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	771.63 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	615.83 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	19-02-2025 24-02-2025	No No	1934.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 311.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	24-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	8891.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	3627.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Addit Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOINE	20-02-2023	140	3027.00 A3C NESIDENTIAL CARE PERIVIAINENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERINANEIN

Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME Redacted Personal Data	Payment Date 19-02-2025	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 3079.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-509.32 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	304.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1003.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	376.5 ASC DOMICHARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	333.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HARLEY ROAD SCHEME	20-02-2025	No	9022.72 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PSS SHARED LIVES	20-02-2025	No	1856 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	ANCHOR TRUST	20-02-2025	No	2412 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care		19-02-2025	No	2101.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-377.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
duit Social Care dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOULTD	13-02-2025	No	861.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	950.86 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
dult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1097.14 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
dult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2976.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	576.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1407.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1483.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1597.68 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1597.68 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3168 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1818.28 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1215.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1160.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1222 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	3313.28 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1249.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3313.28 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1249.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	496 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	416.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	-2264.24 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No No	2264.24 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing Vehicles - Leasing
dult Social Care dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No No	12125.4 VEHICLE HIRE	-
					Vehicles - Leasing
dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	-2264.24 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	2264.24 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	2264.24 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1050 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
dult Social Care	DAWSONGROUP TRUCK AND TRAILER LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1050 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
entral Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2100 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
anning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM DOGS HOME	23-02-2024	No	2760.7 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Kennel Services
anning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM DOGS HOME	23-02-2024	No	-2760.7 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Kennel Services
anning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM DOGS HOME	23-02-2024	No	2760.7 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Environmental Services - Other
ildren & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	05-02-2025	No	2407.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
ildren & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	05-02-2025	No	-2407.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
ildren & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	05-02-2025	No	2006 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
ildren & Education Services	BHM Smart Cars Ltd	26-02-2025	No	1040 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
dult Social Care	VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	10-02-2025	No	-37 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Waste Collection
dult Social Care	VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	10-02-2025	No	37 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Waste Collection
dult Social Care	VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	10-02-2025	No	270.37 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Waste Collection
lanning & Development Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	731.68 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Waste Collection
	VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	270.3 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Waste Collection
	A FORM FINALIONIALIA LAF DEUALCED	03-02-2025	110	270.3 OTHER FREINISE COSTS	vvaste ivianagement - vvaste conection
Adult Social Care Children & Education Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	3 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	1242.43 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Other
Planning & Development Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	299.66 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Waste Collection
Planning & Development Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	587.31 OTHER PREMISE COSTS	Waste Management - Waste Collection
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Children & Education Services	SMT INGENUITY LTD	03-02-2025	No	1100 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	BESPOKE SAFETY LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Environmental Services - Other
Adult Social Care	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	-1396.5 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Claim Handling Fees
Adult Social Care	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1396.5 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Claim Handling Fees
Adult Social Care	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1163.75 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Claim Handling Fees
Adult Social Care	Global Media Group Services Limited	25-02-2025	No	1500 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	Global Media Group Services Limited	18-02-2025	No	5925 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	Global Media Group Services Limited	26-02-2025	No	891.18 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA UK LTD	03-02-2025	No	264.39 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA UK LTD	03-02-2025	No	3074.42 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA UK LTD	03-02-2025	No	-3074.42 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA UK LTD	03-02-2025	No	3074.42 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA UK LTD	13-02-2025	No	589.5 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA UK LTD	14-02-2025	No	680 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Cultural & Related Services	CIVICA UK LTD	27-02-2025	No	26633 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Maintenance & Support
Corporate & Democratic Core	CIVICA UK LTD	23-12-2024	No	3028 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Cash Collection
Children & Education Services	CAPSTONE FOSTER CARE MIDLANDS	07-02-2025	No	3885.27 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	CAPSTONE FOSTER CARE MIDLANDS BY THE BRIDGE	07-02-2025	No No	3647.02 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	07-02-2025 21-02-2025	No	5320 EXTERNAL FOSTERING 3071.13 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	21-02-2025	No	1534.29 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL POSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	21-02-2025	No	1662.14 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	21-02-2025	No	-1467.18 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	21-02-2025	No	-404.5 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	21-02-2025	No	1467.18 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	F5 FOSTER CARE LTD	07-02-2025	No	3472 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	F5 FOSTER CARE LTD	07-02-2025	No	3472 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	268.97 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	The Charnwood Trust	20-02-2025	No	1133.56 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	The Charnwood Trust	20-02-2025	No	850.17 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	909 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	3763.84 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	324.8 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Jordan Xavier Connect Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5712.86 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Jordan Xavier Connect Ltd	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 454.5 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	17-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	3184.88 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	07-02-2025	No	3283.4 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	CAMBIAN CHILDCARE LTD	07-02-2025	No	28564.29 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LEXTOX	10-02-2025	No	826.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	Payment Date Card 17-02-2025 No	Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend 313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label CSC_DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	484.8 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	DAISYBROOK LTD	07-02-2025 No	21483.84 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PARALLEL PARENTS	07-02-2025 No	3589.14 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025 No	979.5 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025 No	391.8 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025 No	391.8 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025 No	756 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	1636.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	288.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	559.04 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No 17-02-2025 No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 1212 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	756 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	973.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	541.24 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025 No	2913.61 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025 No	-349.44 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	FOUNDATION FOSTERING	07-02-2025 No	4180.57 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	FOUNDATION FOSTERING	07-02-2025 No	305.92 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025 No	315.52 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025 No	512.72 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	631.04 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No 17-02-2025 No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS -302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No 17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No 17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No 17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025 No	690.2 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025 No	690.2 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		Card Transaction			Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-545.4	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	705.24	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	705.24	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	705.24	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	705.24	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	705.24	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	705.24	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	14-02-2025	No	4196.16	EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	CARTER BROWN ASSOCIATES	21-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	TAKE-A-BREAK	27-02-2025	No	270.79	CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No		CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No		LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	28-02-2025	No		CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	SUNBEAM FOSTERING AGENCY	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No		GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL	GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025			STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No		STAYING PUT STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No		STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No		STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	VISION SUPPORT SOCIAL LTD	21-02-2025	No		LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	VISION SUPPORT SOCIAL LTD	21-02-2025	No		LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	VISION SUPPORT SOCIAL LTD	21-02-2025	No		LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	21-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	838.8	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	420	CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	354.96	CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	374.68	CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No		LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No		CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Nurturing Haven Limited	21-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Nurturing Haven Limited	21-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Nurturing Haven Limited	21-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS STAYING PUT	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No		STAYING PUT STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No No		STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No		STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Executive Health Limited	27-02-2025	No		CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Executive Health Limited Executive Health Limited	20-02-2025	No		CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	21-02-2025	No		CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No		CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	CAPSTONE FOSTER CARE MIDLANDS	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	LITTLE SCALLYWAGS DAY NURSERY	27-02-2025	No		CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No		CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	934.4	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Complete Acres Cohemical Control	DUDUGUED VENDOD MAAAF	D D. L.	C	Not Assessed Bossessed	December of Classification December 1 and 1
Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 1212 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	342.32 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	GLM Early Years Bushbury Limited Trading as Little Oaks Day Nursery Bushbury	03-02-2025	No	898.75 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	GLM Early Years Bushbury Limited Trading as Little Oaks Day Nursery Bushbury	21-02-2025	No	719 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	GLM Early Years Bushbury Limited Trading as Little Oaks Day Nursery Bushbury GLM Early Years Bushbury Limited Trading as Little Oaks Day Nursery Bushbury	21-02-2025	No	646.75 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	342.32 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	974.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	267.17 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	07-02-2025	No	308.27 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	974.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	299.84 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	1926.43 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	386.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	386.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	386.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	315.52 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No	1090.38 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	424.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Valley Primary School	21-02-2025	No	462 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Valley Primary School	21-02-2025	No	450 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Valley Primary School	21-02-2025	No	384 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No	1183 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No No	394.8 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 1926.43 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	317.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	3763.84 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	880.84 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	1798 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	267.17 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	880.84 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	1798 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	974.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	J. Ashby Consultancy Ltd	10-02-2025	No	1537.95 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	974.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	1926.43 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Forensic Testing Service	10-02-2025	No	740.55 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	974.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	BRIGHTSKY YOUTH SERVICES LTD	07-02-2025	No	5292.14 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	1926.43 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	335.24 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	424.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	270 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	LEXTOX SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	28-02-2025	No No	287.03 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	974.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No No	974.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
		02 2023	·	T. I.E. COSONIO SENIMBEL NEW	

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	5646.43 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	5646.43 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No.	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	308.27 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Forensic Testing Service	28-02-2025	No	437.35 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	LEXTOX	03-02-2025	No	420 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	4404.21 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	4404.21 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	DUDLEY LODGE	14-02-2025	No	5034.29 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	DUDLEY LODGE	14-02-2025	No	3000 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	DUDLEY LODGE	14-02-2025	No	19507.86 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	DUDLEY LODGE	14-02-2025	No	11625 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	2502.14 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS SWIIS	21-02-2025	No No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SWIIS	07-02-2025 14-02-2025	NO No	884.34 EXTERNAL FOSTERING 884.34 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SWIIS	21-02-2025	No	884.34 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	4197.4 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	4309.84 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	3952.5 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	CARTER BROWN ASSOCIATES	03-02-2025	No	3188.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	14-02-2025	No	4197.4 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	NEW LIFE FOSTERING AGENCY LTD	14-02-2025	No	3623.68 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	4419.71 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	4419.71 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	DNA LEGAL LTD	28-02-2025	No	242.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	CARTER BROWN ASSOCIATES	10-02-2025	No	3020.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	308.27 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025	No	4419.71 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	07-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	4419.71 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PSM HEALTHCARE LTD	21-02-2025	No No	5978.57 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PSM HEALTHCARE LTD	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PSM HEALTHCARE LTD	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PSM HEALTHCARE LTD	21-02-2025	No	5978.57 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	SELECT CARE SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Clinevo Holdings Limited	07-02-2025	No	950 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	422.57 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDER RENT	LODGING SEMIINDER RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
		02 2023		. 11.5 LOBORTO SERVINEZE NEIVI	

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	528.21 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	-528.21 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	-739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	NEW LIFE FOSTERING AGENCY LTD	14-02-2025	No	3814 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	14-02-2025	No No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDER RENT
	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	14-02-2025		739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 739.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Clinevo Holdings Limited	21-02-2025	No	-594.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Clinevo Holdings Limited Clinevo Holdings Limited	21-02-2025	No.	-334.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Clinevo Holdings Limited	21-02-2025	No	334.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Clinevo Holdings Limited	21-02-2025	No	594.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Clinevo Holdings Limited	07-02-2025	No	334.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Clinevo Holdings Limited	07-02-2025	No	594.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Outset Fostering Agency LTD	07-02-2025	No	4140.71 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Outset Fostering Agency LTD	07-02-2025	No	4140.71 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Jordan Xavier Connect Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5712.86 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Jordan Xavier Connect Ltd	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Jordan Xavier Connect Ltd	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	YELLOW DOOR SERVICES LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	NEW LIFE FOSTERING AGENCY LTD	14-02-2025	No	2490.36 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	691.43 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1210 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	4341.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	2548.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	439.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	6805.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	909.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 6805.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No No	909.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	430.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	4778.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	949.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-369.08 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3841.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	8888.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	8888.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3699.36 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1124.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	317.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	06-02-2025	No	13977.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	06-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	27-02-2025	No	13977.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	27-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Addit Social Care					
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	20-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT 4670.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	3907.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	337.6 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	467.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	282.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1673.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	19567.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1533.28 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1642.8 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3647 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	432 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	15223.88 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ACCOMPLISH GROUP LIFESTYLES LTD	20-02-2025	No	11442.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AUTISM WEST MIDLANDS	20-02-2025	No	7951.16 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	726.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	792.96 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	7936 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2728.88 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	7955.84 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2728.88 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	1472.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 1472.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	518.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SENSE	20-02-2025	No	12970.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	468.58 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	468.58 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	913.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Cultural & Related Services	ALLIED PUBLICITY SERVICES (MANCHESTER) LTD	03-02-2025	No	1172.57 STATIONERY SCHOOLS ONLY	Stationery - General
Adult Social Care	HELPING HAND CO (LEDBURY) LTD	14-02-2025	No	372.8 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	HELPING HAND CO (LEDBURY) LTD	14-02-2025	No	7.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	HELPING HAND CO (LEDBURY) LTD	14-02-2025	No	7.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	HELPING HAND CO (LEDBURY) LTD	14-02-2025	No	297.6 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA ELECTION SERVICES LTD	14-02-2025	No	11057.62 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Application Service Provision
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA ELECTION SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No	322.64 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES	Printing & Photocopying
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA ELECTION SERVICES LTD	05-02-2025	No	331.95 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES	Printing & Photocopying
Central Services to the Public	CIVICA ELECTION SERVICES LTD	10-02-2025	No	1403.52 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES	Printing & Photocopying
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	479 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	400 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	276.51 STAYING PUT 276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No No	276.51 STAYING PUT 276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Highways & Transport Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	21-02-2025 10-12-2024	No No	7970.88 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	10-12-2024	No	8114.88 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
	Trace many apen atu	10 12 2024		SII NOS / NOTESSIONAL FEES	consultancy business

Samira Area Catagorication	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date Cord Tra	neaction Not Amount Durnoss of Spand	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Service Area Categorisation Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	03-01-2025 No	Insaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend 4061.68 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Highways & Transport Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	03-01-2025 No	5631.6 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Highways & Transport Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	37814.78 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	2320.96 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	-2320.96 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	2320.96 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	5125.44 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Professional & Advisory Services - HR
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	8850.01 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Professional & Advisory Services - HR
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	2583.81 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Professional & Advisory Services - HR
Planning & Development Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	861.27 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Professional & Advisory Services - HR
Central Services to the Public	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	5439.75 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Highways & Transport Services	Waterman Aspen Ltd	06-02-2025 No	8144.16 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025 No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025 No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025 No 03-02-2025 No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 No 10-02-2025 No	276.51 INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS 276.51 INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS	INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 No 14-02-2025 No	276.51 INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS	INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS	INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS	INTERNAL SUPPORTED LODGINGS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	21-02-2025 No	1454.17 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 No 05-02-2025 No	276.51 STAYING PUT 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	STAYING PUT PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025 No 19-02-2025 No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025 No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025 No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
C.m.a. Cit & Education Scr vices	nedaced . crooner butu	03 02 2023 NO	505.52 THIVATE ORDERS	ALE ONDERS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	1500 CARE LEAVERS GRANT 904.45 GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL	CARE LEAVERS GRANT GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	ORCHARD CHILDREN HOMES LTD	28-02-2025	No	1032 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No No	615.14 GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL	GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025 12-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	14-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	14-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	21-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	299.73 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	299.73 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	299.73 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	299.73 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	299.73 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING WEST LTD	07-02-2025	No	3047.6 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	450 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025 18-02-2025	No No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025	No	1175.4 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025	No	391.8 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025	No	793.4 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025	No	266.42 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	13-02-2025	No	675.86 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	13-02-2025	No	1155.61 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	450 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	450 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	450 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	450 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025 04-02-2025	No No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Not Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	ACPAS LTD	28-02-2025	No		PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51		STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No		LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	14-02-2025	No	1500	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	21-02-2025	No	1500	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	350	CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No		LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN HOMES	07-02-2025	No			LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Serenity Specialist Care Ltd	07-02-2025	No			OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025 18-02-2025	No No		FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	381.39	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	-251.18	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73	FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73	FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73	FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73	FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No			STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	TJY CARE LTD	07-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	276.51 STAYING PUT 276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	956.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	305.92 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	MULBERRY FOSTER CARE	07-02-2025	No	8192.86 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Jordan Xavier Connect Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5712.86 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Jordan Xavier Connect Ltd	21-02-2025	No	318.55 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	NEXUS FOSTERING LTD	07-02-2025	No	6301.19 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	277.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	522.5 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	26-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS 303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SHERLOCK HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD	07-02-2025	No	20814.29 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICE	
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	4309.84 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	381.39 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	-251.18 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	381.39 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	-251.18 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	381.39 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-251.18 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	381.39 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS -251.18 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	13-02-2025	No	333.03 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	LEXTOX	03-02-2025	No	382 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	305.92 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1419.84 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	6170.2 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	1567.2 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	2115.72 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	1567.2 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	2115.72 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	2860.14 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	5328.48 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Fostering UK Ltd	07-02-2025	No	5679.64 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	FOSTERING PEOPLE LTD	07-02-2025	No	4074 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	276.51 STAYING PUT 276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Seasons Care LTD	07-02-2025	No	44640 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICE	ES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Seasons Care LTD	07-02-2025	No	27137.62 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICE	
Children & Education Services	Seasons Care LTD	07-02-2025	No	22320 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICE	
Children & Education Services	LEAF COMPLEX CARE LTD	21-02-2025	No	1334.01 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025 11-02-2025	No No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
and a constant of vices				233.73 133.2.11 ANERTS	, ooren , mento

Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	840.99 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	DAISYBROOK LTD	07-02-2025	No	18821.43 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	ST CHRISTOPHERS	21-02-2025	No	3290.6 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	3854.45 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Medserv	21-02-2025	No	1776.6 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PARALLEL PARENTS	07-02-2025	No	3988.46 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	62895 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	62895 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	06-02-2025	No	313.44 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	New Chapters Fostercare	07-02-2025	No	7407.27 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	13-02-2025	No	399.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	13-02-2025	No	-399.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	13-02-2025	No	399.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	-465.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES 465.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	13-02-2025	No	465.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	595.76 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	917.8 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	300 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	611.92 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	-665.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	665.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	665.32 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NEXUS FOSTERING LTD Reducted Posterial Data	07-02-2025	No No	4058.65 EXTERNAL FOSTERING 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	EXTERNAL FOSTERING PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025 12-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	946.56 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	1090.8 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	WHOLISTIC FOSTERING LTD	14-02-2025	No	4675.68 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	WHOLISTIC FOSTERING LTD	14-02-2025	No	4675.68 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	WHOLISTIC FOSTERING LTD	14-02-2025	No	4675.68 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	WHOLISTIC FOSTERING LTD	14-02-2025	No	4675.68 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	BY THE BRIDGE	07-02-2025	No	4831.08 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	458.63 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	909 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	KEYS PCE LTD Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	17715.04 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	BY THE BRIDGE	07-02-2025	No	3926.84 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Kids Inc Residential Services Limited	07-02-2025	No	8170.71 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Kids Inc Residential Services Limited Kids Inc Residential Services Limited	07-02-2025	No	31442.86 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CAMBIAN CHILDCARE LTD	07-02-2025	No	25248.13 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	4052.14 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	305.92 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	305.92 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	305.92 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	305.92 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	305.92 CLIENTS EXPENSES 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	CLIENTS EXPENSES PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	600 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2958 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2129.76 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	400 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Penderels Trust	17-02-2025	No	484.8 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Alpine Care UK Ltd	06-02-2025	No	306 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Alpine Care UK Ltd	27-02-2025	No	396 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	552.16 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS -288.23 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	298.75 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-1152.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
			•		

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1194.99 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	-1152.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 1194.99 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No	-1152.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1194.99 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-1152.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1194.99 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-1152.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1194.99 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC_DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-1152.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1194.99 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1194.99 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING WEST LTD	07-02-2025	No	3543.52 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING WEST LTD	07-02-2025	No	3543.52 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	TACT	07-02-2025	No	3061.8 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	709.92 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SANDANT CARE LTD PARALLEL PARENTS	13-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	788.8 CLIENTS EXPENSES 3589.14 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	CLIENTS EXPENSES EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	LEXTOX	21-02-2025	No	1030.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	IFXTOX	21-02-2025	No	2073.85 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	386.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	727.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PARALLEL PARENTS	07-02-2025	No	3824.03 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	808 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	10-02-2025	No	404.17 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Kedleston(Wood Grove Childcare) Limited	21-02-2025	No	17244.12 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No	3061.32 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	07-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	3061.32 EXTERNAL FOSTERING 363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	EXTERNAL FOSTERING CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	NEW LIFE FOSTERING AGENCY LTD	14-02-2025	No	3014.2 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	NEW LIFE FOSTERING AGENCY LTD	14-02-2025	No	3014.2 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	NEXUS FOSTERING LTD	07-02-2025	No	3890.94 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	3885.27 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	317.43 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PARALLEL PARENTS	07-02-2025	No	3824.03 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 250 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	03-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	624 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No No	728 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
SIdieli & Eddeddoll Jel Vices	. OO LEA GIALE ASSOCIATES ETD	14 02 2023		720 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	E. EMPLIOSIEMING

		PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
		FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	5284.88 EXTERNAL FOSTERING -624 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No No	-728 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No	-5284.88 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No	1321.22 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No	1321.22 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No	546 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Ed		FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No	1321.22 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Ed	ucation Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	14-02-2025	No	1321.22 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	636.3 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	727.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed		COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES LTD	21-02-2025	No	928.57 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
		COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES LTD	21-02-2025	No	5200 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
		COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES LTD	21-02-2025	No	5200 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
		COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES LTD	21-02-2025	No	1300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
		COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES LTD	21-02-2025	No No	3900 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 1671.43 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
		COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES LTD PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	21-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	1114.56 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		, ,	17-02-2025	No	473.28 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	727.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	3586.08 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No	3561.96 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No	3561.96 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No	3421.48 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No	3421.48 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	419.28 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	BY THE BRIDGE	07-02-2025	No	5824 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1212 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	424.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	425 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		TACT	07-02-2025	No	3527.12 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	20-02-2025	No	4074.72 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-907.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	940.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS -907.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	940.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-907.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	940.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-907.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	940.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-907.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	940.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-907.2 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	940.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	940.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
		Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
		Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
		Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
		Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
		Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025 11-02-2025	No No	276.51 STAYING PUT 4131.46 PRIVATE ORDERS	STAYING PUT PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	-349.6 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	1070.87 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	6933.66 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	-492.28 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	-3064.84 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
		Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Ed	ucation Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS

Samilas Avas Catagorijastiau	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Daymant Data	Coud Tunnenstine	Net America Discussion of Second	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) IDEAL FOSTERING	17-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	1212 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 3984.74 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PROGRESS CHILDREN'S SERVICES LTD	07-02-2025	No	1531.18 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL POSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PROGRESS CHILDREN'S SERVICES LTD	07-02-2025	No	3973 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	21-02-2025	No	308.57 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	-1515.71 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	-2400 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	-4071.43 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	1500 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	1515.71 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	2400 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	4071.43 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	8400 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	07-02-2025	No	-7500 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PCF Residential Childcare Ltd CATER WALSH REPORTING LTD	21-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	342.86 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 263.25 CLIENTS EXPENSES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	CATER WALSH REPORTING LTD CARTER BROWN ASSOCIATES	21-02-2025	No	2571.7 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	Alpine Care UK Ltd	06-02-2025	No	594 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Alpine Care UK Ltd	27-02-2025	No	756 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	556.8 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No.	10400 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	10400 LODGING SEMINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Federal Estates Property Management Ltd	14-02-2025	No	3600 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Federal Estates Property Management Ltd	14-02-2025	No	3600 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	456 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Federal Estates Property Management Ltd	14-02-2025	No	2950 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Federal Estates Property Management Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1264.28 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Federal Estates Property Management Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1685.71 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Federal Estates Property Management Ltd	21-02-2025	No	-1264.28 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	-12264 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	15200 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	21600 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	24528 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	1628.57 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	2628 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 3085.71 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No No	4052.14 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No.	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
2. 2 2. 22222.01. 00. 11000		1 11 1020	-	3.5	

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		action Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025 No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025 No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	07-02-2025 No	1000 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	07-02-2025 No	3055.56 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2479.36 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	150.83 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	44482.62 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	44482.62 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	43342.06 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	19333.4 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	6643.72 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	3454.16 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2000 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2000 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2000 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2272.13 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	4966.06 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2409.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	5775.34 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	5784.86 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Cultural & Related Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	4916.65 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Cultural & Related Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	9798.57 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	3007.06 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Cultural & Related Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2380.75 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Cultural & Related Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	10893.74 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	12536.95 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Cultural & Related Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	3127.65 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2281.16 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	10516.57 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	5260.34 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	5110.97 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1769.51 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1534.36 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1396.63 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1258.83 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1071.36 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1071.36 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	917.28 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	874.11 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	812.79 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	812.79 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Cultural & Related Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	777.58 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	769.19 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	765.14 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	677.33 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	600.12 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	596.9 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	553.93 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	540.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	536.78 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	503.53 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	457.52 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	455.89 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	415.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	341.23 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	326.38 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	302.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	302.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	291.63 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	278.85 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	198.97 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	198.97 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	197.15 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transact	ion Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194 42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	194.42 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	188.96 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No.	160.22 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	160.22 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	151.76 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	151.24 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	151.24 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	151.24 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No.	124.7 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	124.7 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 124.7 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No No	124.7 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 124.7 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services			No	128.71 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
· .	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No.	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No.	117.16 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	117.16 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	117.16 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	117.16 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	116.65 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	114.66 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	111.64 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	100 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	100 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	100 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	98.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	97.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	94.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	94.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	88.06 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	75.88 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	75.26 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	75.26 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	75.26 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	75.26 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	75.26 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	75.26 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	72.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Cultural & Related Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	66.54 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No 13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services				
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No 13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD		63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No 13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No 13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 No 13-02-2025 No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
riighways & mansport services	PATLOGU DENTIT FINING LEVES FID	13-U2-2U23 INU	03.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Noaus - Construction

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No.	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	63.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	58.58 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	58.58 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	55.78 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	31.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Roads - Construction
Central Services to the Public	CREDITSAFE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	10-02-2025	No	500 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other
Central Services to the Public Central Services to the Public	CREDITSAFE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED CREDITSAFE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	10-02-2025 10-02-2025	No No	280 PROFESSIONAL FEES 400 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other Financial Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	CREDITSAFE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED CREDITSAFE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	10-02-2025	No	400 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	CREDITSAFE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	10-02-2025	No	300 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services - Other
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	666.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	376.3 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	376.3 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	376.3 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 376.3 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	4052.14 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	CHILDREN ALWAYS FIRST LTD	14-02-2025	No	2963.82 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	CHILDREN ALWAYS FIRST LTD	14-02-2025	No	2963.82 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	1708.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDER RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	1708.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 1708.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No No	1708.5 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Ciniuren & Education Services	NOCK HOODING & JUFFUNI JERVICES	21-02-2023	140	1700.5 LODGING SLIVIIINDEF REINI	FORGING SCINIIIADEL, VEIAL

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025 12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	454.5 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	07-02-2025	No	3948.65 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	CHILDREN ALWAYS FIRST LTD	14-02-2025	No	2963.82 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	272.7 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	TACT	07-02-2025	No	2931.4 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	1027.64 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	840.99 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING CENTRAL LTD	07-02-2025	No	6061 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1605.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	299.73 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No	4347.75 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS PRIVATE ORDERS
Cimuleil & Education Services	neuacieu rei SUlidi Dald	03-02-2025	INO	231.40 FRIVATE UKDEKS	PRIVATE UNDERS

Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		Purpose of Spend PRIVATE ORDERS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No			CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	26-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No		R PRIVATE ORDERS S CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	PRIVATE ORDERS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Fostering UK Ltd	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING WEST LTD	07-02-2025	No			EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No		POSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No			CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025 18-02-2025	No No		FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No			CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48		PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		3 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025 12-02-2025	No No		PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	319.88	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	-251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No		PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No			PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No			CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	299.73	FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	299.73	FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS

Construction Contraction Contraction	DUDUCUED VENDOD MANAS	D D.4.	C1 T		Down and of Control	December of the Street of the Labor
Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	Card Transaction No		PRIVATE ORDERS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025 07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	TAKE-A-BREAK	27-02-2025	No		CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PARALLEL PARENTS	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ACCALIA CARE SERVICES LTD Redacted Personal Data	07-02-2025 04-02-2025	No No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES FOSTER PARENTS	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No		CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No		FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	375	FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92	PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No		PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	CREDO CARE LTD	21-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No		CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	14-02-2025	No		CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	14-02-2025	No		CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	14-02-2025	No		CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	443.2	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	640	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	NATIONAL FOSTERING AGENCY	21-02-2025	No	2706.75	EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	NATIONAL FOSTERING AGENCY	21-02-2025	No	964.29	EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	FOSTER CARE ASSOCIATES LTD	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No		STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No		STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No		STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 28-02-2025	No No		STAYING PUT STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	28-02-2025	No No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No		OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	424.2	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Baumont Date	Card Transact	tion Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1287.52 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	3586.08 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	3734.08 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	962.01 GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL	GEN EXPENDITURE ACCRUAL
Children & Education Services	CAMBIAN CHILDCARE LTD	07-02-2025	No	27240.98 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	CHILDREN ALWAYS FIRST LTD	14-02-2025	No	2859.44 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Halliwell Homes (Midlands Division) LTD	07-02-2025	No	21791.1 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Halliwell Homes (Midlands Division) LTD	07-02-2025	No	5740.54 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Halliwell Homes (Midlands Division) LTD	07-02-2025	No	4592.43 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	BENTLEY HEATH CE PRIMARY SCH	21-02-2025	No	254.64 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025 12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
			No		PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 26-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No	696.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	640 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	457.62 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	INCLUSIVE SPORTS ACADEMY CIC	27-02-2025	No	323.24 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	852 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	305.92 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS 251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	14-02-2025	No	3820.4 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	1575.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	279.52 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	POSITIVE PATHWAYS	07-02-2025	No	15028.72 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	349.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	TAKE-A-BREAK	27-02-2025	No	414.91 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Alpine Care UK Ltd	06-02-2025	No	486 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Alpine Care UK Ltd	06-02-2025	No	1656 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Alpine Care UK Ltd	27-02-2025	No	2142 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label CSC. DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	393.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	*****
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) ANCHOR FOSTERCARE	17-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	545.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 1980.96 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	ANCHOR FOSTERCARE ANCHOR FOSTERCARE	14-02-2025	No	3129.56 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	ANCHOR FOSTERCARE	14-02-2025	No	1980.96 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	ANCHOR FOSTERCARE	14-02-2025	No	3129.56 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	LEXTOX	21-02-2025	No	302 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	939.3 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Signpost Inclusion	27-02-2025	No	538.65 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	939.3 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	FURNDEX DISCOUNT FURNITURE	21-02-2025	No	1291.67 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	CARE LEAVERS GRANT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	-251.48 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	251.48 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	453.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	LEXTOX	28-02-2025	No	216.8 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Healthcare 1st Choice Ltd	07-02-2025	No	5314.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	-251.48 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	251.48 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	BKY Care Limited	07-02-2025	No	24357.14 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PARALLEL PARENTS	07-02-2025	No	3824.03 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025 28-02-2025	NO No	276.51 STAYING PUT 276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	28-02-2025	No	276.51 STAYING PUT	STAYING PUT
Children & Education Services	COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES LTD	07-02-2025	No	16238.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	BENTLEY HEATH CE PRIMARY SCH	21-02-2025	No	265.71 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	960 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	NEXUS FOSTERING LTD	07-02-2025	No	3890.94 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	NEXUS FOSTERING LTD	07-02-2025	No	3890.94 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PARALLEL PARENTS	07-02-2025	No	3824.03 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Fostering UK Ltd	07-02-2025	No	3325.81 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Fostering UK Ltd	07-02-2025	No	2411.36 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	272.7 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 599.68 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No No	484.8 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	• •				

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	-		Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS -302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-302.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	313.44 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	07-02-2025	No	10400 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	10400 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	21-02-2025	No	3714.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	515.1 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 6534.36 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	6534.36 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	6534.36 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	6534.36 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEF RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	6534.36 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1020.76 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TS HEALTHCARE	21-02-2025	No	2000 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	TS HEALTHCARE	21-02-2025	No	1000 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	453.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	363.6 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL	21-02-2025	No	4584.26 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL	21-02-2025	No	5433.21 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL	21-02-2025	No	1944 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	COMPASS FOSTERING WEST LTD	07-02-2025	No	2773.64 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	26-02-2025 07-02-2025	No No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS -1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	PRIVATE ORDERS LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	-1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	-1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	-1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	-1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	-1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	-1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	-1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	07-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services TBTT DIRECT LTD t/a Diamond Star Care Services	21-02-2025	No	1500 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	393.9 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	463.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	07-02-2025	No	3785.9 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	320 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	394.4 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	EVE LIDDERTH SOCIAL WORK TRAINING & CONSULTANCY	10-02-2025	No	817.2 PROFESSIONAL FEES	PROFESSIONAL FEES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	278.77 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	278.77 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	278.77 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	e Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	278.77 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	IDEAL FOSTERING	07-02-2025	No	3984.74 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	255 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	508 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No	508 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	300 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No No	700 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Fostering UK Ltd PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	07-02-2025 17-02-2025	No	4871.43 EXTERNAL FOSTERING 303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	EXTERNAL FOSTERING CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No	3421.48 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	07-02-2025	No	3421.48 EXTERNAL FOSTERING	EXTERNAL FOSTERING
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-1318.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-1318.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-1318.32 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	-894.57 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	512.27 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	754.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	754.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	754.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	754.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	754.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	754.92 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS 303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No No	606 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	12-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	251.48 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	303 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	2000 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	250 FOSTER PARENTS	FOSTER PARENTS
Children & Education Services	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (CDP)	17-02-2025	No	468 CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS	CSC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	-5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	-5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	1536.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	-1536.29 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025 21-02-2025	No No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT 5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	4356.24 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Children & Education Services	Favour Health Ltd	21-02-2025	No	5377 LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT	LODGING SEMIINDEP RENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1861.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1725.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	2120.17 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	794.3 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	794.3 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	6456.96 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	17-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	2230.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 3763.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No No	-583.96 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No No	1164.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	763.75 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1534.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
			-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Downward Date	Cond Tuess	saction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1839.11 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	708.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	350 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	849.29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BETHPHAGE	13-02-2025	No	2293.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	LYNNCARE (2000) LTD T/A CLOVER CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	669.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	LYNNCARE (2000) LTD T/A CLOVER CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	3474.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	9184.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	341.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	660.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1295.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1338.09 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1380.86 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	669.4 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	675.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1186.95 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1266.08 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	START AGAIN PROJECT	27-02-2025	No	895.2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	2541.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	2052.96 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	782.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	844 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1204.92 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1271.86 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	298.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Children & Education Services	SMT INGENUITY LTD	21-02-2025	No	1100 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	DJB Safeguarding Ltd	03-02-2025	No	-384 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	DJB Safeguarding Ltd	03-02-2025	No	384 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	DJB Safeguarding Ltd	03-02-2025	No No	320 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	793.8 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS 2995 TRAINING	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS Training
Highways & Transport Services	Drone Pilot Academy LTD				
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	320 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 320 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services ASC - Mental Health Services
Children & Education Services	DAYLESFORD ACADEMY	10-02-2025	No No	77415 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Demure Properties LTD	21-02-2025	No No	2600 CLIENTS EXPENSES	CLIENTS EXPENSES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No No	1820 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-255.88 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	675.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	2395.2 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	2395.2 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1338.09 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	733.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1000 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1100 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
300.01 00.0		55 52 2025		1100 / 100 0 / 11 0 / 11 2	

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	•	No	8749.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	8749.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	4097.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	7908.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	431.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1476.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	CAS LEARNING DISABILITIES MIDLANDS	20-02-2025	No	19232.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1734.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1209.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	3794.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1093.69 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	789.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	4370.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	681.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	-311.12 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	274.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS		No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	447 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	805.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	496.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	752.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD		No	465.92 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD		No	537.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	HAWTHORNE HOUSE		No	6501.04 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	-2262.45 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	3582.21 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20 02 2025	No	-1857.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	2052.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	4105.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD		No	1908.3 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD		No	-1908.3 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD		No	8905.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	COMMUNITY LIVING & SUPPORT LTD		No	5351.92 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No No	1968.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	*** *** *****	No No	2145.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 1067.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1545.83 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	420 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIVICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	623.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	659.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	580.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD		No	1521.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	LIVINGWELL CARE LTD		No	1906.32 ASC DOMICHARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities		No	2554.65 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD		No	612.96 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	488.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Walmley Care Home Limited		No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ACCOMPLISH GROUP LIFESTYLES LTD		No	8456.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	EXPERTS BY EXPERIENCE - SOLIHULL C.I.C.		No	14249.22 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	ACTIVE ANGELS		No	7425 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data		No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data		No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data		No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data		No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	WINDY ARBOR NEIGHBOURHOOD NURSERY-BEECHWOOD		No	4590 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data		No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS

Camilea Avea Catamaniantian	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Daymant Data	Cand Tuanasatian	Not Assessed Discusses of County	Description of Classification, Description I also
Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1012.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	810 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HAMPTON IN ARDEN PRE SCHOOL	14-02-2025	No	1327.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	2250 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HONEYPOT HOUSE DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	3796.87 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HONEY POT HOUSE DAY NURSERY (KNOWLE)	14-02-2025	No	2025 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1012.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	2025 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1687.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	4725 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	2088 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1012.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	LIGHTHALL UNDER 5'S	14-02-2025	No	4263.75 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	534.37 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	LITTLE ANGELS PRE-SCHOOL	14-02-2025	No	2700 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	MONKEY PUZZLE DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	4725 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	RAISE TO SHINE CHILDCARE	14-02-2025	No	7087.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1687.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025 14-02-2025	No No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	STREETSBROOK CHILDCARE	14-02-2025	No	6660 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	675 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	TENDER YEARS DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	11362.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	MULBERRY BUSH NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	3712.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	TIDBURY GREEN PRIVATE NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	5343.75 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	337.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	BEECHWOOD CHILDCARE	14-02-2025	No	745 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	MULBERRY BUSH NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	10400.79 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	STREETSBROOK ACADEMY	14-02-2025	No	16492.05 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	693.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	925.2 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	TIDBURY GREEN PRIVATE NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	5551.2 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	925.2 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	ACTIVE ANGELS	14-02-2025	No	7401.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1002.3 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	WINDY ARBOR NEIGHBOURHOOD NURSERY-BEECHWOOD	14-02-2025	No	3669.96 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	693.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1156.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	771 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	2775.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	899.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HAMPTON IN ARDEN PRE SCHOOL	14-02-2025	No	971.46 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HONEYPOT HOUSE DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	5030.77 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	HONEY POT HOUSE DAY NURSERY (KNOWLE)	14-02-2025	No No	3469.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Cimuren & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	INU	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1156.5 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	LIGHTHALL UNDER 5'S	14-02-2025	No	5474.1 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	LITTLE ANGELS PRE-SCHOOL	14-02-2025	No	4857.17 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	MONKEY PUZZLE DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	4163.4 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	RAISE TO SHINE CHILDCARE	14-02-2025	No	5319.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	555.12 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	462.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	ST ANDREW'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL	14-02-2025	No	7179.37 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	ST AUGUSTINES R C J&I SCHOOL	14-02-2025	No	5948.62 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	STREETSBROOK CHILDCARE	14-02-2025	No	10979.04 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	925.2 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	693.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	TENDER YEARS DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	13642.84 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1472.85 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	4091.25 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	MULBERRY BUSH NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	5645.92 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	TIDBURY GREEN PRIVATE NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1472.85 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	ACTIVE ANGELS	14-02-2025	No	11782.8 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	2454.75 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	WINDY ARBOR NEIGHBOURHOOD NURSERY-BEECHWOOD	14-02-2025	No	1472.85 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	409.12 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1963.8 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1472.85 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1472.85 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1963.8 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1963.8 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	7773.37 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1276.47 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HONEYPOT HOUSE DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	3682.12 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	HONEY POT HOUSE DAY NURSERY (KNOWLE)	14-02-2025	No	2209.27 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1472.85 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1963.8 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1472.85 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1841.06 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	2454.75 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	LITTLE ANGELS PRE-SCHOOL	14-02-2025	No	3927.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	4418.55 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	MONKEY PUZZLE DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	5891.4 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	3927.6 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	981.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	RAISE TO SHINE CHILDCARE	14-02-2025	No	12273.75 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No.	2209.27 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SIdi Cii & Eddeddoll Sel Vices	nedacted i craonial parta	14 05 202J		2205.27 GIRANIS & SOBSCRIPTIONS	S.S. ATTS & SODSCIAI HONS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	e Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	1276.47 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	490.95 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	2225.64 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	TENDER YEARS DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	14008.44 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	13-01-2025	No	-2013.85 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	13-01-2025	No	2013.85 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	13-01-2025	No	-2013.85 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	13-01-2025	No	2013.85 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	13-01-2025	No	2013.85 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	17-01-2025	No	-1913.18 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	17-01-2025	No	1913.18 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	17-01-2025	No	-1913.18 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	17-01-2025	No	1913.18 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	17-01-2025	No	-1913.18 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	17-01-2025	No	1913.18 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	17-01-2025	No	1913.18 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	03-02-2025	No	471.67 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	03-02-2025	No	-471.67 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	03-02-2025	No	471.67 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	10-02-2025	No	1789 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	10-02-2025	No	1222 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	10-02-2025	No	558.66 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	10-02-2025	No	822 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	EG (TRAINING) LTD	26-02-2025	No	848 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	ARRAN MEDICAL CENTRE	20-02-2025	No	526.03 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	BEATLE WOODS	06-02-2025	No	10680 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	BEATLE WOODS	06-02-2025	No	4005 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025	No	1584 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	1295 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	13-02-2025	No	746.67 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025	No	300 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	300 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Central Services to the Public	QUADIENT	27-02-2025	No	9000 POSTAGE COURIER SERVICES	Mail Services - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	500 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLANDS FIRE SERVICE	17-02-2025	No	98804 COLLECTION FUND	Fire Authority Business Rates Share
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLANDS POLICE AUTHORITY	24-02-2025	No	1430569 COUNCIL TAX POLICE AUTHORITY	WM Police Authority Precept
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLANDS POLICE AUTHORITY	24-02-2025	No	9719 GENERAL CREDITORS	Payment Of Council Tax Surplus To WM PCC & Fire Authority
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLANDS FIRE SERVICE	24-02-2025	No	499090 COUNCIL TAX FIRE AUTHORITY	WM Fire Authority Precept
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLANDS FIRE SERVICE	24-02-2025	No	3543 GENERAL CREDITORS	Payment Of Council Tax Surplus To WM PCC & Fire Authority
Central Services to the Public	WEST MIDLANDS COMBINED AUTHORITY	24-02-2025	No	732976.92 LEVIES PARISH PRECEPTS	Levy Payment
Central Services to the Public	WOLVERHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL	03-02-2025	No	6645 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	WM MET Authorities
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	462.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Adult Social Care	EXPERTS BY EXPERIENCE - SOLIHULL C.I.C.	14-02-2025	No	2500 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Corporate & Democratic Core Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	05-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	350 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE 1901.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	Room Hire ASC_DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1071.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	TRACS LTD	20-02-2025	No	8940.08 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4689 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	333.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	4689 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-1332 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-951.43 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	1256.91 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	1759.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	1759.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-574.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-574.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	494.91 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1038.7 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No	5837.72 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	615.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	923 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	4296.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1089.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3647 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	860.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	5294.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	2024 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	1214.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1331.98 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	2268.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	6231.68 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	912.9 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	912.9 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1084.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-300.92 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	337.6 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1192.31 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1362.64 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	397.68 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	298.26 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	8967.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1364.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	8967.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1364.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	647.66 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	1457.28 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	Walmley Care Home Limited	20-02-2025	No	-261.43 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	2554.65 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	420 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	623.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-254.36 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1927.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3440 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	2024 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	675.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	937.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1004.1 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No No	279.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No No	2655.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	19-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 700 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DAY CARE
		06-02-2025	No		
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	800 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1467.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	4053.28 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2895.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1095.48 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1970.28 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	2079.74 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1156.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	333.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
lanning & Development Services	FITCAP	03-02-2025	No	2350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
lighways & Transport Services	FINDLAY IRVINE LTD	21-02-2025	No	860 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Rock Salt / Grit
	COOK STARS COLUMN	00 00 0005		4000 00 44170 0 0110 000 10710 410	6 . 6.1
Planning & Development Services	COOK STARS SOLIHULL	03-02-2025 17-02-2025	No	1800 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2114.38 ELECTRICITY	Grants - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction N	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	Evolve Energy Supply Ltd	17-02-2025	No	-2114.38 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Planning & Development Services	Evolve Energy Supply Ltd	17-02-2025	No	1111.57 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Planning & Development Services	Evolve Energy Supply Ltd	17-02-2025	No	1002.81 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Planning & Development Services	Evolve Energy Supply Ltd	17-02-2025	No	-1015.96 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Planning & Development Services	Evolve Energy Supply Ltd	17-02-2025	No	1015.96 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Planning & Development Services	Evolve Energy Supply Ltd	17-02-2025	No	1015.96 ELECTRICITY	Electricity
Adult Social Care	BIRMINGHAM SOCIAL SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1384 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	775.97 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	788.19 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	769.86 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	769.86 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2096 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	466.86 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3582.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	861.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1388.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1388.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2335.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	1207.14 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	-291.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	434.57 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-1315.5 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	-1068.97 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1068.97 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1352 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4216.48 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	284.51 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	419.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No No	419.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025		419.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	1319.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 419.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	, ,				
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	1319.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 1417.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	1429.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 1429.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	782.08 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	788.19 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1661.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1661.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3648.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1191.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1118.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3920 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	12023.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	496 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	641.55 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	337.6 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	5293.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	2338.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Dat	e Card Transaction 1	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	270.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	795.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1050.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1050.92 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC. DOMICHARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	307.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	795.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	463.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	811.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AMICA CARE TRUST - ST JOHNS COURT NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4855.48 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	4198.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	323.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2698.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	3491.84 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1364.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	323.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2698.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3491.84 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1364.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1594.71 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1472.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	03-02-2025	No	8650 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	06-02-2025	No	678 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	18-02-2025	No	788.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	18-02-2025	No	5800 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	18-02-2025	No	3181.6 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	24-02-2025	No	247 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	24-02-2025	No	-247 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	24-02-2025	No	247 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	24-02-2025	No	15 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	26-02-2025	No	2065.2 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	DIRECT HEALTHCARE GROUP	26-02-2025	No	-354 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Planning & Development Services	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	03-02-2025	No	4000 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	03-02-2025	No	1000 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	05-02-2025	No	3546.38 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Business
Planning & Development Services	Amazon Business EU SARL	11-02-2025	No	680.44 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Technical Equipment - Other
Planning & Development Services	Amazon Business EU SARL	11-02-2025	No	7.48 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Technical Equipment - Other
Central Services to the Public	BT GLOBAL SERVICES	10-02-2025	No	4028.35 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	783.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	2310.98 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2658.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	909.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2777.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	909.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KARELINK LTD T/A ABBEYMERE CARE CENTRE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	635.44 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	727.09 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	635.44 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	3772.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1441.16 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Children & Education Services	VIP Executive Travel	05-02-2025	No	62934.5 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	VIP Executive Travel	05-02-2025	No	31566 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	2434.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1420.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL (SHARED LIVES)	20-02-2025	No	356 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1467.92 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	723 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction N	let Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-321.28 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	700.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	3079.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	305.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1698.58 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1393.08 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	629.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	617.11 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1203.67 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	17-02-2025	No	1630.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3336 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	545 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	TRACSCARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	9380 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	BIRMINGHAM SOCIAL SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	1552 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Planning & Development Services	TAKE A BREAK WARWICKSHIRE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1222.9 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	FLOURISH (SPEECH & LANGUAGE THERAPY & TRAINING) LTD	03-02-2025	No	381.6 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	1400 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services		26-02-2025		350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025 26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	350 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	500 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Adult Social Care	ARNOLD CLARKE	14-02-2025	No	486.64 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Hire
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	13-02-2025	No	500 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
Corporate & Democratic Core	KEC CHURCH CENTRE	03-02-2025	No	304 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Planning & Development Services	WEST MIDLANDS GROWTH COMPANY	14-02-2025	No	760 TRAINING	Conferences
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	1265.72 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	1398.58 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 32.86 MATERIALS	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	350 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	32.86 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	350 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	32.86 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	350 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	32.86 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	350 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	32.86 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	700 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	Sapphire Utility Solutions Ltd	03-02-2025	No	3257.06 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Environmental and Regulatory Services	TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL	13-02-2025	No	439.2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Environmental and Regulatory Services	TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL	13-02-2025	No	-439.2 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Environmental and Regulatory Services	TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL	13-02-2025	No	366 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Planning & Development Services	NPOWER	14-02-2025	No	250 OTHER ELEC REPAIRS	OTHER ELEC REPAIRS
Adult Social Care	IQ MEDICAL LTD	17-02-2025	No	2850 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	IQ MEDICAL LTD	17-02-2025	No	5175 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Central Services to the Public	Sectigo Limited	17-02-2025	No	5499.99 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	e Card T	Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	-550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	-500 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	500 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Children & Education Services	ASA Executive Mini Buses	06-02-2025	No	7000 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Bus & Coach Services
Corporate & Democratic Core	YOUTH OPPORTUNITY BOARD SOLIHULL	27-02-2025	No	13600 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Stronger Communities Initiatives
Planning & Development Services	The Snooty Pooch CIC	06-01-2025	No	2000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	The Snooty Pooch CIC	23-01-2025	No	480 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	HEART OF ENGLAND SCHOOL	17-02-2025	No	2321.28 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Adult Social Care	SOLIHEALTH LTD	05-02-2025	No	6263.24 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Planning & Development Services	URBAN HEARD CIC	03-02-2025	No	2250 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Highways & Transport Services	BIRCHILL ACCESS CONSULTANCY	21-02-2025	No	1000 TRAINING	Training
Corporate & Democratic Core	URBAN HEARD CIC	24-02-2025	No	5275.14 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Other
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL COUNTY SCOUT COUNCIL	21-02-2025	No	1400 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Highways & Transport Services	OPUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS	03-02-2025	No	1294.35 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Claim Handling Fees
Highways & Transport Services	OPUS CLAIM SOLUTIONS	06-02-2025	No	4171.84 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Claim Handling Fees
Children & Education Services	Darwin Tuition Ltd	03-02-2025	No	715 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Darwin Tuition Ltd	03-02-2025	No	660 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Central Services to the Public	SOLIHULL BID COMPANY LTD	10-02-2025	No	3163.6 GENERAL CREDITORS	Solihull BID Levy Payments
Central Services to the Public	SOLIHULL BID COMPANY LTD	26-02-2025	No	1267.98 GENERAL CREDITORS	Solihull BID Levy Payments
Cultural & Related Services	Ten Construction Limited	06-01-2025	No	-32771 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Cultural & Related Services	Ten Construction Limited	06-01-2025	No	32771 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Cultural & Related Services	Ten Construction Limited	06-01-2025	No	2524 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Cultural & Related Services	Ten Construction Limited	06-01-2025	No	30247 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Adult Social Care	Oasis Mental Health Support	03-02-2025	No	1813.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	Oasis Mental Health Support	03-02-2025	No	1813.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	Oasis Mental Health Support	03-02-2025	No	1813.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	Oasis Mental Health Support	03-02-2025	No	1813.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	Oasis Mental Health Support	03-02-2025	No	1813.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	Oasis Mental Health Support	03-02-2025	No	1813.48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Planning & Development Services	Biosite Systems	10-01-2025	No	523.79 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	Biosite Systems	05-02-2025	No	541.25 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Children & Education Services	acornABA Ltd	05-02-2025	No	460 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	SCRIBES PLUS LTD	13-02-2025	No	650.5 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
Children & Education Services	National Appropriate Adult Network	20-02-2025	No	599 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Central Services to the Public	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	18-02-2025	No	230 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Children & Education Services	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	13-02-2025	No	250 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
Children & Education Services	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	13-02-2025	No	6.95 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
Children & Education Services	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	13-02-2025	No	260 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
Children & Education Services	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	13-02-2025	No	540 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
Adult Social Care	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	14-02-2025	No	265 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Children & Education Services	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	17-02-2025	No	265 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	25-02-2025	No	265 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Children & Education Services	E-VOICE SPEECH RECOGNITION LTD	25-02-2025	No	265 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Adult Social Care	INDEPENDENT ADVOCACY	17-02-2025	No	7400 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	SHARED LIVES PLUS LIMITED	13-02-2025	No	25068 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Central Services to the Public	HEART OF ENGLAND COMMUNITY FOUNDATION	27-02-2025	No	1250 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Corporate & Democratic Core	HEART OF ENGLAND COMMUNITY FOUNDATION	27-02-2025	No	6250 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	Oxford Professional Education Group	21-01-2025	No	855 TRAINING	Training
Planning & Development Services	ALCIUM SOFTWARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	300 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	ATEAM ACADEMY	26-02-2025	No	1050 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	ATEAM ACADEMY	26-02-2025	No	2000 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	ATEAM ACADEMY	26-02-2025	No	6720 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	ABL HEALTH LIMITED	05-02-2025	No	26645.84 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Highways & Transport Services	LIGHTING REALITY LTD	14-02-2025	No	335 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Children & Education Services	NO ISOLATION LTD	26-02-2025	No	31086.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD TRAVEL LTD	03-02-2025	No	10000 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD TRAVEL LTD	03-02-2025	No	8000 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD TRAVEL LTD	03-02-2025	No	7580 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD TRAVEL LTD	03-02-2025	No	5000 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD TRAVEL LTD	03-02-2025	No	8000 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD TRAVEL LTD	03-02-2025	No	7125 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Home to School / College - Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD TRAVEL LTD	03-02-2025 26-02-2025	No	8400 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Planning & Development Services	FIRE COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	395 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	DUILDING FIKE SAFETT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	FIRE COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	395 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Central Services to the Public	FIRE COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	395 SERVICING	SERVICING
Children & Education Services	FIRE COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	395 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	FIRE COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	395 BUILDING FIRE SAFETY	BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
Children & Education Services	INTEGRATED THERAPY SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	951 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	INTEGRATED THERAPY SOLUTIONS	14-02-2025	No	415.6 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	INTEGRATED THERAPY SOLUTIONS	24-02-2025	No	422.75 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	INTEGRATED THERAPY SOLUTIONS	21-02-2025	No	445.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	-899 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	899 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	899 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	159.4 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	-159.4 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	-899 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	-899 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	159.4 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	899 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care			No		
	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025		-159.4 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	-17 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Adult Social Care	Topregal Uk Limited	20-02-2025	No	899 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment
Cultural & Related Services	COFFEE MASTERS	05-02-2025	No	330.06 CATERING PROVISIONS	Catering - Food & Beverages
Cultural & Related Services	COFFEE MASTERS	21-02-2025	No	448.05 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Children & Education Services	TAXIE LTD	10-02-2025	No	718 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	Aford Awards Limited	25-02-2025	No	474.96 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Fees - Other (Schools)
Corporate & Democratic Core	PUBLIC I GROUP	13-02-2025	No	247.5 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Application Service Provision
Corporate & Democratic Core	PUBLIC I GROUP	13-02-2025	No	-247.5 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Application Service Provision
Corporate & Democratic Core	PUBLIC I GROUP	13-02-2025	No	247.5 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Application Service Provision
Central Services to the Public	LAND DATA	27-02-2025	No	250 TRAINING	Training
Cultural & Related Services	POP VOICES	10-02-2025	No	387.5 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Events
Central Services to the Public	39 Essex Chambers	13-02-2025	No	462.5 LEGAL FEES	Legal Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	39 Essex Chambers	27-02-2025	No	1200 LEGAL FEES	Legal Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	39 Essex Chambers	27-02-2025	No	-1200 LEGAL FEES	Legal Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	39 Essex Chambers	27-02-2025	No	1000 LEGAL FEES	Legal Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	HEALTHWATCH BIRMINGHAM	05-02-2025	No	14284.38 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	THE KEY SUPPORT SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	303.51 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Subscriptions
Children & Education Services	Hear 4U Counselling Service Ltd	10-02-2025	No	1400 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	12474.56 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	5868.88 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	60475.08 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	3724.5 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	Construction, Repair & Maintenance - Works
Cultural & Related Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	36693.88 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Highways & Transport Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	-329.15 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Highways & Transport Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	329.15 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Highways & Transport Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	05-02-2025	No	329.14 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Land Protection
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	19-02-2025	No	568414.77 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	19-02-2025	No	37093.18 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	19-02-2025	No	13669.49 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Highways & Transport Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	19-02-2025	No	549599.25 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Environmental and Regulatory Services	VEOLIA ES (UK) LTD	19-02-2025	No	38997.45 STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENT CONTRACT	Strategic Environment Contract - Fixed
Environmental and Regulatory Services	THE COLUMBARIA COMPANY	03-02-2025	No	291.6 MATERIALS	Resale Materials (Bereavement)
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	416.13 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	253.74 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	223.29 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	284.19 SERVICING	SERVICING
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	327.91 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	233.44 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	416.13 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Central Services to the Public	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	284.19 SERVICING	SERVICING
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	274.04 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	213.14 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	416.13 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Central Services to the Public	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	284.19 SERVICING	SERVICING
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	274.04 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	213.14 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	416.13 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Dat	e Card Transaction N	let Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	213.14 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Central Services to the Public	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	324.79 SERVICING	SERVICING
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	314.64 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	19-02-2025	No	213.14 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Children & Education Services	SJSCO Ltd	06-02-2025	No	2011 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	03-02-2025	No	350.01 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	03-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	03-02-2025	No	587.5 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	03-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	10-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	10-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	10-02-2025	No	241.66 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	10-02-2025	No	341.67 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	10-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	17-02-2025	No	320.83 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	17-02-2025	No	341.67 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	25-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	25-02-2025	No	333.34 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	25-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Other Housing Services	BORSHCH ELECTRIC	25-02-2025	No	500 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Children & Education Services	CROWN CARS	14-02-2025	No	413 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Staff
Highways & Transport Services	Workwear Express Ltd	24-02-2025	No	40.5 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Highways & Transport Services	Workwear Express Ltd	24-02-2025	No	162.19 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Highways & Transport Services	Workwear Express Ltd	24-02-2025	No	182.8 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Highways & Transport Services	Workwear Express Ltd	24-02-2025	No	91.4 CLOTHING	Uniforms
Central Services to the Public	EDENRED	26-02-2025	No	3045.52 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Childcare Vouchers Scheme (HR only)
Central Services to the Public	EDENRED	26-02-2025	No	1222 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Childcare Vouchers Scheme (HR only)
Central Services to the Public	HEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	-6799.33 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Healthcare - Occupational Therapy Services
Central Services to the Public	HEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	6799.33 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Healthcare - Occupational Therapy Services
Central Services to the Public	HEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD	06-02-2025	No	5666.11 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Healthcare - Occupational Therapy Services
Adult Social Care	BES REHAB LTD	25-02-2025	No	50 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	BES REHAB LTD	25-02-2025	No	-50 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	BES REHAB LTD	25-02-2025	No	50 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	BES REHAB LTD	25-02-2025	No	1528 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	BES REHAB LTD	25-02-2025	No	-1528 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	BES REHAB LTD	25-02-2025	No	114.9 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	BES REHAB LTD	25-02-2025	No	1363.1 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Central Services to the Public	St Ives Chambers	27-02-2025	No	2000 LEGAL FEES	Legal Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	03-02-2025	No	-165.2 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	03-02-2025	No	1404.2 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Children & Education Services	SOFTCAT LTD	03-02-2025	No	1181.75 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	974.94 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	297.9 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	201.22 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	352.14 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	201.22 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	138.12 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	466.17 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	172.65 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	50.2 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	265.6 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	68.94 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	137.88 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	258.5 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	287.25 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	154.28 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	385.7 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	99.18 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	257.74 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	644.28 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	165.66 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	108.42 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	289.17 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	46.47 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	51.63 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Central Services to the Public	SOFTCAT LTD	14-02-2025	No	34.46 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Highways & Transport Services	ARKANCE UK LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	8100 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Highways & Transport Services	ARKANCE UK LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	3720 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Highways & Transport Services	ARKANCE UK LIMITED	21-02-2025	No	4565 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	ASITE SOLUTIONS LTD	03-02-2025	No	2500.02 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Children & Education Services	KC Jones conference&events Ltd	26-02-2025	No	538.34 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL ACTION THROUGH ADVOCACY	17-02-2025	No	33617.93 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1637.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	552 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-476.88 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	748.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	5834.64 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	687.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	-1282.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	-3955.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	-2054.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	-2419.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	804.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	1282.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	2054.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	2419.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	3955.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	3955.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	860.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	3119.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	397.56 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1625.26 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1200.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1350 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	400 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6416.48 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	659.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025		535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	4988.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	1089.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 1768.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-413.36 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	427.7 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-308.57 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	323.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	308.57 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	1440 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	2554.65 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	5027.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1310.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	3134.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1111.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3134.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction N	let Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1111.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2682.88 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1089.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1759.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3226.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	730.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1314.24 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1314.24 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	730.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1434.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4341.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	880.64 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	596.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2001.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	3954.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1393.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1075.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025	No	1393.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025	No	1075.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	965.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No	350 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No	350 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-3805.66 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-5327.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-5327.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-5327.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-5327.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	337.92 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	450.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	450.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	450.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	450.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-448.82 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No No	-356.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025		314.23 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)				
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)				
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	3805.66 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 5327.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	5327.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-337.92 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-450.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-450.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-541.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-541.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-541.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1749.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	252.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	DIVERSE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DIVERSE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3969.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1050.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	501.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	537.6 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1393.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	274.95 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Pavment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1192.66 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1363.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	7201.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1111.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	7201.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1111.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Children & Education Services	FAMILY ACTION	05-02-2025	No	10370.92 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	CSC - Residential Care
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	18-02-2025	No	250 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	-1097.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3900 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE UK - BLOSSOMFIELD GRANGE	20-02-2025	No	5405.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3669.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	3551.36 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	909.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3551.36 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	909.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	2052.96 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1759.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3219.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1401.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3340.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	281.06 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	580.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-896.32 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	-13875.43 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	4128.57 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	2671.43 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1600.82 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1600.82 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	-800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	714.86 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1000 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1100 ASC DAY CARE	ASC. DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	416 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	614.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	2599.22 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	-2599.22 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	5598.32 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2150.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	699.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	699.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	DE OF ME DENTIFIED ETD	10 01 2025		100.0 1.00 1.0.1.2 0. INE DOLLOW DELIVICES	

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3602.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1050.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	4644 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	660.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	341.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	-703.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	703.5 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	586.25 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	14-02-2025	No	387.45 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	04-02-2025	No	252.24 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	527.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	2052.96 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	2052.96 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1888.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	443.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	775.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	HEADWAY BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL	06-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1399.19 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1081.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No	4793.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1200.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SJMT	20-02-2025	No	1168.31 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	2428.57 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1851.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1729.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3851.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3450.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-465.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	633.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	530.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1217.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-251.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	KINGSWAY CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	5122.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1467.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TY LLANDAFF CARE HOME LIMITED	06-02-2025	No	2681.14 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TY LLANDAFF CARE HOME LIMITED	06-02-2025	No	6256 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TY LLANDAFF CARE HOME LIMITED	06-02-2025	No	6256 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TY LLANDAFF CARE HOME LIMITED	06-02-2025	No	6256 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TY LLANDAFF CARE HOME LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	6256 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1521.39 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1496.95 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	368 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	FLITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1401.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-367.82 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
, was social care	SOLO ENCOPPORTAMENTO	2. 02 2023		SOTISE ASC DAT CARE	, iso sitt critic

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Dat	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-367.82 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-784.92 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	367.82 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	367.82 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	393.64 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	393.64 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No.	784.92 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	846.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	840.72 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-846.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-1177.38 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-735.64 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-725.29 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	735.64 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	840.72 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	846.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	-392.46 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care		27-02-2025		1269.24 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No No	1569.84 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	· ·	27-02-2025	No No	1261.08 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities		No		ASC DAY CARE ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	-1269.24 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE ASC DAY CARE
	SOLO Life Opportunities			-2942.56 ASC DAY CARE	
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	-3384.64 ASC DAY CARE 2942.56 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE ASC DAY CARE
	SOLO Life Opportunities				
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	3362.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	27-02-2025	No	3384.64 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	2522.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1008.15 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	6880 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1955.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-407.68 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	3250.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	2224.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2735.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Hafod Care Organisation Limited	20-02-2025	No	3851.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	422.4 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Children & Education Services	The Organic Explorers	21-02-2025	No	768 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Planning & Development Services	PlaySport Group Ltd	03-02-2025	No	1925 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	Lyft Cars Ltd	03-02-2025	No	6460 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1032.59 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Central Services to the Public	JNP GROUP	08-01-2025	No	-1025 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Architect
Central Services to the Public	JNP GROUP	08-01-2025	No	1025 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Architect
Central Services to the Public	JNP GROUP	08-01-2025	No	1025 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Architect
Central Services to the Public	JNP GROUP	08-01-2025	No	-1025 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Architect
Central Services to the Public	JNP GROUP	08-01-2025	No	1025 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Architect
Central Services to the Public	JNP GROUP	10-02-2025	No	675 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Architect
Adult Social Care	PRECIOUS HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3865.31 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRECIOUS HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	15461.24 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	378 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	540 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2468.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PRECIOUS HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	14648.2 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1325.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	337.6 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Daymont Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	467.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Central Services to the Public	BT GLOBAL SERVICES	06-02-2025	No	8580.27 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1005.93 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3700 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1684.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1979.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1684.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	8732.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-487.48 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	THE ARK	06-02-2025	No	2678 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE ARK	03-02-2025	No	2678 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE ARK	24-02-2025	No	2678 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	451.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1461.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-321.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	396.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	2303.47 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1105.91 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1154.79 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1112.02 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1857.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Highways & Transport Services	JCT CONSULTANCY LTD	03-02-2025	No	425 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street & Traffic Management - Traffic Control
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	364.29 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	2055.36 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	2055.36 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No No	938.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	17-02-2025 20-02-2025	No	332.8 ASC EXTRA CARE 7469 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC EXTRA CARE ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	7469 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	800 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1584 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	487.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1851.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2201.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Environmental and Regulatory Services	Metropolitan PM Limited	03-02-2025	No	695 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Environmental Services - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	Metropolitan PM Limited	24-02-2025	No	-695 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Environmental Services - Other
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	-1470 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1470 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Central Services to the Public	CHOICES AND VOICES CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1225 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Healthcare - Agency
Children & Education Services	NEURO REHAB GROUP LTD	26-02-2025	No	277.28 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	-48 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	480 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	ASC - Mental Health Services
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	604.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	398.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	850 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	456.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 495.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	2779.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Addit Social Care	neuacieu rei SUlidi Dald	13-02-2023	NU	2773.04 A3C DIRECT PATIVIENTS	ASC DIRECT PATIVIENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction No	et Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	380.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1599.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	337.6 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	468.58 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	419.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	368 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	362.25 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1146.88 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	27-02-2025	No	1310.72 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	904.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	DIVERSE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	885.95 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	576 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	378.82 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	5649.56 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	KLAIR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE HOMES	20-02-2025	No	3798.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	317.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	323.83 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	256.62 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3450.16 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	503.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	503.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2960 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	2736 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	110	624 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	-604.08 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME -653.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2802.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 2802.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	530.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No.	5064.64 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	863.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	506.4 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1873.63 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1873.63 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	4444.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1249.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	4444.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1249.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2101.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-1764.44 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	937.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1004.1 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ST BERNARDS RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	4651.92 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TRACS LTD	20-02-2025	No	331.61 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TRACS LTD	20-02-2025	No	-331.61 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	TRACS LTD	20-02-2025	No	9285.08 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	1203.47 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	5455.86 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	1004.88 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	528.55 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	718.14 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transa	action Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Central Services to the Public	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Planning & Development Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	1971.92 LIFT SERV REPS	LIFT SERV REPS
Central Services to the Public	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	352.68 REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD	REACTIVE WORKS LANDLORD
Children & Education Services	LIFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES	26-02-2025	No	955.36 GENERAL BUILDING COSTS	GENERAL BUILDING COSTS
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	03-02-2025	No	-3806.43 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	03-02-2025	No	3806.43 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	03-02-2025	No	3172.03 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	03-02-2025	No	4015 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	03-02-2025	No	-4015 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	03-02-2025	No	3345.84 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	14-02-2025	No	-3910.71 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	14-02-2025	No	3910.71 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	14-02-2025	No	3258.93 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	14-02-2025	No	3910.71 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	14-02-2025	No	-3910.71 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Highways & Transport Services	Dawson Group Environmental Municipal Civil Limited	14-02-2025	No	3258.93 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Leasing
Children & Education Services	SMT INGENUITY LTD	10-02-2025	No	1100 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	OUR LADY OF THE WAYSIDE R C J&I	03-02-2025	No	7000 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-127515 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-127515 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-127515 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-143041.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-262793.34 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	-131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	23-08-2024	No	143041.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	24-09-2024	No	131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	07-11-2024	No	131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	09-12-2024	No	131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	23-01-2025	No	131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	26-02-2025	No	131396.67 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	17-02-2025	No	127515 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD COVERS LTD (Ta HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE HIRE)	07-02-2025	No	-4320 EXTERNAL INSURANCE CLAIMS	EXTERNAL INSURANCE CLAIMS
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD COVERS LTD (Ta HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE HIRE)	07-02-2025	No	4320 OTHER WORKS	OTHER WORKS
Adult Social Care	EVERSLEIGH NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	1582.9 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	712.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	2433.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	535.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	2371.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025		1307.54 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD Care UK Community Partnerships Ltd; Kenilworth Grange	13-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	1075.36 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 4280.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	8216.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2880.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1185.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1185.34 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	9087.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MENCAP	20-02-2025	No	6462.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	305.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3069.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-565.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FORWARD DAY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	2791.2 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	359 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No	4118.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
	, ,	· · · · - ·			

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	696.32 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	896 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	250.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ROYAL MENCAP SOCIETY	27-02-2025	No	2973.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	8803.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	530.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	7188 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	537.68 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD	20-02-2025	No	9896.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	751.18 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	866.74 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	MSS HELEN LEY CARE CENTRE	20-02-2025	No	8615.88 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	867.62 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3450.44 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1124.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1105.91 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	501.02 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	549.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	543.79 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1204.92 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1271.86 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	605.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1351.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1771.9 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	803.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	3468.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	1668 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3464 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Planning & Development Services	PREMIER EDUCATION GROUP	03-02-2025	No	1680 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Children & Education Services	THE PRIORY ROOMS	06-02-2025	No	1057.4 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1111.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2046.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2083.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	6725.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD		No	8967.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No No		
		17-02-2025		2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	384.93 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	ANCHOR TRUST	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	436.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	274.95 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	256.62 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
		20.02.2025	No	7264.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	SOUTHSIDE CARE GROUP	20-02-2025			
dult Social Care dult Social Care	SOUTHSIDE CARE GROUP SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3436.44 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care dult Social Care dult Social Care			No No	3436.44 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT 662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care dult Social Care dult Social Care dult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025			
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025	No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025 20-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 4435 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
odult Social Care udult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025 19-02-2025 19-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 4435 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS -321.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME 3453.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD Redacted Personal Data ZEST CARE HOMES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025 19-02-2025 19-02-2025 20-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No No No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 4435 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS -321.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME 3453.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT 1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025 20-02-2025 19-02-2025 19-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No No	662.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 4435 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS -321.24 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME 3453.24 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No	3699.44 ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE	ASC NURSING CARE RESPITE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	672.1 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES Advance Healthcare	13-02-2025 17-02-2025	No No	653.77 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 665.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	2003.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	4280.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1191.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1191.45 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	934.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2346.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2052.96 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1930.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1588.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ALEXANDRA HOUSE - SIMT SHEPHERDSON COURT DAY CENTRE	20-02-2025	No No	3004.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 1360.51 ASC DAY CARE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	17-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1637.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CAREZHOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1076.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	361.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	3178.57 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	720 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	4069.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	737.94 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1560 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-591.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-591.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-591.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	-591.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS -591.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	-401.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No No	434.58 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	640.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	640.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	640.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	640.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	640.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	640.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	684.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1210.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1331.98 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	-843.18 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	476.58 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 513.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	BLYTHE ROSE	20-02-2025	No No	6064.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	537.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	937.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	19376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1656.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1527.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1515.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		Card Transa	action Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1521.39 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1521.39 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD		No	5121.48 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2802.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1183.95 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	748.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No No	603.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025		2329.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC LIONAL CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	1576.38 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 1478.62 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3851.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	415.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4186.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RAYNER HOUSE & YEW TREES	20-02-2025	No	3780 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025	No	445 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	849.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	849.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	836.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3960 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1325.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3699.36 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	511.14 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	681.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	276.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No No	1527.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025		1527.5 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC PURECT PAYAGENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 488.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SATORI HOUSE	27-02-2025	No	3010.2 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	480.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	600.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	733.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1313.65 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1240.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BLUEBIRD CARE (SOLIHULL)	06-02-2025	No	3047.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	256.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	629.33 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3657.92 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2068.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	307.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No No	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 6641.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	-489.08 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H		No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	6456.96 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	2230.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ACCOMPLISH GROUP LIFESTYLES LTD	20-02-2025	No	8837.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1067.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-482.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	467.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	5200 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MEREVALE HOUSE RESIDENTIAL HOME LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	5695.2 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	2486.77 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Dat	a Card Transaction No	et Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	2462.33 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1331.98 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1134 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	361.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1129.57 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2026.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2335.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-574.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	MOBILITY VEHICLE HIRE LTD	06-02-2025	No	1395 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Hire
Adult Social Care	MOBILITY VEHICLE HIRE LTD	06-02-2025	No	775 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Hire
Adult Social Care	MOBILITY VEHICLE HIRE LTD	06-02-2025	No	1395 VEHICLE HIRE	Vehicles - Hire
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	13-02-2025	No	5491.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC_SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	13-02-2025	No	748.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	415.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	COW LEES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	8106.56 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	480 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1601.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-470.68 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	286.14 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4732.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2668.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	604.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3851.96 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	WILLINBROOK HEALTHCARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	8171.52 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM DOGS HOME	03-02-2025	No	-600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Environmental Services - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM DOGS HOME	03-02-2025	No	600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Environmental Services - Other
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM DOGS HOME	03-02-2025	No	-500 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Environmental Services - Other
Children & Education Services	RT ELECTRICAL & COMPUTING INSTALLATIONS LTD	07-02-2025	No	-2635 EXTERNAL INSURANCE CLAIMS	EXTERNAL INSURANCE CLAIMS
Children & Education Services	RT ELECTRICAL & COMPUTING INSTALLATIONS LTD	07-02-2025	No	2635 OTHER WORKS	OTHER WORKS
Environmental and Regulatory Services	RT ELECTRICAL & COMPUTING INSTALLATIONS LTD	05-02-2025	No	610 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	C BASTOCK (FUNERAL DIRECTORS)LTD	03-02-2025	No	800 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	C BASTOCK (FUNERAL DIRECTORS)LTD	03-02-2025	No	810 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Other
Environmental and Regulatory Services	C BASTOCK (FUNERAL DIRECTORS)LTD	06-02-2025	No	800 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Consultancy - Other
Children & Education Services	CORAMBAAF	27-02-2025	No	399 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Training Services (non SMBC employees)
Adult Social Care	PEOPLEPLUS INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No	-543.85 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	PEOPLEPLUS INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	-584 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Corporate & Democratic Core	SOLIHULL COLLEGE	14-02-2025	No	-80000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	05-02-2025	No	441.12 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	05-02-2025	No	522.24 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	05-02-2025	No	441.12 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	05-02-2025	No	522.24 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	14-02-2025	No	522.24 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	14-02-2025	No	441.12 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	21-02-2025	No	522.24 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	21-02-2025	No	595.51 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	21-02-2025	No	-595.51 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	SMART EDUCATION RECRUITMENT LTD	21-02-2025	No	496.26 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Central Services to the Public	HEALTH ASSURED LTD	10-02-2025	No	2049.92 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Healthcare - Occupational Therapy Services
Children & Education Services	NCB RIP Ltd	12-02-2025	No	13005 TRAINING	CSC - Social Work Practice & Training
Children & Education Services	NCB RIP Ltd	12-02-2025	No	-13005 TRAINING	CSC - Social Work Practice & Training
Children & Education Services	NCB RIP Ltd	12-02-2025	No	10924.2 TRAINING	CSC - Social Work Practice & Training
Children & Education Services	NCB RiP Ltd	12-02-2025	No	2080.8 TRAINING	CSC - Social Work Practice & Training
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025	No	519.12 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	519.12 PRIVATE ORDERS	PRIVATE ORDERS
Central Services to the Public	CAMMAX LTD	13-02-2025	No	1616.8 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Office Business Equipment (Shredders, Guillotines, Laminators, etc)
Children & Education Services	YOUTH SPORT TRUST	14-02-2025	No No	420 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Fees - Other (Schools)
Children & Education Services	YOUTH SPORT TRUST	26-02-2025	No	2199.96 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Fees - Other (Schools)
Adult Social Care	PEOPLEPLUS INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES	05-02-2025	No No	9579.85 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLEPLUS INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES PEOPLEPLUS INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES	05-02-2025 05-02-2025	No No	-9579.85 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 7983.21 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	PEOPLEPLUS INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES PEOPLEPLUS INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES	27-02-2025	No No	5860.62 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Cimureii & Education Services	L FOLFEL FOS HADELEINDEINT FINING SEVAICES	27-02-2025	INU	JOUU.UZ UTHER CUNTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Central Services to the Public	RECYCLE IT 4 U LTD	13-02-2025	No	216 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Disposal of Storage Media
Central Services to the Public	RECYCLE IT 4 U LTD	13-02-2025	No	35 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Disposal of Storage Media
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	03-02-2025	No	57.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	03-02-2025	No	84 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	03-02-2025	No	50 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	03-02-2025	No	23 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Laundry Service
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	03-02-2025	No	72 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Health & Safety - Products
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	26-02-2025	No	98.4 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	26-02-2025	No	27.72 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	26-02-2025	No	37.08 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	DEMONTFORD MARKETING LTD	26-02-2025	No	70 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Children & Education Services	PRIME RESOLUTION LTD	03-02-2025	No	770 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	PRIME RESOLUTION LTD	03-02-2025	No	770 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	PRIME RESOLUTION LTD	05-02-2025	No	770 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	PRIME RESOLUTION LTD	27-02-2025	No	770 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	PRIME RESOLUTION LTD	27-02-2025	No	770 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	PRIME RESOLUTION LTD	26-02-2025	No	770 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	THE SECRET GARDEN	03-02-2025	No	202862.3 CAPITATION	Educational Placements
Children & Education Services	THE SECRET GARDEN	03-02-2025	No	-202862.3 CAPITATION	Educational Placements
Children & Education Services	THE SECRET GARDEN	03-02-2025	No	169051.92 CAPITATION	Educational Placements
Central Services to the Public	FIRST RESPONSE (FIRST AID) LTD	03-02-2025	No	2240 TRAINING	Training
Central Services to the Public	FIRST RESPONSE (FIRST AID) LTD	03-02-2025	No	4055 TRAINING	Training
Planning & Development Services	SJ CLEANING	03-02-2025	No	340.67 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - External
Planning & Development Services	SJ CLEANING	03-02-2025	No	-340.67 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - External
Planning & Development Services	SJ CLEANING	03-02-2025	No	283.89 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - External
Planning & Development Services	SJ CLEANING	03-02-2025	No	-1926.64 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - External
Planning & Development Services	SJ CLEANING	03-02-2025	No	1926.64 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - External
Planning & Development Services	SJ CLEANING	03-02-2025	No	1605.53 CLEANING	Cleaning Service - External
Children & Education Services	Hobans Contracting Cars Ltd	05-02-2025	No	-3168 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	Hobans Contracting Cars Ltd	05-02-2025	No	3168 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	Hobans Contracting Cars Ltd	05-02-2025	No	2640 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Highways & Transport Services	Hydraquip Hose & Hydraulics Ltd	05-02-2025	No	271.12 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	Street Lighting - Highways
Children & Education Services	ZIOXI LTD	26-02-2025	No	446 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	ZIOXI LTD	26-02-2025	No	-446 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	ZIOXI LTD	26-02-2025	No	25 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	ZIOXI LTD	26-02-2025	No	446 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Children & Education Services	ZIOXI LTD	26-02-2025	No	-0.5 HARDWARE PURCHASE	ICT - Hardware
Corporate & Democratic Core	SOLIHULL COLLEGE	18-12-2024	No	80000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Planning & Development Services	SOLIHULL COLLEGE & UNIVERSITY CENTRE	13-02-2025	No	833.33 ROOM HIRE PREMISES HIRE	Room Hire
Corporate & Democratic Core	SOLIHULL COLLEGE	14-02-2025	No	34370.36 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Central Services to the Public	Charterhouse Voice & Data Limited	17-02-2025	No	-657 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	Charterhouse Voice & Data Limited	17-02-2025	No	657 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	Charterhouse Voice & Data Limited	17-02-2025	No	547.5 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Software
Central Services to the Public	KENYON INTERNATIONAL	03-02-2025	No	5104.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	ROBERT SCOTT & SONS LTD	25-02-2025	No	123.24 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Children & Education Services	ROBERT SCOTT & SONS LTD	25-02-2025	No	123.24 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Children & Education Services	ROBERT SCOTT & SONS LTD	25-02-2025	No	74.17 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Janitorial
Adult Social Care	BID SERVICES FOR DEAF PEOPLE	14-02-2025	No	16781.97 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	16798.43 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Children & Education Services	SOVEREIGN OFFICE EQUIP CO LTD	03-02-2025	No	28.6 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Stationery - General
Children & Education Services	SOVEREIGN OFFICE EQUIP CO LTD	03-02-2025	No	188.2 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Other
Children & Education Services	SOVEREIGN OFFICE EQUIP CO LTD	03-02-2025	No	52 PAYABLES ACCRUAL ACCOUNT	Cleaning Materials - Chemical
Adult Social Care	H Jenkinson and Company Limited	15-01-2025	No	543.76 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Office
Children & Education Services	H Jenkinson and Company Limited	24-01-2025	No	317 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Office
Corporate & Democratic Core	H Jenkinson and Company Limited	18-02-2025	No	1069.92 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Furniture - Office
Adult Social Care	LISCLARE LTD.,	03-02-2025	No	5670 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	LISCLARE LTD.,	03-02-2025	No	-217.5 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	LISCLARE LTD.,	19-02-2025	No	484 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	1368 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	800 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	500 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	44 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	705 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No No	875 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	375 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Daymant Data	Card Transaction Net Amount	Dumana of Casual	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD			PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Adult Social Care		19-12-2024			ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	19-12-2024		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	07-01-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care		07-01-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-01-2025 14-01-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
					ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-01-2025 20-01-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
					ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	20-01-2025 05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	Social Community Care - Non Fitted Equipment ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025			, ,,
	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care					ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care		05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDART BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025 05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
				, ,	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDART BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025 05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care					ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
	AIDART BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	05-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	06-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	14-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025		PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No 89.1	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	•		let Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	-89.1 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	750 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	986 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	-986 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	81 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	8.1 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	124.7 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	17-02-2025	No	861.3 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	25-02-2025	No	460 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	25-02-2025	No	325 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	25-02-2025	No	67.2 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	25-02-2025	No	480 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Adult Social Care	AIDAPT BATHROOMS LTD	25-02-2025	No	550 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/MACHINERY	ASC - Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	21-02-2025	No	550 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Other Housing Services	ST BASILS	17-02-2025	No	3339.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Other Housing Services	ST BASILS	17-02-2025	No	92549.29 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Other Housing Services	ST BASILS	17-02-2025	No	105111.24 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Other Housing Services	ST BASILS	17-02-2025	No	22678.34 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Other Housing Services	ST BASILS	17-02-2025	No	10133.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Adult Social Care	JLL	27-02-2025	No	1785.92 RENTS FOR PREMISES	Rents
Adult Social Care	JLL	27-02-2025	No	1901.46 RENTS FOR PREMISES	Rents
Children & Education Services	Reachout ASC Ltd	14-02-2025	No	310 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	Reachout ASC Ltd	14-02-2025	No	310 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	Reachout ASC Ltd	14-02-2025	No	4 TRAINING	Training
Children & Education Services	THE ORGANIC NURSERY	25-02-2025	No	312.5 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	300 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	SLA Charges - External Providers
Corporate & Democratic Core	Redacted Personal Data	10-02-2025	No	317.5 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Children & Education Services	WOODLAND TRAILS DAY NURSERY	14-02-2025	No	888 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Children & Education Services	Kids Planet Mereside Farm	27-02-2025	No	623.35 CLIENTS EXPENSES	ASC - Client Expenses
Central Services to the Public	North Solihull Foodbank	03-02-2025	No	5000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Adult Social Care	Compile UK Limited	27-02-2025	No	4964 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	TIMBERLEY CARS	05-02-2025	No	21284.81 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	TIMBERLEY CARS	05-02-2025	No	15388.98 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Home to School / College - Special Educational Needs
Children & Education Services	Children First Consultancy Limited	13-02-2025	No	399.2 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Cultural & Related Services	Redacted Personal Data	17-02-2025	No	600 OTHER FEES & CHARGES	Arts & Leisure Services - Other
Highways & Transport Services	CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD	19-02-2025	No	599 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD	19-02-2025	No	-599 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD	19-02-2025	No	297.86 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Highways & Transport Services	CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD	19-02-2025	No	301.14 MATERIALS	Street Lighting - Materials - Highways
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	850 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	26-02-2025	No	450 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	14-02-2025	No	440 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
					•
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	VIP Executive Travel	10-02-2025	No No	1300 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
	VIP Executive Travel	10-02-2025		1300 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Children & Education Services	VIP Executive Travel	10-02-2025	No	1200 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Taxi - Children Social Care
Planning & Development Services	SSG SUPPORT SERVICES GROUP LTD	27-02-2025	No	1911.35 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	SSG SUPPORT SERVICES GROUP LTD	10-02-2025	No	1911.35 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Planning & Development Services	SSG SUPPORT SERVICES GROUP LTD	14-02-2025	No	1911.35 SECURITY	CCTV - Security
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL ACADEMY	03-02-2025	No	235918 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL ACADEMY	10-02-2025	No	78640 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL ACADEMY	10-02-2025	No	65235 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL ACADEMY	10-02-2025	No	64506 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL ACADEMY	10-02-2025	No	269098 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	IPAC UK LTD	03-02-2025	No	3300 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	26-02-2025	No	320 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	05-02-2025	No	1090 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	05-02-2025	No	990 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	05-02-2025	No	420 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	05-02-2025	No	920 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	05-02-2025	No	940 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	05-02-2025	No	420 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	06-02-2025	No	260 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	26-02-2025	No	260 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	06-02-2025	No	640 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Other
Children & Education Services	Speakeasy Therapy Ltd	06-02-2025	No	300 PROFESSIONAL FEES	CSC - Specialist Needs - Other
					•

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	ALDERBROOK SCHOOL.	28-02-2025	No	35351.92 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LANGLEY SCHOOL	28-02-2025	No	67582 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE ACADEMY SOLIHULL	28-02-2025	No	30548 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	27232 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE PRIMARY ACADEMY YEW TREE	28-02-2025	No	16618 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ALDERBROOK SCHOOL.	28-02-2025	No	83859 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ARCHBISHOP ILSLEY CATHOLIC TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE & SIXTH FORM CENTRE	27-02-2025	No	16857.75 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ARDEN ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	21872 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ASH FIELD ACADEMY	27-02-2025	No	5472 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ASPIRE AP SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	19749 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	BALSALL COMMON PRIMARY SCHOOL	28-02-2025	No	18159 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	BASKERVILLE SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	2079 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	BEAUFORT SPECIAL SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1926 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	BENTLEY HEATH CE PRIMARY SCH	28-02-2025	No	5704 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	BIRMINGHAM ORMISTON ACADEMY	27-02-2025	No	2156 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	BRAIDWOOD SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	19552 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	BRAYS SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	12545 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CALTHORPE ACADEMY	27-02-2025	No	8907.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	13638 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	14938 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CEDARS ACADEMY	27-02-2025	No	1467 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL CHASETOWN COMMUNITY SPECIAL SCHOOL	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	1715 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 2000 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CHERRY OAK SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1508 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CHILCOTE PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	437 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	CHRIST CHURCH C OF E SECONDARY ACADEMY CHRIST CHURCH CE PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	333 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 2288 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	COLESHILL COFE PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No No	867 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Coppice Academy	28-02-2025	No	10713 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THRIVE EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP	27-02-2025	No	4750.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CORPUS CHRISTI SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1310 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	COVENTRY COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	1588 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CURDWORTH PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1467 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	DAMSON WOOD INFANT SCHOOL	28-02-2025	No	8833 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	DERWEN COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	30315 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	DISCOVERY ACADEMY	27-02-2025	No	16646 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	OPEN THINKING PARTNERSHIP	27-02-2025	No	18865 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	DORRIDGE PRIMARY SCHOOL	28-02-2025	No	25151 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ELMWOOD SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	2933.33 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	EXHALL GRANGE SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	46664 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	23948 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	RUSKIN MILL TRUST LTD	27-02-2025	No	131804.33 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	GRACE ACADEMY	28-02-2025	No	27982 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	GUARDIAN ANGELS CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	3369 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HALLMOOR SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	3074 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HAMILTON SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1466 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HEART OF WORCESTERSHIRE COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	326 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HEART OF BIRMINGHAM VOCATIONAL COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	13379.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HEATHLANDS PRIMARY ACADEMY	27-02-2025	No	4485.54 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HENLEY IN ARDEN SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	2520 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HEREWARD COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	126922.91 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	High Meadow Community School	27-02-2025	No	1395.6 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	FORWARD EDUCATION TRUST	27-02-2025	No	3900 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HILLSTONE PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1501 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	HOCKLEY HEATH ACADEMY	28-02-2025	No	5171 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	JOHN HENRY NEWMAN CATHOLIC COLLEGE	28-02-2025	No	19699 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Kineton Green Primary Academy	28-02-2025	No	19271 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	KEVI ACADEMY TRUST BIRMINGHAM	27-02-2025	No	602.85 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THRIVE EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP	27-02-2025	No	4338 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	KINGSBURY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1556 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	17522 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	KNOWLE ACADEMY	28-02-2025	No	4534 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LADY KATHERINE LEVESON C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL	28-02-2025	No	8756 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE PRIMARY ACADEMY LANGLEY	28-02-2025	No	8495 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LANGLEY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1672 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		saction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	LANGLEY SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	53399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Lea Forest Primary Academy	27-02-2025 No	2085 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	FORWARD EDUCATION TRUST	27-02-2025 No	1200 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	FORWARD EDUCATION TRUST	27-02-2025 No	7687.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LIGHT HALL SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	33836 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LINDSWORTH SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	20954 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LODE HEATH SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	12994 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LONGWILL SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF	27-02-2025 No	7128 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	LYNDON ACADEMY	28-02-2025 No	29412 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Marshlands School	27-02-2025 No	691 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	MARSTON GREEN INFANT ACADEMY	28-02-2025 No	15155 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	MAYFIELD SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	4392 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	MEADOW VIEW JMI SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	2457.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	NANSEN PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	334 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	NATIONAL STAR FOUNDATION	27-02-2025 No	31304 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Summit Learning Trust	27-02-2025 No	425 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	OSCOTT MANOR SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	3336 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	OUR LADY OF COMPASSION R C J&I	28-02-2025 No	17787 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	OUR LADY OF THE WAYSIDE R C J&I	28-02-2025 No	11981 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PARK HALL ACADEMY	28-02-2025 No	18391 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL	27-02-2025 No	1471.83 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL QUEEN ALEXANDRA COLLEGE	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	1515 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services			4289.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	QUEENSBURY SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	2534.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	RIGBY HALL SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	935 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Riverside Virtual College Ltd	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	12500.01 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	RIVERSIDES SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No 27-02-2025 No	2675 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES 1394.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL SANDWELL MBC - SEN TEAM	27-02-2025 No	4123 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SHERBOURNE FIELDS SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	2477 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SHUSTOKE C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	1683 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SMITHS WOOD PRIMARY ACADEMY	27-02-2025 No 28-02-2025 No	5415 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	SMITHS WOOD PRIMARY ACADEMY	28-02-2025 No	16090 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SOLIHULL COLLEGE	27-02-2025 No	36927.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	SPRINGFIELD HOUSE SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	29964.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST ANDREWS R C J&I SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	3779 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST ANNES CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	13529 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST ANTHONY'S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	10893 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST AUGUSTINES R C J&I SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	1512 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST GEORGE & ST TERESA CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	8882 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST JOHN THE BAPTIST R C J&I SCHL	28-02-2025 No	5536 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST MARGARETS C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	10083 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST PETERS SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	22261 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ST PATRICKS CE PRIMARY ACADEMY	28-02-2025 No	1236 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	STANTON VALE SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	4938 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	STREETSBROOK ACADEMY	28-02-2025 No	9663 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE PRIMARY ACADEMY ST JAMES	28-02-2025 No	34457 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	COLESHILL SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	7036.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THE DAME ELLEN PINSENT SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	5671.75 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THE HIVE COLLEGE	27-02-2025 No	10375.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THE OVAL SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	3425 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THE PINES SPECIAL SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	10970.82 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THE POLESWORTH SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	5495.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	5202 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THRIVE EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP	27-02-2025 No	7500 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TILE CROSS ACADEMY	27-02-2025 No	800 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TIMBERLEY ACADEMY	27-02-2025 No	840 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TOPCLIFFE PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	2100 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TRINITY SPECIALIST COLLEGE LTD	27-02-2025 No	6268 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE PRIMARY ACADEMY YEW TREE	28-02-2025 No	5666 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE ACADEMY KINGSHURST	28-02-2025 No	12061 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE ACADEMY SOLIHULL	28-02-2025 No	30553 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	TWO RIVERS HIGH SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	3623.75 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	UFFCULME SCHOOL	27-02-2025 No	1648 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	ULVERLEY SCHOOL	28-02-2025 No	26672 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	e Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Children & Education Services	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	12584 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	VICTORIA SCHOOL & SPECIALIST ARTS COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	56384 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WMG ACADEMY FOR YOUNG ENGINEERS	28-02-2025	No	3316 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WARWICKSHIRE COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	6207.69 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WATER ORTON PRIMARY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	4078.25 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WAVERLEY SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	1730.75 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	THE WELCOMBE HILLS SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	2335 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WILSON STUART SCHOOL AND SPORTS COLLEGE	27-02-2025	No	4406.5 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	PROSPER TOGETHER MULTI ACADEMY TRUST	28-02-2025	No	26075 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WOODI ANDS SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	45514.35 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	WYRE FOREST SCHOOL	27-02-2025	No	2675 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	Yorkswood Primary School	28-02-2025	No	11684 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	CASTLEWOOD SCHOOL	28-02-2025	No	284962 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Children & Education Services	FORWARD EDUCATION TRUST	10-02-2025	No	183621 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES	OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	812.63 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	775.97 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
			No		
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025		1368.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1344.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1350.31 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1920 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	753 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	437.46 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	710.08 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	-310.66 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	537.68 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	286.72 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	1099.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1790.23 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1729.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3647 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	594.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	360.49 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	354.38 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1414.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	632 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025		-526.64 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1432.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	5852.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1943.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	9725.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	5868.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	427.7 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1283.1 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1382.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1306.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	3990.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	1038.36 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1539.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	274.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1664 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	1214.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1515.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	659.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	THE ROYAL STAR & GARTER H	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	NATIONAL EXPRESS LTD	10-02-2025	No	1001 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	NATIONAL EXPRESS LTD	18-02-2025	No	1766.5 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Bus & Coach Services Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	NATIONAL EXPRESS LTD	18-02-2025	No	3057.25 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Bus & Coach Services
CG. CII & Education Sci vices	TO THOSE EXTRESS ELD	10 02 2023		SSS. 25 CELETTS THATGS ON COSTS	Sas a couch services

Service Area Categorisation Children & Education Services	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME NATIONAL EXPRESS LTD	18-02-2025	No	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 3143.37 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	NATIONAL EXPRESS LTD	18-02-2025	No	3172.01 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Bus & Coach Services
Children & Education Services	NATIONAL EXPRESS LTD	13-02-2025	No	3343.89 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	Bus & Coach Services
Planning & Development Services	TUDOR GRANGE ACADEMY SOLIHULL	15-01-2025	No	32407 CAPITAL GRANTS UNAPPLIED	Grants - CAPITAL Unapplied
Planning & Development Services	TUDOR GRANGE PRIMARY ACADEMY YEW TREE	15-01-2025	No	80800 CAPITAL GRANTS UNAPPLIED	Grants - CAPITAL Unapplied
Central Services to the Public	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	14-02-2025	No	4305.23 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Central Services to the Public	TOTAL GAS & POWER LTD	14-02-2025	No	115295.25 GENERAL CREDITORS	Bulk Utilities Bills
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	635.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	376.5 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	-4628.57 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	287.17 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2135.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	330 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1807.3 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1194.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	392.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Planning & Development Services	RobocodeUK Limited	20-01-2025	No	4000 GRANTS & SUBSCRIPTIONS	Grants - Other
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1167.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	708.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	708.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1344.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HILL CRESCENT FARM	27-02-2025	No	913.36 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	HILL CRESCENT FARM	27-02-2025	No	913.36 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	5991.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	909.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	5991.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	909.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	953.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1973.53 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1729.13 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	900.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-297.84 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	LINDALE HOMES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3328.92 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 256.54 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No		
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	769.61 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 969.14 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
			No		
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No	2479.85 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS -2479.85 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	-769.61 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	-256.54 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	2479.85 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Northern Healthcare Ltd	03-02-2025	No	3306.46 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	03-02-2025	No	510 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1881.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1887.99 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SHEPHERDSON COURT DAY CENTRE	17-02-2025	No	1520.57 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1118.13 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1124.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	FERNHILL HOUSE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	6411.16 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

ervice Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME PRIME LIFE PLC	Payment Date 20-02-2025	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM		No No	1095.48 ASC DAY CARE	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	1156.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME		No No		ASC DAY CARE ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
		20-02-2025	110	8936.76 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1458.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	CEDAR LODGE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3422.44 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	400 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	940.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	436.74 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6301.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORTED LIVING	06-02-2025	No	659.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1340.71 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
lult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1546.97 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
lult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	723.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	332.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
lult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1144 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
ult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	7276.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	296.77 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
lult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
ult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
ult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	594.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
lult Social Care	GREENVIEW - ACCOMPLISH GROUP		No	8218.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		20-02-2025	No No	1625.54 ICT GENERAL	ICT - Other
ntral Services to the Public	VODAFONE CORPORATE LTD	14-01-2025			
lult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	461.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
lult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1092.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
ult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	439.92 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
lult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	378.82 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
lult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	06-02-2025	No	611 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
lult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
lult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2579.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
lult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1666.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
lult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3333.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
lult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	675.2 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
lult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	2385.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
dult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	803.28 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
lult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	511.14 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
lult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	7411.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
lult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
ult Social Care	ORION CARE	03-02-2025	No	6448.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
ult Social Care	ORION CARE	03-02-2025	No	1364.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
ult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1955.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
ult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2640.96 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
uit Social Care ult Social Care				349.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	
	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
ult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025		3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1833 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
ult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1826.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
ult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1284.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
ult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	MSS HELEN LEY CARE CENTRE	20-02-2025	No	7200.48 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD	20-02-2025	No	7930.68 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
ult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
ult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	496.98 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
ılt Social Care	SOCIAL CARE ACADEMY LTD	13-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
ılt Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	934.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
ult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	667.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
ult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	6972.84 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	ELMFIELD CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	6188.56 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
ult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No.	1014.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
ult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1014.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 1014.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
lult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1307.54 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
lult Social Care	CAREZHOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1833 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
lult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 19-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
lult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-288.76 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	702.65 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	281.06 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	692.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1071.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1004.1 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	291.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	06-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	1813 AGENCY STAFF 1702 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	06-02-2025	No	1216.75 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No.	1470 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1035 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	25-02-2025	No	1942.5 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	2760 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	25-02-2025	No	1372 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	25-02-2025	No	1924 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1989.3 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1480 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1702 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	25-02-2025	No	1924 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	25-02-2025	No	1987 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	3450 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1480 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	1813 AGENCY STAFF 1702 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	25-02-2025	No	1994.25 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	2760 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1902 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1480 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1702 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Children & Education Services	PARADIGM PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY	13-02-2025	No	1813 AGENCY STAFF	Agency Staff - Professional
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	4105.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	967.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	4250.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HILL CRESCENT FARM	27-02-2025	No	456.68 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	HILL CRESCENT FARM	27-02-2025	No	456.68 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	361.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 474.39 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	13-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No	3981.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No No	3981.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 3981.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	950.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4368 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4893.84 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	-266.28 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	-1065.12 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	-1065.12 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	723.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	•		n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS -1065.12 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No No	306.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	17-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	3613.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ELIZABETH HOUSE	20-02-2025	No	3947.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care			No	604.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
riddic Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025			
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	821.6 ASC EXTRA CARE 717.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1521.39 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3336 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3200.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2688.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	6860 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	2641.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	CAREZHOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	3079.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	3079.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1478.62 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	1625.26 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	1637.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	1336.38 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	4124.12 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	432 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	421.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	451.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	596.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1582.49 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1490.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	262.73 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	786.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICHARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1317.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	665.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	13-02-2025		3682.2 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care		20-02-2025	No		
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	803.28 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	583.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	378 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	506.4 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	669.4 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2001.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4341.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	03-02-2025	No	1276.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1044.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1407.79 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE COURT OF LADY K LEVESON	27-02-2025	No	394.29 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	06-02-2025	No	256.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	06-02-2025	No	531.57 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4200 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			ansaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	** *	No	1625.26 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD		No	1576.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No No	403.26 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	552 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 552 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD		No	7215.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST		No	506.4 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM		No	803.28 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM		No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE CARE HOMES		No	967.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ELITE CARE HOMES		No	3400.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ELITE CARE HOMES	27-02-2025	No	1452.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	RAYNER HOUSE & YEW TREES	20-02-2025	No	3780 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	274.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	500.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	-:	No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)		No	274.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1026.48 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1032.59 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	1026.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	-537.8 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC RESTFUL HOMES LTD		No No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 6997.76 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1265.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1265.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No	2162.94 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	2040.74 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1472.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	329.94 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	329.94 ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL	ASC OUT OF HOSPITAL
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1472.51 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES		No	1490.84 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No No	263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC		No	-263.1 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT 3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC		No	2236.35 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC		No	-1769.34 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare		No	728 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD		No	6801.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2880.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3213 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ANITA STONE COURT	20-02-2025	No	5756.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	336.05 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	934.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED		No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED		No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED		No	659.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED		No	659.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED		No	1588.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	-:	No No	1588.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE 2224.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD		No No	2224.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 2224.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC. HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC. HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME		No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
		20 02 2023		23. 3.3	

Service Area Categorisation Adult Social Care	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME Redacted Personal Data	Payment Date 19-02-2025	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend 2737.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1521.39 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	737.28 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	519.35 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	602.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AVERY HOMES (NELSON) LTD	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	608.55 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	702.17 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No No	256.02 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD		No		
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	4515.28 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT 1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	604.89 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3793.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	489 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1613.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1613.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1613.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	1613.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	391.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025	No	587.34 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	928.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	5376.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ACCOMPLISH GROUP LIFESTYLES LTD	20-02-2025	No	8303.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	460.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	733.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SANCTUARY CARE PROPERTY (2) LTD COLLECTION ACCOUNT	20-02-2025	No	3935.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	2620.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	959.27 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	922.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1979.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1857.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1356.42 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	18705.68 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2639.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	D & L CARE HOMES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	3648.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ENGLISH CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	6312.88 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No No	3422.44 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	4979.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	676 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	2199.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC LIONAL CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	2211.82 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1857.44 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	5413.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-654.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Macc Care (Solihull) Ltd	20-02-2025	No	1492.86 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	4494 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	9700.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	-749.2 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE PRIORY NH	20-02-2025	No	-4195.52 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	5673.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	5673.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BIRCHMERE MEWS (WT OPCO3 LTD)	20-02-2025	No	5673.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	4168.08 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE WORLDWIDE (MANCHESTER) LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	4198.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1588.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1588.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	467.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	844 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1204.92 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1271.86 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	934.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-273.52 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4670.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	MEADOW HOME CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1246.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	10714.48 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1095.48 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1156.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE CARE HOMES	27-02-2025	No	3967.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	1026.72 ASC DAY CARE 1083.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No.	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AVERY HEALTH CARE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	397.15 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	552 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	482.69 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	644 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4356 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HUSKARDS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	1841.7 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1606.93 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MOUNDSLEY HALL NURSING HOME LTD	20-02-2025	No	5117.56 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HEATHCOTES M LTD	20-02-2025	No	12246.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	391.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	391.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1024.82 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOUTHSIDE CARE GROUP	20-02-2025	No	7469.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE BEECHES CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	5753.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	971.49 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	898.17 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1075.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	426.02 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	700.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	THE FRIENDLY INN RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	20-02-2025	No	3920 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SUTTON COLDFIELD) LTD	20-02-2025	No	8397.48 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3965.64 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	5415.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1364.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	401.64 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	468.58 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	672.1 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	5670.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1251 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-519.8 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1084.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3035.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-345.44 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	753 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	813.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA COURT	20-02-2025	No	1688.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	562.12 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	644 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1708.84 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	6377.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	660.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	341.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	934.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	ST GILES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4000 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4290.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-501.32 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1197.56 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	803.28 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1734.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	4670.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025		2315.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES (SOLIHULL) LTD S AND S CARE	20-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	6916.56 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 635.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	834 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	633.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No No	633.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	FORWARD DAY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	4186.8 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	FORWARD DAY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	384 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	REAL PCS LTD	06-02-2025	No	-1857.44 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	REAL PCS LTD	06-02-2025	No	-366.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	REAL PCS LTD	06-02-2025	No	-928.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	FREEDOM CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	13777.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2535.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-278.8 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1576.96 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	06-02-2025	No	1435.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1435.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1622.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	CRAEGMOOR CHARNWOOD LODGE	20-02-2025	No	23071.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SHELTON CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	12182.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	KNIGHTSBRIDGE CARE SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	4790.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	4790.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	4790.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	4790.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	VALORUM CARE GROUP	20-02-2025	No	7613.12 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	27-02-2025	No	1720.32 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		ion Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care		03-02-2025 No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025 No	677.7 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025 No	1467.96 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL (SHARED LIVES)	20-02-2025 No	356 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No	793.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025 No	860.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025 No	2831.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARE THROUGH THE MILLENIUM	20-02-2025 No	9708.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	QUALITY CARE (EM) LTD	20-02-2025 No	8277.92 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025 No	8106.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025 No	1902.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No	3252.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	MENCAP WESTERN DIVISION	20-02-2025 No	7754.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 No	1368.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 No	1680.25 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025 No	1680.25 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Elysium Healthcare	20-02-2025 No	9107.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No	4050.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No	354.38 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No	317.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No	1900.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No	1881.88 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES			ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025 No 13-02-2025 No	2040.74 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 1991.86 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025 No	5221.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025 No	660.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	27-02-2025 No	341.04 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025 No	549.69 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025 No	429.21 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	24-02-2025 No	429.21 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 No	1334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	733.2 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025 No	1466.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025 No	1466.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD	20-02-2025 No	9896.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HC1 LTD RE THE ORCHARDS	20-02-2025 No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025 No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 No	1558.71 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025 No	1513.53 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 No	2185.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 No	465.92 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 No	537.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2224.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	2224.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care		17-02-2025 No	1393.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
	Advance Healthcare			
dult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD		588.8 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
dult Social Care	UPWARD CARE LTD	03-02-2025 No	808.96 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025 No	1019.2 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
dult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025 No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025 No	855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025 No	800.41 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025 No	1830.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	384.93 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 No	1075.36 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
idult Jocial Care	ZEST CARE HOMES LTD	20-02-2025 No	5598.32 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
		24-02-2025 No	513.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD			
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD POTENSIAL LTD T/A POTENS	20-02-2025 No	5839.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	POTENSIAL LTD T/A POTENS			
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	POTENSIAL LTD T/A POTENS AMRIAL CARE LTD - FARWAY GRANGE	20-02-2025 No	6519.52 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	POTENSIAL LTD T/A POTENS			

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			ransaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	OLDFIELD RESIDENTIAL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3746.12 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	6067.88 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No	4634 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1274.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARASTON HALL SUPPORT & LIVING	13-02-2025	No	1776 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025		637.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	1435.85 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES 552 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1222 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CAREZHOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1222 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	AUXILIO CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	7276.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE GROVE RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4054.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No	8666.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2662.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CRAEGMOR HEALTHCARE	20-02-2025	No	11928 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNITED RESPONSE	27-02-2025	No	8937.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNITED RESPONSE	27-02-2025	No	2904.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	2924.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARE THROUGH THE MILLENIUM	20-02-2025	No	9708.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	27-02-2025	No	9318.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	27-02-2025	No	4659.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	6498.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ORION CARE	03-02-2025	No	6115.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	3015.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	2565.36 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SELECT LIFESTYLES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	8084.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1592.96 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ROYAL MENCAP SOCIETY	27-02-2025	No	5734.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ROYAL MENCAP SOCIETY	27-02-2025	No No	2973.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD HF Trust LTD	13-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	391.04 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	7225.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT 1334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	530 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	06-02-2025	No	10192 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	06-02-2025	No	909.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	27-02-2025	No	10192 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	27-02-2025	No	909.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	526.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	2084.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	850.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE WHITEHOUSE	20-02-2025	No	10157.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	730.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	730.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	937.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1004.1 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SELECT LIFESTYLES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	8892.24 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	2388.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	447.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	669.4 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	312 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) ASPECTS CARE LTD	19-02-2025 13-02-2025	No No	312 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 1676.8 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1467.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD		No	1341.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025 27-02-2025	No No	5171.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES		No No	1381.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	1381.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 1200.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	19-02-2025 06-02-2025	No	407.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM		No	407.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
		06-02-2025			
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1857.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-258 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	HF Trust LTD	20-02-2025	No	5996 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2640.96 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	6865.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1943.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	2745.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	1538.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-444.12 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	DIGNUS HEALTHCARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	14088.76 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	5212.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	1372 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	5009.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	576.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD	20-02-2025	No	13665.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE NATIONAL SOC FOR EPILEPSY	20-02-2025	No	11601.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	953.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	17-02-2025	No	2681.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	793.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	613.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	700.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	9897.84 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	2230.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ACCOMPLISH GROUP LIFESTYLES LTD	20-02-2025	No	7071.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	03-02-2025	No	18600.96 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	03-02-2025	No	5456.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No	6415.08 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	326.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1728 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	338.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1364.22 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	5637.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1456 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	412.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2615.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-392.44 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	BROADHAM CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	9829.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4496.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	662.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	5909.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	860.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CRAEGMOOR - HIGHFIELDS ROAD	20-02-2025	No	12816.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	LYNNCARE (2000) LTD T/A CLOVER CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	5011.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	LYNNCARE (2000) LTD T/A CLOVER CARE SERVICES LYNNCARE (2000) LTD T/A CLOVER CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No No	669.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	365.16 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	426.02 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	782.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	12191.76 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	HAVEN CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025	No	2230.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	337.6 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1411.68 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1411.68 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	FORWARD DAY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	1949.04 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PHAROS CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	-5224.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PHAROS CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	6672.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PHAROS CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	539.97 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PHAROS CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	-10449.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PHAROS CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	13345.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PHAROS CARE LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	13345.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-349.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-2346.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-586.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	387.68 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-432.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-432.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	647.66 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	2590.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	2590.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1217.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	533.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1060.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	791.3 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	870.43 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	9595.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	910 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)			1066.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	24-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	1000.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 800.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2932.8 ASC DOMICHARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	2932.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD	20-02-2025	No	14001.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FATHER HUDSONS SOCIETY	03-02-2025	No	510.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	400.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	467.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	5840 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1067.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-429.64 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1661.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1066.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-381.36 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1916.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	700.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	714.87 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2737.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	WILSON CARE RESOURCES LTD	20-02-2025	No	5332.04 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	-4527.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	4527.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	5217.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	9932.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	19864.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	5217.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	9932.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	19864.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	5217.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	9932.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	19864.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	19864.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	9932.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GRAY HEALTHCARE LTD	27-02-2025	No	5217.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS

Aud Sould Cere MONOVORD BHIRD FRAM GO 22021 MAN Sould Cere MONOVORD BHIRD FRAM GO 22021 MONOVORD BHIRD FRAM MONOVORD BHIRD	Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME		Card Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
AND SIGNED (FOR MICHAEL SERVICE) AND SI					
### Sent Gre					
And Social Cine					
Anal. Social Cine					
Adul Social Cine					
And Social Circ Related Personal Pates 19-02-2005 No 335-8. ACC DIRECT PARAMETS		· · ·			
Audit Scoal Care					
Adul Sosial Cine MONWA CARE ITO 1 70 - 20.325 No. 1942-194 ACE SUPPORTED UNING CARE COSTS AND SOSIAL CINE MAN SOSIAL CINE					
And Scale Leve OLIVEY CARES ON THE CASE OF THE CASE O					
And Scalic me ORDO CARE 019-29235 NO 255-548 AS SUPPOPTED UNING CARE COSTS AS SUPPOPTED UNING CARE COSTS AND SUPPOPTED COSTS AND SUPPOPTED UNING CARE COSTS					
Ault Scaral Care Auth Scaral					
Add Sceid Cer Add Sc					
AND SCORLEGE WE CAME GROUP TO 200-2025 NO 501-2025 NO					
Adul Social Circe					
Adul Social Care MERSIDE 20-92-2025 No. 4330-2 ASC, RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ACK DISTORTIAL CARE PERMANENT ACM DISTORTIAL CARE PERMANENT ACM DISTORTIAL CARE COSTS ACM DISTORTIAL CARE COSTS ACC DISTORTICS ACC DISTORTIAL CARE COSTS ACC DISTORTIAL CARE COSTS ACC DISTORTIAL CARE COSTS ACC DISTORTIAL CARE COSTS ACC DISTORTICS ACC					
ANUR SCORI CARE ANUR S					
AMUS SCRIE CES					
AND SORI CARE SANDANT CARE LTD 17.0.2025 NO 99.0.1 ACS SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS AS SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS AND					
AND SCALE CARE AND AND ATE CARE LTD 170-2925 AND ASSOLIS CARE AND AND ATE CARE LTD 170-2925 AND ASSOLIS CARE AND					
Adul Social Cere OAPRICE ITD 9.09.2005 No \$99.16 AZS SUPPORTED INVINIC CARE COSTS ADULT CARE COSTS Adult Social Cere SOLUHLL CARE LITD 20.09.2005 No \$65.202 AXC SUPPORTED INVINIC CARE COSTS Adult Social Cere MEESDE 20.09.2005 No \$62.27 AXC SUPPORTED INVINIC CARE COSTS Adult Social Cere MEESDE 20.09.2005 No \$62.27 AXC SUPPORTED INVINIC CARE COSTS Adult Social Cere UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES 20.09.2005 No \$22.75 AXC SUPPORTED INVINIC CARE COSTS Adult Social Cere UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES 20.0005 No \$22.75 AXC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES AXC HOME CARE SUPPORT S					
Adult Scoid Care OAKPRICE TO OACROSC SOLHHUL CARE L'IDT OACO-2025 No SASSA ASC RISSIPATIAL CARE PERMANENT Adult Scoid Care MERSIDE OACO-2025 No SASSA ASC RUSINGRAGAR PERMANENT Adult Scoid Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES OACO-2025 No SASCA ASC RUSINGRAGAR PERMANENT ASC RISSIPATIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC RISS					
Adult Social Care MERSIDE 20-02-2025 No. 38-83.4 ACS. MUSINS CARE PERMANENT Adult Social Care UNINFERSAL CARE SERVICES 24-02-2025 No. 28-10.6 ACS. HONE-CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACS. RESIDERITAL CARE FERMANENT Adult Social Care UNINFERSAL CARE SERVICES 24-02-2025 No. 28-10.6 ACS. HONE-CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACS. HONE-CARE					
Adult Social Care UNIVERSIAL CARE SERVICES 24-02-2025 No 28.06 ASK HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES AND HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES					
Adult Social Care					
Adult Social Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES 13-02-2025 No 25-62 AST HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES Adult Social Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES 13-02-2025 No 13-02-2					
Adult Social Care UNWERSAL CARE SERVICES 13-02-2025 No 13-					
Adult Social Care ANDANT CARE LETD 30-2-2025 Adult Social Care ANDANT CARE LETD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care ANDANT CARE LETD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES 13-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care EMPIRE CARE LETD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care COVENTY CITY COUNCIL SIMMED LIVES 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIRE CARE LIVES 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT LITD 17-0-2-2025 Adult Social Care MICHADIC CARE SUPPORTE EMPIREMENT					
Adult Social Care ANDANT CARE LTD 17-02-2025 Adult Social Care ANDANT CARE LTD 17-02-2025 Adult Social Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES 24-02-2025 Adult Social Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES Adult Social Care THE DETRA CARE CHARTABLE TRUST 17-02-2025 Adult Social Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care Redacted Personal Data 20-02-2025 Adult Social Care Redacted Personal Data 20-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE COSTS Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E INMINE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT E ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care M	Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES			
Adult Scoial Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES Adult Scoial Care UNIVERSAL CARE CHARTAGE THE DETRA CARE CHARTAGE HAUST 17-02-2025 NO 421-29 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC LOTHAGE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC LOTHAGE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC LOTHAGE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC LOTHAGE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SERVICES					
Adult Scoial Care UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES 13-02-2025 No. 4319-92 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES Adult Scoial Care THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST 17-02-2025 No. 286-72 ASC EXTRA CARE Adult Scoial Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 No. 1806-55 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Scoial Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 No. 169-44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Scoial Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 No. 169-44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Scoial Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 No. 169-44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Scoial Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 No. 1498-85 SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE COSTS Adult Scoial Care Reducted Personal Data 20-02-2025 No. 1498-85 SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Scoial Care COVENTRY COLVICIL (SHARED LIVES) 20-02-2025 No. 159-64 ASC SHARED LIVES ACS SHARED LIVES ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORTED COVENTRY COLVICIL (SHARED LIVES) Adult Scoial Care MIDIAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No. 135-07-08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCOIA CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ADU	Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025 N	No 733.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care THE CYTRA CARE CHARTRABE TRUST 17-02-2025 NO 280-77-28 E EXTRA CARE ASE DEVINE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASUMPORT SERVICES ADULT SOCIal Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 NO 1654-14-8C SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SOCIal Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 27-02-2025 NO 1898-ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL C	Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025 N	No 733.2 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care ### EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST ### 27-02-2025 ### No. 810-55-5 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ### Adult Social Care ### EMPIRE CARE LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### EMPIRE CARE LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### EMPIRE CARE LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### BERCARE LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### BERCARE CARE LTD ### Adult Social Care ### BERCARE COSTS ### Adult Social Care ### Adult Social Care ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### 27-02-2025 ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### Adult Social Care ### MIDIANO CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD ### Adult Social Care ### Adult Social Care ### Adult Social Care ### MATORITION CARE COSTS ### Adult Social Care ### Adult Social Ca	Adult Social Care		24-02-2025 N		
Adult Social Care	Adult Social Care			No 421.59 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care EMPIRE CARE LTD 270-2025 No 1654-4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Social Care Red-etced Personal Data 270-2025 No 1292 64 ASC SHARED LIVES ASC SHAR	Adult Social Care		17-02-2025 N	No 286.72 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care Redacted Personal Data 27-02-2025 No 1498 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Social Care COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL (SHARED LIVES) 20-02-2025 No 35-6 ASC SHARED LIVES ADULTS AND CARE SUPPORTS ENABLEMENT LITD 27-02-2025 No 35-6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULTS COSTS ADULTS CARE COSTS ADULT	Adult Social Care	EMPIRE CARE LTD	27-02-2025 N	No 8106.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care COVENTY CITY COUNCIL (SHARED LIVES) 20-02-2025 No 35-6A SC. SHARED LIVES ASC. SHARED LIVES ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS AGUIT SOCIAL CARE	Adult Social Care	EMPIRE CARE LTD	27-02-2025 N	No 1654.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	
Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 No 5201.28 ACS SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ACS SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ACD SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ACS SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ACD SUPPORT SUPP	Adult Social Care	EMPIRE CARE LTD	27-02-2025 N	No 1498 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 NO 13870.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS AGU SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS AGUIT SOCIAL CARE MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT SENABLEMENT	Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025 N	No 1232.64 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 NO 13870.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTS ERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPP	Adult Social Care	COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL (SHARED LIVES)	20-02-2025 N	No 356 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 NO 13870.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 NO 13870.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ACS CUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ACUIT SOCIAL CARE PERMANENT ACUIT SOCIAL CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 NO 150-01 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACUIT SOCIAL CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 ACUIT SOCIAL CARE ACUIT S	Adult Social Care	MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD	27-02-2025 N	No 5201.28 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD 27-02-2025 Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Macc Care (Solihuill) Ltd 20-02-2025 NO 2307.14 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC NURSING CARE COSTS ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT S	Adult Social Care	MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD	27-02-2025 N	No 13870.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care All Social Care Adult Social Care ADURT SOCIAL CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACURDING CARE SERVICES LTD ADVINGUE CARE SERVICES ACURDING CARE COSTS ACURDING CARE SERVICES ACURDING CARE COSTS ACU	Adult Social Care	MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD	27-02-2025 N	No 5201.28 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 No 55.60.1 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACH HOME CARE SUPPORT SE	Adult Social Care	MIDLAND CARE SUPPORT & ENABLEMENT LTD	27-02-2025 N	No 13870.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 No 160.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACUIT SOCIAL CARE SUPPORT SERVICES AND 13-02-2025 No 160.0 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACUIT SOCIAL CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACT HOME CARE ACT HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ACT HOME CA	Adult Social Care	Macc Care (Solihull) Ltd	20-02-2025 N	No 2307.14 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD 03-02-2025 No 1130.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE AGUIT SOCIAL CARE AGUI	Adult Social Care	PRIORITY PLUS LIMITED	27-02-2025 N	No 556.01 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD 03-02-2025 No 1130.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ADULT Social Care PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD 03-02-2025 No 1130.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD 24-02-2025 No 1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ADULT SOCIAL CA	Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 N	No 1160.9 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care PLAN-IT HOMECARE LITD 03-02-2025 No 1130.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care PLAN-IT HOMECARE LITD 24-02-2025 No 1130.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE COSTS ASC DEPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC	Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025 N	No 366.6 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD 24-02-2025 No 1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE FUTURE HOME CARE O6-02-2025 No 17638.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE FUTURE HOME CARE O6-02-2025 No 17638.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE FUTURE HOME CARE O6-02-2025 No 17638.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADURTS OF COSTS ADURTS OF COSTS ADURTS OF COSTS ADURTS OF CARD COSTS ADURTS OF COSTS ADURTS	Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025 N	No 1130.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE FUTUR	Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025 N	No 1130.35 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE 06-02-2025 No 5241.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SOCIAL CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ADULT SOCIAL CARE SUPPORT SERVI	Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025 N	No 1597.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE 606-02-2025 No 5241.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULt Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE 7-02-2025 No 6-02-2025 No 7-02-2025 NO 7-02-	Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	06-02-2025 N	No 17638.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE SERVICES LTD FUTURE HOME CARE FUTURE HO	Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE			
Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE FUTUR	Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE		No 2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE FUTURE HOME CARE 527-02-2025 No 5241.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADUIT Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE 527-02-2025 No 2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADUIT Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 No 1283.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SERVICES LTD ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT	Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE		No 17638.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care FUTURE HOME CARE FUTURE HOME CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 No 1723.02 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ADULT SCRIED COSTS ADULT Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 No 1723.02 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ADULT SCRIED CARE SERVICES LTD ADULT SCRIED CARE SCRIED CARE SERVICES LTD ADULT SCRIED CARE SERVICES LTD ADULT SCRIED CARE SCR					
Adult Social Care RUNWOOD HOME SERVICES LTD Adult Social Care RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BLITE ASSISTANCE LTD Adult Social Care ADVE HOME CARE LIMITED Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD AGUIT SOCIAL CARE AGUIT SOCIAL CA	Adult Social Care	FUTURE HOME CARE	27-02-2025 N	No 2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 13-02-2025 No 1686.36 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES ADURE SOCIAL CARE Adult Social Care RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE 20-02-2025 No 3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ADURE SOCIAL CARE LITE ASSISTANCE LTD 24-02-2025 No 256.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ADURE SOCIAL CARE LIMITED 27-02-2025 No 293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ADURE SOCIAL CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1478.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICL					
Adult Social Care RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE 20-02-2025 No 3683.4 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT Adult Social Care ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD 24-02-2025 No 256.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED 27-02-2025 No 342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED 27-02-2025 No 293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1478.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1283.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIAR					
Adult Social Care ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD 24-02-2025 No 256.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED 27-02-2025 No 342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED 27-02-2025 No 293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1478.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1283.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1283.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE					
Adult Social Care DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED 03-02-2025 No 342.16 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED 27-02-2025 No 293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1478.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1283.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	Adult Social Care				
Adult Social Care DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED 27-02-2025 No 293.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1478.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1283.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE					
Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1478.62 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1283.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE					
Adult Social Care NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD 03-02-2025 No 1283.1 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE ASC DOMICLIARY CARE					
Adult Social Care MENCAP 20-02-2025 NO 7357.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT					

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Pavment Date	Card Transaction	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	27-02-2025	No	485 ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT	ASC CARERS DIRECT PAYMENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	HEADWAY BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL	06-02-2025	No	879.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2335.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-493.04 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	623.22 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	6676.88 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	678.21 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	1214.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Affinity Care Consortium Ltd	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	3519.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3519.36 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1325.87 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1234.22 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	24-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	24-02-2025	No	4462.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	24-02-2025	No	8924.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	24-02-2025	No	-5736.96 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	24-02-2025	No	-1753.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	24-02-2025	No	-4462.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	24-02-2025	No	1593.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	27-02-2025	No	4462.08 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	GETTA LIFE	27-02-2025	No	1364.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2635.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	344.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	06-02-2025	No	537.68 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No	4850.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	840 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	7005.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-464.16 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	MENCAP	20-02-2025	No No	6553.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	20-02-2025		5819.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	420 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 623.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC) PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1868.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-313.88 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1725.92 ASC SHARED LIVES	ASC SHARED LIVES
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	635.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-368.2 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	397.56 ASC DAY CARE	ASC. DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	MIDDLEWAY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	19816.72 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	7538.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-519.8 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	259.2 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	27-02-2025	No	259.2 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	10788.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	8106.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3031.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	03-02-2025	No	1214.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	5259.24 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	6498.52 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ALOPHONSUS SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	13401.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	6617.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3031.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	5790.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3031.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	6679.68 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	535.52 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SELECT LIFESTYLES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	7653.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	6183.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1943.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	8135.12 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No No	7462.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025		2737.28 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	4244.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	789.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	426.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	FORWARD DAY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	446.6 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	3715.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FAMILY CARE TRUST	06-02-2025	No	844 CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS	CLIENTS TRANSPORT COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1204.92 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1271.86 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	3015.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	909.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3015.68 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	909.16 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	4105.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-380.48 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	850.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1120 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	934.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	4670.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	3458.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	576.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	1331.98 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BLUEBIRD CARE (SOLIHULL)	27-02-2025	No	14081.93 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-6420 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-8245.5 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-2538.2 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-2356.9 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-5961.43 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-7656.54 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	1209.78 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	1956.07 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	3763.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	6085.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-1209.78 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-1956.07 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-3763.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	-6085.56 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	1853.95 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	3912.15 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	5767.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	12171.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	5767.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	24-02-2025	No	12171.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SHELTON CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	13937.28 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1448.07 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PRIME LIFE PLC	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	855.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	10659.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	1679.36 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1050.84 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	8888.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD		No	8888.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
		17-02-2025			
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	SANDANT CARE LTD NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	17-02-2025 20-02-2025	No No	2728.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS 1415.64 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1613.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME			Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	ELITE ASSISTANCE LTD	24-02-2025	No	1026.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No No	564.54 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME -2052.96 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	-564.54 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	06-02-2025 06-02-2025	No	2199.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data		No	2932.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No		DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	RMP CARE LTD		No No	-752.72 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME 5625.76 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	20-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	19-02-2025	No	887.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025	No		
		13-02-2025		1234.22 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	SUSASH UK LTD T/A BARONS LODGE	20-02-2025	No	6346.48 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE DEXTERS LTD	20-02-2025	No	5016.76 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	FITZROY SUPPORT LTD	20-02-2025	No	5146.68 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1805.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1882.21 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	322.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	SOLO Life Opportunities	06-02-2025	No	596.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE EXTRA CARE CHARITABLE TRUST	17-02-2025	No	327.68 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1710.8 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	-342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	-342.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1362.53 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1368.64 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	252.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1466.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	600.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SOLIHULL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	3500.84 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-439.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	-1194.07 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	439.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1194.07 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	1857.44 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	443.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	256.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	2602.08 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	CARE UK (EDGBASTON MANOR)	20-02-2025	No	6045.2 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	WT UK OPCO 3LTD (BIRCHMERE)	20-02-2025	No	4656.12 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1631.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	500.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1560 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No.	489.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No	1002.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	792.63 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
duit Social Care dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data		No No	3342 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
duit Social Care dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	2070.18 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
duit Social Care dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	2070.18 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS 2630.75 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No No	535.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	768.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3666 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-975.2 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
dult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2435.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	RAYNER HOUSE & YEW TREES	20-02-2025	No	3780 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	531.57 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MERESIDE	20-02-2025	No	5374.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3450.72 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
dult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	266.88 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
dult Social Care	INDIVIDUAL CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	PRINCE OF WALES NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	4280.08 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	3376.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1267.68 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PLAN-IT HOMECARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	1306.04 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	8406.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2735.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	684.32 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1124.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	03-02-2025	No	1124.24 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	20-02-2025	No	8662.92 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	AUTISM WEST MIDLANDS	20-02-2025	No	6584.2 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1601.28 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-283.4 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1095.48 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1156.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	696.48 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	A STAR CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	6573.52 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	A STAR CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	2717.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	A STAR CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	1188.25 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	A STAR CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	5072.48 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	A STAR CARE SERVICES	27-02-2025	No	2717.4 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	280 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	16213.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	3031.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1095.48 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	1156.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	13-02-2025	No	8403.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	VOYAGE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1550.36 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	2001.6 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-397.36 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1067.52 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	669.4 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	736.34 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	3018.24 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1089.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1334.4 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025 19-02-2025	No No	513.24 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS -357.2 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data OAKVIEW CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	12864.6 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	6183.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1943.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	RESTFUL HOMES LTD	20-02-2025	No	7930.72 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1299.52 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1393.6 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	CARE THROUGH THE MILLENIUM	20-02-2025	No	11464.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	3536.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	10636.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RMP CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	5625.76 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	JACROSS LTD T/A BRIGHT DAWN HOME CARE	27-02-2025	No	2000.32 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	6369.44 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1515.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	8106.56 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	17-02-2025	No	1515.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STEP FORWARD SUPPORT LTD	20-02-2025	No	24103.24 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	LIFEWAYS COMMUNITY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	8398.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	346.38 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	720 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	-375.56 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1270.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	S AND S CARE	27-02-2025	No	1270.88 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	1310.4 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	n Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	5123.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD	20-02-2025	No	11900.84 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	CARETECH COMMUNITY SERVICES	20-02-2025	No	9838.36 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	838.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1509.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	8685.6 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PERSPECKTIVE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	2729.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	19454.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	LIFEWAYS COMMUNITY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	7677.88 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	443.92 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1367.76 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	1634.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	TRACSCARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	7531.44 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1979.64 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	LONSDALE MIDLANDS LTD	20-02-2025	No	9896.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1104.48 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	STONHAM HOUSING ASSOCIATION LTD	03-02-2025	No	1656.72 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1623.72 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	6306.16 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	-370.16 DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME	DIRECT PAYMENTS CLIENT INCOME
Adult Social Care	LIFEWAYS COMMUNITY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	6364.4 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	THE MAPLES RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4268.04 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1643.59 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1631.37 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ARDENLEA GROVE NURSING HOME	20-02-2025	No	3306.8 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	1597.8 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	1388.04 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	06-02-2025	No	2972.81 REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS	REIMBURSEMENTS CONTRIBUTIONS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	19-02-2025	No	8174 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	928.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	953.16 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	MIDWAY CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	9098.32 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	486.88 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	ORION CARE	03-02-2025	No	10819.2 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ORION CARE	03-02-2025	No	4390.4 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1539.72 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	24-02-2025	No	1533.61 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1515.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	UNIVERSAL CARE SERVICES	13-02-2025	No	1515.28 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1110.88 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	2682.88 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	ASPECTS CARE LTD	13-02-2025	No	1089.92 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Advance Healthcare	17-02-2025	No	832 ASC EXTRA CARE	ASC EXTRA CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	03-02-2025	No	366.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	DOVE HOME CARE LIMITED	27-02-2025	No	488.8 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE MAPLES RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	4849.88 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	267.76 ASC DAY CARE	ASC, DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No	1173.12 ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS	ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	5993.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	13-02-2025	No	488.18 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	586.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	912.96 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	-586.56 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	HOME CARE FOR YOU LTD	27-02-2025	No	-393.08 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	BETHPHAGE	13-02-2025	No	1869.12 ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS	ASC SUPPORTED LIVING CARE COSTS
Adult Social Care	Redacted Personal Data	20-02-2025	No	3769.64 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	REAL PCS LTD	06-02-2025	No	977.6 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	REAL PCS LTD	06-02-2025	No	1319.76 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	THE MAPLES RESIDENTIAL HOME	20-02-2025	No	8990.24 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care Adult Social Care	TITHE BARN & STABLE COTTAGE	20-02-2025	No	9823.24 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	SELECT LIFESTYLES LIMITED	20-02-2025	No	7379.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	BURGESS CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No.	12986.96 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
, ladic Joulai Care	DOTTOLOGO CATTLE LTD	20 02-2023		12500.50 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARETERINANENT	, SS RESIDENTIAL CARE I ERIVIARENT

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	o Ca	ard Transaction Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Adult Social Care	CARE2HOME LTD	03-02-2025	No.		ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	PEOPLE PLUS ILS (ASC)	19-02-2025	No		ASC DIRECT PAYMENTS
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No	lo 730.32 ASC DAY CARE	ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	NEWLANDS BISHOP FARM	06-02-2025	No		ASC DAY CARE
Adult Social Care	OLDFIELD RESIDENTIAL CARE LTD	20-02-2025	No	IO 6165.6 ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT	ASC NURSING CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	RUNWOOD HOMES LTD - ORCHARD BLYTHE	20-02-2025	No	IO 3376.8 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Adult Social Care	ANGELS HEALTHCARE LTD	03-02-2025	No	lo 268.84 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	lo 513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	lo 513.24 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No	lo 271.08 ASC DOMICLIARY CARE	ASC DOMICLIARY CARE
Adult Social Care	NATIONWIDE CARE SERVICES LTD	13-02-2025	No	IO 855.4 ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES	ASC HOME CARE SUPPORT SERVICES
Adult Social Care	TRACS LTD	20-02-2025	No	IO 11367.12 ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT	ASC RESIDENTIAL CARE PERMANENT
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD COVERS LTD (Ta HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE HIRE)	07-02-2025	No	io -4764 EXTERNAL INSURANCE CLAIMS	EXTERNAL INSURANCE CLAIMS
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD COVERS LTD (Ta HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE HIRE)	07-02-2025	No	lo 4764 OTHER WORKS	OTHER WORKS
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD COVERS LTD (Ta HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE HIRE)	07-02-2025	No		EXTERNAL INSURANCE CLAIMS
Children & Education Services	HOLLYWOOD COVERS LTD (Ta HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE HIRE)	07-02-2025	No		OTHER WORKS
Highways & Transport Services	EXTERIOR LIGHTING SOLUTIONS UK (ELS)	05-02-2025	No		Engineering - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	EXTERIOR LIGHTING SOLUTIONS UK (ELS)	05-02-2025	No		Engineering - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	EXTERIOR LIGHTING SOLUTIONS UK (ELS)	05-02-2025	No		Engineering - CAPITAL
Adult Social Care	Oxford Computer Consultants Limited	09-10-2024	No		ICT - Software - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	20-02-2025	No		Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	06-02-2025	No		Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD	27-02-2025	No		Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	Capital Group Services Limited	24-02-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	Capital Group Services Limited	25-02-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	GOWLING WLG (UK) LTD	10-02-2025	No		Consultancy - Business - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	GOWLING WLG (UK) LTD ATKINS	10-02-2025	No No		Consultancy - Business - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	ATKINS	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services Highways & Transport Services	ATKINS	19-02-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	ATKINS	26-02-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	KNIGHTSBRIDGE FURNTURE PRODUCTIONS LTD	16-09-2024	No		Furniture and Equipment - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	KNIGHTSBRIDGE FURNTURE PRODUCTIONS LTD	16-09-2024	No		Furniture and Equipment - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	KNIGHTSBRIDGE FURNTURE PRODUCTIONS LTD	16-09-2024	No		Furniture and Equipment - CAPITAL
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	06-02-2025	No		Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	10-02-2025	No		Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	10-02-2025	No		Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	10-02-2025	No		Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Other Housing Services	SOLIHULL COMMUNITY HOUSING	10-02-2025	No		Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	HAMMOND CLARKE LTD	10-02-2025	No	lo 4050 CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	HAMMOND CLARKE LTD	10-02-2025	No	lo -4050 CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	HAMMOND CLARKE LTD	10-02-2025	No	lo 4050 CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	HAMMOND CLARKE LTD	10-02-2025	No	lo 4050 CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	HAMMOND CLARKE LTD	10-02-2025	No	lo 4050 CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	HAMMOND CLARKE LTD	10-02-2025	No	lo 1620 CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Other Housing Services	DODD GROUP	05-02-2025	No	lo 47577.22 CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Other Housing Services	DODD GROUP	18-02-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	DODD GROUP	26-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS
Children & Education Services	MK Surveys Ltd	29-01-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	MK Surveys Ltd	29-01-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	GROUND INVESTIGATION & PILING LTD	03-02-2025	No		Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	OMITEC	05-02-2025	No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025	No		ICT - Software - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	10-02-2025	No		ICT - Software - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	14-02-2025	No		Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	Annertech (UK) Ltd	21-02-2025	No		Consultancy - ICT - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD DELL CORPORATION LTD	03-02-2025 03-02-2025	No No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD DELL CORPORATION LTD	03-02-2025	No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD DELL CORPORATION LTD	03-02-2025	No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD DELL CORPORATION LTD	03-02-2025	No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD	10-02-2025	No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD DELL CORPORATION LTD	10-02-2025	No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	DELL CORPORATION LTD	20-02-2025	No		ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	13-02-2025	No		Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
O				· · · · · ·	

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount	Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	13-02-2025	No	-12232	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	13-02-2025	No	12232	grants	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	10000	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	-10000	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	10000	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	5645	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	-5645	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	5645	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	3725	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	-3725	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	3725	GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	9062	grants	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	-9062	! GRANTS	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL	10-02-2025	No	9062	grants	Grants - Non-charitable - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	ORBIS PROTECT LIMITED	14-02-2025	No	250	CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	CIVICA UK LTD	13-02-2025	No	1222	SOFTWARE	ICT - Software - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	GRAHAM ASSET MANAGEMENT	10-02-2025	No	33534.66	CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	WILLMOTT DIXON CONSTRUCTION LTD	14-02-2025	No	3432.03	CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - Business - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	WILLMOTT DIXON CONSTRUCTION LTD	13-02-2025	No	211828.66	CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - Business - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	WILLMOTT DIXON CONSTRUCTION LTD	13-02-2025	No	-211828.66	CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - Business - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	WILLMOTT DIXON CONSTRUCTION LTD	13-02-2025	No	16661	CONSULTANTS	Consultancy - Business - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1199.34	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	13468.25	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	11420.44	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	82504.07	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	2313.2	! CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1196.56	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	1109.57	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	867.79	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	867.79	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	733.52	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	76.14	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	BALFOUR BEATTY LIVING PLACES LTD	13-02-2025	No	34.02	CONTRACTORS	Street Furniture & Ironworks - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	EasyPay Network	10-01-2025	No	3960	HARDWARE	ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	EasyPay Network	20-01-2025	No	11880	HARDWARE	ICT - Hardware - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	HEART OF ENGLAND SCHOOL	07-02-2025	No		LAND	LAND
Children & Education Services	TUDOR GRANGE ACADEMY SOLIHULL	12-02-2025	No	98783.38		LAND
Central Services to the Public	Charterhouse Voice & Data Limited	03-02-2025	No	13488	SOFTWARE	ICT - Software - CAPITAL
Central Services to the Public	Charterhouse Voice & Data Limited	03-02-2025	No	16852	SOFTWARE	ICT - Software - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	E MANTON LTD	13-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	G F TOMLINSON BUILDING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	G F TOMLINSON BUILDING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	G F TOMLINSON BUILDING LTD	10-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	PENTAGON SPORT LTD	10-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Children & Education Services	VERITAS CONSULTING SAFETY SERV.	10-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Highways & Transport Services	NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION	19-02-2025	No		CONTRACTORS	Buildings - Construction - CAPITAL
Planning & Development Services	Redacted Personal Data	11-02-2025	No		OFFICERS EXPENSES	OFFICERS EXPENSES
Children & Education Services	Dunelm SoftFurnishings	11-02-2025	Yes		PREMISESFIXTURES FITTINGS	Furniture & Soft Furnishings
Children & Education Services	IKEA LTD SHOP ONLINE	11-02-2025	Yes		PREMISESFIXTURES FITTINGS	Furniture & Soft Furnishings
Children & Education Services	WWW.SAFEOPTIONS.CO.UK	11-02-2025	Yes		PREMISESFIXTURES FITTINGS	Commercial
Children & Education Services	WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK	11-02-2025	Yes		PREMISESFIXTURES FITTINGS	Commercial
Children & Education Services	Dunelm SoftFurnishings	11-02-2025	Yes		PREMISESFIXTURES FITTINGS	Furniture & Soft Furnishings
Children & Education Services	AMAZON* 026-7956328-12	11-02-2025	Yes		PREMISESFIXTURES FITTINGS	Commercial
Children & Education Services	NEXT DIRECTORY	11-02-2025	Yes		PREMISESFIXTURES FITTINGS	Clothing
Other Housing Services	PAYPAL	11-02-2025	Yes		TRAINING	Education
Cultural & Related Services	ECONOMIST GBP - GBP	11-02-2025	Yes		MATERIALS	Stationery
Planning & Development Services	ASDA STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes		CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	ASDA STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes		CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	ASDA STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes		CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	WWW.THEBSCF.ORG/HOME/	11-02-2025	Yes		TRAINING	Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance
Planning & Development Services	WWW.CIOB.ORG	11-02-2025	Yes	2/9.17	GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES	Financial Services

Service Area Categorisation	PUBLISHED VENDOR NAME	Payment Date	Card Transaction	Net Amount Purpose of Spend	Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Planning & Development Services	ASDA STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes	375 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	ASDA STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes	375 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Children & Education Services	AOCPP	11-02-2025	Yes	330 PROFESSIONAL FEES	Financial Services
Children & Education Services	TRAVELODGE GB0000	11-02-2025	Yes	436 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Human Resources
Children & Education Services	BUY IT DIRECT	11-02-2025	Yes	304.92 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Commercial
Children & Education Services	WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK	11-02-2025	Yes	307.49 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	Commercial
Children & Education Services	SQ *BOARDING WITH BACON	11-02-2025	Yes	780 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Healthcare
Children & Education Services	RESERVOIR BLINDS	11-02-2025	Yes	390 CARE LEAVERS GRANT	Furniture & Soft Furnishings
Planning & Development Services	ALDI STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes	375 DEFAULT CODE FOR PURCHASE CARD SPEND	Catering
Planning & Development Services	WM MORRISONS STORE	11-02-2025	Yes	300 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	ALDI STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes	375 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	WM MORRISONS STORE	11-02-2025	Yes	393.33 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	ALDI STORES LTD	11-02-2025	Yes	375 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	WM MORRISONS STORE	11-02-2025	Yes	300 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Planning & Development Services	WM MORRISONS STORE	11-02-2025	Yes	300 CLIENTS EXPENSES	Catering
Children & Education Services	SANKEY HEALTH LIMITED	11-02-2025	Yes	706.92 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES	Healthcare Equipment
Central Services to the Public	HMCTS BIRMINGHAMCONF113	11-02-2025	Yes	308 COURT FEES	Financial Services
Central Services to the Public	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV	11-02-2025	Yes	2518.09 COURT FEES	Financial Services
Central Services to the Public	COMMS EXPRESS LTD	11-02-2025	Yes	261.6 ICT GENERAL	Commercial
Cultural & Related Services	VITAMIN D/POS BIRM	11-02-2025	Yes	640 MATERIALS	Arts & Leisure Services
Cultural & Related Services	SP DJI RETAIL UK	11-02-2025	Yes	937.5 MATERIALS	Commercial